

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	PORTABLE RADIOS			CA-0000.00				updated 1-24-2008			
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, h&-held, Meets APCO Project 25 standard, Digital, Narrow B&, backwards compatible, UHF, 380-470 MHz, Project 25 analog encryption capable, Project 25 OFB digital encryption capable, 256 Channel, field/front face programmable with flexible antenna, rechargeable battery, speaker/microphone, & clamshell battery case	EF Johnson		CA-0101.00	10	10	each	See preamble note #1	\$ 3,940.02	\$ 39,400.20	\$ 4,137.02
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, H&-held, Air Operations VHF-AM, field programmable, with flexible antenna, rechargeable battery, carrying case & speaker microphone	ICOM	IC-A3	CA-0102.00	2	2	each	qty	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 1,168.02
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Battery Case	ICOM	CM-167	CA-0102.01	2	2	each	new	\$ 31.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 32.55
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Speaker Mike	ICOM	HM-112	CA-0102.02	2	2	each	new	\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 43.05
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Nylon Case	ICOM	NCA22	CA-0102.03	2	2	each	new	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 23.10
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Metal Belt Clip	ICOM	NCA22	CA-0102.04	2	2	each	new	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, h&-held, Meets APCO Project 25 standard, Digital, Narrow B&, VHF/FM 138-174MHz, Project 25 DES analog encryption capable, Project 25 OFB digital encryption capable, 256 Channel, field/front face programmable with flexible antenna, rechargeable battery, battery charger, cigar light adaptor, speaker/microphone, & clamshell battery case	TS 5000		CA-0103.00	6	6	each	See preamble note #1	\$ 3,940.02	\$ 23,640.12	\$ 4,137.02
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, base station , 40 watt, Meets APCO Project 25 standard, Digital, Narrow B&, UHF, 380-470 MHz, Project 25 DES analog encryption capable, Project 25 OFB digital encryption capable, Minimum 256 channel, field programmable with 3dB gain antenna (min.), coaxial cable, AC/DC power supply & external speaker			CA-0104.00	1	1	each	desc	\$ 5,784.48	\$ 5,784.48	\$ 6,073.70
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio mobile (40 watt) UHF/FM 406-420 MHz, Meets APCO Project 25 standard, Digital, Narrow b&, backwards compatible, UHF, 380-470 MHz, Project 25 DES analog encryption capable, Project 25 OFB digital encryption capable, minimum 256 channel, field programmable, with magnetic mount antenna, cigar lighter adapter, AC/DC power supply & external speaker	Motorola		CA-0105.00	12	8	each	One for each Task Force Vehicle per FEMA Directive 2006-007 See preamble note #1	\$ 3,396.00	\$ 40,752.00	\$ 3,565.80
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	ICOM A110 Mobile Aviation Radios with 1 Magnetic Mounted Antenna & 1 Ground Plain Antenna, Cost would include IC-A110-5 mobile radio, B-ANT pole mount antenna, K220-A magnetic mount antenna, with base station adapter	icom America Inc	IC-A110B05	CA-0106.00	2	2	each	new/cost	\$ 1,199.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 1,258.95
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Remote (tone), weather proof case, coax, antenna, connectors, battery eliminator, external battery, radio included in kit 380-470 MHz, APCO Project 25 standard, Digital, Narrow b&, Project 25 analog encryption capable, Project 25 OFB digital encryption capable, Minimum 256 channel, field programmable, rechargeable battery, & charger			CA-0107.00	2	2	each	See preamble note #1	\$ 6,118.20	\$ 12,236.40	\$ 6,424.11
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, H&held, UHF 380-470 MHz, Type III, 240 Ch (16 Ch x 15 Zone), APCO P25 standard Compliant	Motorola	H18QDF9PW7AN	CA-0108.00	76	40		new	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 6,300.00
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, H&held, VHF 138-174 MHz, Type III, 240 Ch (16 Ch x 15 Zone), APCO P25 standard Compliant	Motorola	H18KEH9PW7N	CA-0109.00	2	2		new	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,300.00

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, H&held, 800 MHz, Type III, Minimum 256 channel, APCO P25 standard Compliant, Narrow B&, AES, DES-XL, DES-OFB encryption, Astro Digital CAI, Astro P25 OTAR, NDC OTAR, MDC OTAR, Cloning Capable, Enhanced Digital ID, Conventional System Software, Ruggedized Housing, Yellow Housing, Engraved side of Housing in plain view "DHS-FEMA-US&R", flexible antenna, Five year software upgrades & service. Includes the following options: Q52AB, Q159, H885, Q768, rechargeable battery & clamshell battery case	Motorola	H18UCH9PW7N	CA-0110.00	2	2	each	See preamble note #1	\$ 3,633.44	\$ 7,266.88	\$ 3,815.11
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Remote (Tone) Dash Mount, W7 Control Head,UHF FM 380-470 MHz, 40 Watt, 240 Ch (16 Ch x 15 Zone), APCO P25 standard Compliant, Narrow B&, AES, DES-XL, DES-OFB encryption, Astro Digital CAI, Astro P25 OTAR, NDC OTAR, MDC OTAR, Cloning Capable, Enhanced Digital ID, Enhanced SMARTNET, field programmable,.. Includes Part #'s , G95, G851, G806, G114, G298, G51, G159, G80	MOTOROLA	M20QSS9PW1N	CA-0111.00	1	1		New See preamble note #1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,410.00
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Dash Mount	MOTOROLA	G66	CA-0111.05	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Power Supply	MOTOROLA	HPN4001B	CA-0111.10	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Speaker Tray	MOTOROLA	HLN6042A	CA-0111.11	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Power Cable	MOTOROLA	HKN4139A	CA-0111.12	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Ant 406-420 Mhz - magmount version - 3DB gain -roof top	MOTOROLA	HAE4010	CA-0111.13	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Ant BLACK MAG MOUNT MINI UHF	MOTOROLA	3080384M44	CA-0111.14	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Palm Mic	MOTOROLA	W22	CA-0111.15	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Speaker 5 Watt	MOTOROLA	B18	CA-0111.16	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Fuse Holder Assembly	MOTOROLA	HLN6863A	CA-0111.17	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Power Cable	MOTOROLA	HKN4191B	CA-0111.18	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Power Cable Alligator	MOTOROLA	NKN6549A	CA-0111.19	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Power Cable Control Station	MOTOROLA	HKN4139A	CA-0111.20	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Mobile, XTL5000, Power Cable Cigarette	MOTOROLA	NKN6548A	CA-0111.21	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	PORTABLE RADIOS	Radio, Base Station, Transportable Astro XTVA containing the following: XTS Vehicular Adapter(XTVA), Speaker, H&held Control Head (HHCH), Auto-Switching 120/240 VAC Power Supply, XTS RF Adapter, RF Adapter Installation Wrench, RF Power Amplifier, Audio Ports for Headsets & Tape Recorders. To include magnetic mount antenna base & 1 each, VHF, UHF & 800 Mhz antennas)	Motorola	P2061	CA-0113.00	1	1	each	new See preamble note #1		\$ -	\$ 5,167.51
COMMUNICATIONS	CHARGING UNITS	CHARGING UNITS			CB-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	CHARGING UNITS	Charger, multi-gang, 110 volts AC/12 volts DC, rapid rate charging	Motorola	WPLN4130	CB-0101.00	8	4	each		\$ 750.87	\$ 6,006.96	\$ 788.41
COMMUNICATIONS	CHARGING UNITS	Charger, 12VDC for Deep Cycle Battery			CB-0102.00	3	2	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 266.97	\$ 93.44

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	TELECOMMUNICATIONS			CC-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	GPS (global positioning satellite) receivers, h& held portable, WAAS capable, compatible with Garmin Mapsource software, battery operated, with Carrying case, Lanyard, UBS data cable, External magnetic mount antenna & Cigar lighter adapter	Garmin	60csx or compatible	CC-0101.00	8	5	each	description	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 482.13
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Pager, alphanumeric, nationwide to cover US & territories (Skypage or equivalent), with paging software if required & renewable yearly service			CC-0102.00	4	4	each	new	\$ 257.50	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 270.38
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Telephone, transportable satellite system (MSV talkgroup compatible) with data & dispatch capability, (to be used with future FEMA US&R talk groups) & PTT microphone, AC/DC power supply, batteries, antenna extension cord & magnetic mount for dome antenna			CC-0103.00	2	2	each	desc	\$ 6,674.40	\$ 13,348.80	\$ 7,008.12
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Telephone, Inmarsat M4, transportable satellite system with voice & data capability. To include, AC/DC power supply, batteries, Remote antenna, antenna extension cord & magnetic mount for mobile operation			CC-0104.00	1	1	each	Replaces old Inmarsat phone/ FEMA purchase only	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,990.00
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Telephone, cellular, portable, minimum 0.6 watts, with carrying case, spare batteries, battery charger, cigar lighter attachment, magnetic mount antenna, user guide, & renewable yearly service			CC-0105.00	6	6	each		\$ 444.96	\$ 2,669.76	\$ 467.21
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Telephone instruments, POTS, pulse/DTMF capable with modular phone cords & connectors. Speaker phone capable (FOR ON SITE COMMUNICATIONS WHEN DIAL TONE IS AVAILABLE)			CC-0107.00	2	2	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 222.48	\$ 116.80
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Satellite Television Dish with Service, flyaway	Hughes Direct TV		CC-0109.00	1	1	each	new	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Satellite Antenna, Extension kit, for CC-0103.00, 100 foot			CC-0110.00	2	2	each		\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,134.00
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Satellite Internet, Self Pointing .74m to 1m dish	GROUND CONTROL SYSTEMS		CC-0111.00	1	1	each	new	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,775.00
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Flyaway case for above	GROUND CONTROL SYSTEMS		CC-0111.01		1	each	new	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,250.00
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	UPS system for above, 500 amp or more	Tripp Lite		CC-0111.02		1	each	new	\$ 272.00	\$ -	\$ 285.60
COMMUNICATIONS	Telecomm	Iridium Satellite Phones, h& held satellite phones & accompanying satellite-based pagers to the Cache List. Model consistency across Taskforces & IST requirement by Mike Tamillow	Global Communications Inc	9505A	CC-0112.00	4	4	each	new	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1,501.50
COMMUNICATIONS	REPEATERS	REPEATERS			CD-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	REPEATERS	Repeater, UHF/FM Programmable, Meets APCO P25 standard, Digital, Narrow B&, UHF, 402-420 MHz, Project 25 DES analog encryption capable, Project 25 OFB digital capable, With antenna feed line, portable (50 lbs. maximum weight)	Motorola	PDR 3500	CD-0101.00	2	2	each	See preamble note #1	\$ 16,686.00	\$ 33,372.00	\$ 17,520.30
COMMUNICATIONS	REPEATERS	Antenna, directional, (Yagi) , 406-420 MHz 3dB gain			CD-0102.00	6	4	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 1,334.88	\$ 233.60
COMMUNICATIONS	REPEATERS	Antenna, 3-9dB gain, omni-directional, 406-420 MHz			CD-0103.00	6	2	each		\$ 778.68	\$ 4,672.08	\$ 817.61
COMMUNICATIONS	REPEATERS	Mast, antenna, 35 ft. with grounding kit, antenna guy kits (non metallic guys)			CD-0104.00	4	2	each		\$ 556.20	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 584.01
COMMUNICATIONS	REPEATERS	Antenna, directional (Yagi), 406-420 MHz 9dB gain			CD-0105.00	4	2	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 889.92	\$ 233.60

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
COMMUNICATIONS	REPEATERS	Duplexers, tuned to current FEMA US&R channel plan			CD-0106.00	4	2	each		\$ 778.68	\$ 3,114.72	\$ 817.61
COMMUNICATIONS	REPEATERS	Service Monitor, Radio, with Spectrum analyzer & tracking generator, APCO 25 project compatible	Aeroflex	x19A	CD-0112.00	1	0	each		\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 22,680.00
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	ACCESSORIES			CE-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Antenna, mobile, magnetic mount, with adapters for portable radios, 406-420 MHz, 3-5 db gain			CE-0101.00	10	6	each		\$ 66.74	\$ 667.40	\$ 70.08
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Antennas, flexible, rubber, 406-420 MHz, (spares for UHF portables)			CE-0102.00	8	6	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 178.00	\$ 23.36
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Cable, coaxial , 50' lengths, with connectors (50 ohm low loss cable)			CE-0103.00	10	10	each	Quantity change	\$ 166.86	\$ 1,668.60	\$ 175.20
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Head sets, with noise-canceling microphones with radio interface cable			CE-0105.00	4	2	each		\$ 389.34	\$ 1,557.36	\$ 408.81
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Multi-meter (volt/ohm meter), digital			CE-0106.00	1	1	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 111.24	\$ 116.80
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Scanner, programmable, all b&, (narrow b& capable) with antenna, 12 VDC/110 VAC capability			CE-0108.00	1	1	each		\$ 278.10	\$ 278.10	\$ 292.01
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Speaker/microphone (spares for UHF portables)			CE-0109.00	8	8	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 889.92	\$ 116.80
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Radio, personal, interface system, for UHF radios			CE-0110.00	12	0	each		\$ 556.20	\$ 6,674.40	\$ 584.01
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Ear microphone ear pieces, disposable (one per TF member for hygiene)			CE-0111.00	186	40	each	Quantity change	\$ 0.56	\$ 104.16	\$ 0.59
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Television, 13" to 19", portable, with integrated VCR			CE-0112.00	1	0	each		\$ 389.34	\$ 389.34	\$ 408.81
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Chest harness for UHF radio			CE-0113.00	66	40	each	Quantity change	\$ 44.50	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 46.73
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Waterproof bags, for portable radios			CE-0114.00	33	33	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 1,468.50	\$ 46.73
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Radio, ear phone, for portable radio, Personal use, expendable ear piece			CE-0115.00	40	40	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 58.40
COMMUNICATIONS	ACCESSORIES	Radio, programming kit, to include ALL software, hardware & accessories to program all cache communications equipment			CE-0116.00	3	1	each		\$ 2,224.80	\$ 6,674.40	\$ 2,336.04
COMMUNICATIONS	BATTERIES	BATTERIES			CF-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	BATTERIES	Battery pack, Alkaline, UHF, disposable (clamshell or battery pack)	Motorola	NTN9183	CF-0101.00	152	90	each	Quantity change	\$ 22.25	\$ 3,382.00	\$ 23.36
COMMUNICATIONS	BATTERIES	Battery, rechargeable, for UHF radios, highest capacity recommended	Motorola	NNTN4437	CF-0102.00	152	70	each	Quantity change	\$ 133.49	\$ 20,290.48	\$ 140.16
COMMUNICATIONS	BATTERIES	Battery, rechargeable, for VHF/AM radios, highest capacity recommended			CF-0103.00	4	4	each		\$ 133.49	\$ 533.96	\$ 140.16
COMMUNICATIONS	BATTERIES	Battery, rechargeable, for VHF radios, highest capacity recommended	Motorola	RNN4006	CF-0104.00	12	4	each		\$ 133.49	\$ 1,601.88	\$ 140.16
COMMUNICATIONS	BATTERIES	Battery, 12VDC deep cycle, non spillable, for repeaters, base station & mobile radios			CF-0105.00	6	2	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 1,334.88	\$ 233.60
COMMUNICATIONS	BATTERIES	Battery, maintenance kit, conditioner & adaptors			CF-0106.00	1	1	each		\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,536.00
COMMUNICATIONS	POWER SOURCES	POWER SOURCES			CG-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	POWER SOURCES	(NOTE: Higher powered repeaters may require the service of a small generator to provide sufficient replenishment power.)			CG-0000.01						\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	POWER SOURCES	Conditioner, electric power line (for use with satellite telephone/computers)			CG-0101.00	2	2	each		\$ 278.10	\$ 556.20	\$ 292.01

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
COMMUNICATIONS	POWER SOURCES	Generator, Power systems kit, including: Portable generator (gasoline), lightweight (approximately 50 pounds), 1000 Watts Output, 4.2 amps/120 volts, voltage regulated with surge protection, noise suppressor, spark arrester, fitted for a auxiliary fuel supply system, extension cords, power strip & adapters as required with electric light kit	Honda	EU 2000	CG-0102.00	3	2	each		\$ 873.43	\$ 2,620.29	\$ 1,079.10
COMMUNICATIONS	POWER SOURCES	Fuel can military, MFC adapters gravity feed with automatic air vent & QD X hose nipple	Scepter	04914, (NSN 7240-21-912-7162)	CG-0102.01	8	2	each	Quantity change	\$ 79.95	\$ 639.60	\$ 83.95
COMMUNICATIONS	POWER SOURCES	Collapsible Jerrican St& (PN 106369)	Hunter Manufacturing	106369	CG-0102.02	8	2	each	new	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 89.25
COMMUNICATIONS	POWER SOURCES	Inverter, power, DC/AC, minimum 400 watts			CG-0103.00	2	2	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 44.50	\$ 23.36
COMMUNICATIONS	POWER SOURCES	Power strip, surge protector, 6 outlet with surge protection			CG-0104.00	6	3	each		\$ 20.05	\$ 120.30	\$ 21.05
COMMUNICATIONS	POWER SOURCES	Cord, extension, 50 foot, 12 AWG			CG-0105.00	6	3	each		\$ 37.76	\$ 226.56	\$ 39.65
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	SMALL TOOLS			CH-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Clip, alligator, assorted kit			CH-0101.00	1	1	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 11.12	\$ 11.68
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Connector Kit, assortment of solderless connectors with crimping pliers			CH-0102.00	1	1	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 111.24	\$ 116.80
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Cutter, diagonal			CH-0103.00	2	1	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 44.50	\$ 23.36
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Hammer, 20 oz.			CH-0104.00	2	1	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 33.38	\$ 17.52
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Glue, Hot, gun with sticks			CH-0105.00	1	1	each		\$ 38.93	\$ 38.93	\$ 40.88
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Knife, Lineman's			CH-0106.00	2	1	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 22.24	\$ 11.68
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Tool, Electronic, Repair kit, with case, NSN 5180-01-046-4980 or equivalent			CH-0107.00	1	1	each		\$ 389.34	\$ 389.34	\$ 408.81
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Pliers, Channel lock			CH-0108.00	2	1	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Pliers, Lineman's, insulated			CH-0109.00	2	1	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 55.62	\$ 29.20
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Screw drivers, assorted set			CH-0110.00	1	1	each		\$ 50.06	\$ 50.06	\$ 52.56
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Tape, electricians & filament (Scotch or equivalent), roll			CH-0111.00	12	12	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 26.64	\$ 2.33
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Tie wraps,, nylon, kit of assorted sizes			CH-0112.00	1	1	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 22.25	\$ 23.36
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Tool box			CH-0113.00	1	1	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 55.62	\$ 58.40
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Wire, 20-28 AWG insulated, roll			CH-0114.00	1	1	roll		\$ 22.25	\$ 22.25	\$ 23.36
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Wrench, spark plug			CH-0115.00	1	1	each		\$ 8.90	\$ 8.90	\$ 9.35
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Wrenches, metric, combination set			CH-0116.00	1	1	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Wrenches, standard, combination set			CH-0117.00	1	1	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Telephone Lineman's set, data safe			CH-0118.00	1	1	each		\$ 639.63	\$ 639.63	\$ 671.61
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Punch-down tool, for 66 & 110 blocks			CH-0119.00	1	1	each		\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Telephone Lineman's nut driver tool (can wrench)			CH-0120.00	1	1	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 16.69	\$ 17.52

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Adapter kit, RF			CH-0121.00	1	1	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 222.48	\$ 233.60
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Multimeter, (volts,ohms,amps) digital with probe set			CH-0122.00	1	1	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 111.24	\$ 116.80
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Frequency counter, portable with charger			CH-0123.00	1	1	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 222.48	\$ 233.60
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Wattmeter, universal type (3-500 MHz) 5-100 watts			CH-0124.00	1	1	each		\$ 723.06	\$ 723.06	\$ 759.21
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Fuse kit, assortment of fuses (type AGC)			CH-0125.00	1	1	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 27.81	\$ 29.20
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Fuse kit, assortment of fuses (type ATO)			CH-0126.00	1	1	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 27.81	\$ 29.20
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Gun, Heat			CH-0127.00	1	1	each		\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Tubing, Heat shrink, assortment, kit			CH-0128.00	1	1	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 55.62	\$ 58.40
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Connector kit, RF, assortment of RF connectors & RF crimping tool			CH-0129.00	1	1	each		\$ 200.23	\$ 200.23	\$ 210.24
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Telephone, modular, kit, with crimping tool, assorted dies & connectors			CH-0130.00	1	1	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 222.48	\$ 233.60
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Wire, flat modular line cord, 500', roll			CH-0131.00	1	1	roll		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Telephone line tracing kit, to include tone generator & inductive amplifier			CH-0132.00	2	2	each		\$ 133.49	\$ 266.98	\$ 140.16
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Soldering iron, butane with 2 cans of fuel			CH-0133.00	1	1	each		\$ 94.55	\$ 94.55	\$ 99.28
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Instruments, rotary phone or touch tone			CH-0134.00	10	2	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 278.10	\$ 29.20
COMMUNICATIONS	SMALL TOOLS	Wire, telephone station,, CAT 5-E, 1000 ft. roll			CH-0136.00	4	1	each		\$ 166.86	\$ 667.44	\$ 175.20
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	COMPUTER			CI-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Computer, Laptop, with charger, 2 spare batteries, AC adapter, cigar light adapter, case, & associated cables to interface with applicable peripherals. Meet or exceed FEMA minimum ISM standards applicable at time of purchase. Installed software package to meet or exceed FEMA software standards & mapping software.			CI-0101.00	10	5	each		\$ 4,449.60	\$ 44,496.00	\$ 4,672.08
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Computer, Wireless Networking Kit, with PCMCIA Ethernet card that meets 802.11 standard, which includes the following items:			CI-0102.00	1	1			\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 105.00
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Computer, Access point, including PCMCIA ethernet card that meets 802.11.B standard, or 802.11.G when available			CI-0102.01	1	1			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Computer, PCMCIA network card for laptop computers			CI-0102.02	10	5			\$ 278.10	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 292.01
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Computer, Surge suppressor//Power strip----For AP-10D (High Quality)			CI-0102.03	1	1	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Computer, antenna, gain directional, 20 plus dB gain			CI-0102.04	2	2			\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Computer, antenna, Omni-directional, 6 to 9 dB gain			CI-0102.05	2	2			\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Computer, Printer, portable, with toner & ink cartridge			CI-0103.00	4	2	each		\$ 389.34	\$ 1,557.36	\$ 408.81
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Software, mapping, compatible with GPS units, (2 applications) DeLorme Street Atlas USA & Topo USA (to allow for standardized training & operations Programwide)			CI-0104.00	5	5	each	qty	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210.00

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	Computer, Laptop, durable/weather resistant, with charger, 2 spare batteries, AC adapter, cigar light adapter, case, & associated cables to interface with applicable peripherals. Meet or exceed FEMA minimum ISM standards applicable at time of purchase. Installed software package to meet or exceed FEMA software standard & mapping software			CI-0105.00	2	2	each		\$ 6,118.20	\$ 12,236.40	\$ 6,424.11
COMMUNICATIONS	COMPUTER	PDA, Palm Operating System, Palm Pilot. Pocket PC, 8 MB minimum, (for cache inventory management)			CI-0106.00		6	each	new	\$ 512.00	\$ -	\$ 537.60
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	DETECTION EQUIPMENT			HA-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Detector, Chemical Agent, APD 2000	Smith's Detection	Part # 2428800-10/ Fisher Part # 19822194	HA-0101.00	5	0	each	See preamble note #2	\$ 7,574.00	\$ 37,870.00	\$ 7,952.70
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Nozzle St&off, Filtered, for APD 2000, 6 filters per pack,	Smith's Detection	Part # 442-546/ Fisher Part # NC9011477	HA-0102.00	60	0	pkg	See preamble note #2	\$ 20.73	\$ 1,243.80	\$ 21.77
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Detector, MultiRAE Plus, One to 5-Gas with VOC Detection (10.6 eV PID) & O2, CO, H2S, & Combustible Gas,	RAE Systems Inc.	Model # 009-3121-014 / Fisher Part #NC9011492	HA-0103.00	2	0	each		\$ 3,715.71	\$ 7,431.42	\$ 3,901.50
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Lamp, Spare, 10.6 for MultiRAE,	RAE Systems	Part # 050-0010-10 / Fisher Part #NC9011493	HA-0104.00	2	0	each		\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 204.75
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Detector Kit, M256 Chemical Agent, 12 tests per kit,	Truetech Inc.	Part # NSN 6665-01-133-4964, Fisher Part # 19809737	HA-0105.00	2	0	kit		\$ 57.48	\$ 114.96	\$ 60.35
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Paper, Detector, M9 Chemical Agent,	Tradeways Ltd.	Part # NSN 6665-01-226-5589, Fisher Part # NC19809746	HA-0106.00	9	0	roll		\$ 5.92	\$ 53.28	\$ 6.22
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	CDS Kit, Drager,	Drager	Model # 6400565S, Fisher Part# NC9015372	HA-0107.00	2	0	each	See preamble note #2	\$ 3,104.57	\$ 6,209.14	\$ 3,259.80
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Accuro 2000, Deluxe Kit, , Drager,	Drager	Model # 4500200, Fisher Part# NC9015361	HA-0108.00	1	0	each	See preamble note #2	\$ 782.95	\$ 782.95	\$ 822.10
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Accuro 2000 Pump, Drager,	Drager	Model # 6400000, Fisher Part# NC9015368	HA-0109.00	1	0	each	See preamble note #2	\$ 273.65	\$ 273.65	\$ 287.33
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Tube Set, CDS Test Set, Draeger, Set I,	Draeger	Part # 8103140, Fisher Part# NC9015378	HA-0110.00	5	0	each	See preamble note #2	\$ 181.40	\$ 907.00	\$ 190.47
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Tube Set, CDS Test Set, Draeger, Set V,	Draeger	Part # 8103200, Fisher Part # NC9015379	HA-0111.00	5	0	each	See preamble note #2	\$ 181.40	\$ 907.00	\$ 190.47
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Air Sampler, BioCapture,	MesoSystems Technology, Inc.	Model # BT-550, Fisher Part #NC9017380	HA-0112.00	1	0	each	See preamble note #2	\$ 10,040.18	\$ 10,040.18	\$ 10,542.19
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Cleaning Cartridge, BioCapture BT-550 Air Sampler, Red,	MesoSystems Technology, Inc.	Model # BT-CR-R, Part of Fisher Part # NC9017380	HA-0113.00	1	0	each	See preamble note #2	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Sampling Cartridge, BioCapture BT-550 Air Sampler,	MesoSystems Technology, Inc.	Model # BTC-3R, Part of Fisher Part # NC9017380	HA-0114.00	1	0	each	See preamble note #2	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Monitoring / Detection	Calibration Kit for gas monitors			HA-0115.00	1	1	kit	new	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 313.95

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Calibration Kit, 4 gas monitor, Non-flammable Gas Mixture Bottle, Isobutylene	RAE Systems	600-0002	HA-0115.01	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Calibration Kit, 4 gas monitor, Non-flammable Gas Mixture Bottle, H2S/CO/CH4/O2/N2	RAE Systems	600-0050	HA-0115.02	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Calibration Kit, 4 gas monitor, 1.0 LPM Regulator with Adapters	RAE Systems	007-3021	HA-0115.03	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Calibration Kit, 4 gas monitor, Gas Regulator with Adapters	RAE Systems	002-3011	HA-0115.04	1	1		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas, Portable, battery operated, monitors LEL, O2, CO, H2S	RAE Systems	009-3121-01A	HA-0116.00	6	3		new	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 3,570.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas, Portable, battery operated Kit, monitors LEL, O2, CO, H2S, PGM-50 5P Monitor	RAE Systems	009-3121	HA-0116.01	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Hard Case with Key	RAE Systems	002-3009	HA-0116.02	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Battery Charger	RAE Systems	500-0036	HA-0116.03	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Tool Kit	RAE Systems	081-0005	HA-0116.04	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Rubber Boot	RAE Systems	008-3042	HA-0116.05	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Alkaline Battery Adapter	RAE Systems	500-0029	HA-0116.06	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas PGM-50 Manual	RAE Systems	008-4022	HA-0116.07	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas PGM-50 CD	RAE Systems	008-4013	HA-0116.08	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Sampling Probe with Coiled Teflon Tubing	RAE Systems	008-3015	HA-0116.09	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Inlet Probe	RAE Systems	008-3012	HA-0116.10	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas External Filter/Water Traps	RAE Systems	008-3022	HA-0116.11	3	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas External Filter Adapter	RAE Systems	008-3014	HA-0116.12	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Calibration Adapter	RAE Systems	008-3016	HA-0116.13	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas ProRAE Suite Software	RAE Systems	000-5001	HA-0116.14	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Computer Interface manual	RAE Systems	008-3003	HA-0116.15	6	3		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DETECTION EQUIPMENT	Monitor, 4 Gas Charcoal Filters	RAE Systems	008-3006	HA-0116.16	5	5		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Monitoring / Detection	Chemical Classifier strips	Spillyter		HA-0117.00		10	package	new	\$ 28.10	\$ -	\$ 29.51
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Monitoring / Detection	ph paper	Lab Safety	16811	HA-0118.00		25	box	new	\$ 31.30	\$ -	\$ 32.87
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT			HB-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Ludlum Radiological Survey Response Kit: includes all the following LUDLUM items carried in Pelican case: Kit Number: There is no kit number for this configuration. Parts must be ordered separately.	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.		HB-0000.01					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Meter, Survey, Radiological	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.	Ludlum, Model # 2241-3, Part # 48-2864, Fisher Part #NC9017387	HB-0101.00	2	0	each		\$ 1,181.65	\$ 2,363.30	\$ 1,240.73

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Detector, G-M, Pancake	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.	Ludlum, Model # 44-9, Part # 47-1539, Fisher Part # NC9017388	HB-0102.00	2	0	each		\$ 207.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 217.35
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Detector, G-M	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.	Ludlum, Model 133-2, Part # 47-1717, Fisher Part # NC9017389	HB-0103.00	2	0	each		\$ 493.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 517.65
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Detector, G-M	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.	Ludlum, Model 133-8, Part # 47-1226, Fisher Part # NC9017390	HB-0104.00	2	0	each		\$ 237.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 248.85
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Scintillator, NaI(Tl) Gamma, 1" x 1",	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.	Ludlum, Model # 44-2, Part # 47-1532, Fisher Part # NC9017391	HB-0105.00	2	0	each		\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 441.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Check Source, Amount: 1 uCi, Isotope: Cs-137,	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.	Ludlum, Part # 015196, Fisher Part # NC9017392	HB-0106.00	2	0	each		\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 63.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Source Holder	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.	Ludlum Part # 4062-166, Fisher Part # NC9017393	HB-0107.00	2	0	each		\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 37.80
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Case, Pelican, Large, 22" x 17" x 8" , Model #		Fisher Part # NC9017394	HB-0108.00	2	0	each		\$ 219.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 229.95
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Head set, Large	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.	Ludlum, Part # 471343, Fisher Part # NC9017395	HB-0109.00	2	0	each		\$ 73.20	\$ 146.40	\$ 76.86
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Shoulder Strap Modification	Ludlum Measurements, Inc.	Ludlum, Part # 4363-413, Fisher Part # NC9017396	HB-0110.00	2	0	each		\$ 26.85	\$ 53.70	\$ 28.19
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Pager, Radiation, Sensor Technology,	Sensor Technology Engineering, Inc.	Model # 306822, Fisher Part # NC9011447	HB-0111.00	4	0	each		\$ 1,777.26	\$ 7,109.04	\$ 1,866.12
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Dosimeter, Pushbutton Adjustable Electronic, SAIC,	SAIC	Model # PD-10i, Fisher Part # NC9017397	HB-0112.00	4	0	each		\$ 442.68	\$ 1,770.72	\$ 464.81
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Dosimeter, Direct Reading (DRD), 0-200 mR, Arrow-Tech,	Arrow-Tech,	Model # AT-138, Fisher Part # NC9017398	HB-0113.00	85	0	each		\$ 71.64	\$ 6,089.40	\$ 75.22
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Dosimeter, Direct Reading (DRD), 0-5 R, Arrow-Tech,	Arrow-Tech,	Model # AT-725, Fisher Part # NC9017399	HB-0114.00	85	0	each		\$ 71.64	\$ 6,089.40	\$ 75.22
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Dosimeter, Direct Reading (DRD), 0-200R, Arrow-Tech,	Arrow-Tech,	Model # AT-742, Fisher Part # NC9017400	HB-0115.00	85	0	each		\$ 71.64	\$ 6,089.40	\$ 75.22
HAZ MAT / WMD	RADIOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT	Charger, for Dosimeter, Jordan	ICN	model 750-5, Fisher Part # NC9017401	HB-0116.00	20	0	each		\$ 79.27	\$ 1,585.40	\$ 83.23
HAZ MAT / WMD	TECHNICAL INFO & COMMUNICATION	TECHNICAL INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION			HC-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	DOT reference manual			HC-0101.00	2	2	each	new	\$ 24.19	\$ 48.38	\$ 25.40
HAZ MAT / WMD	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	NFPA guide to hazardous materials			HC-0102.00	2	2	each	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 251.90	\$ 132.25
HAZ MAT / WMD	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	NIOSH haz mat pocket guide			HC-0103.00	2	2	each	new	\$ 31.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 32.55
HAZ MAT / WMD	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Tape, marking, red, "haz mat" imprinted (Banner Guard or equivalent), roll			HC-0104.00	5	5	roll	new	\$ 17.06	\$ 85.30	\$ 17.91

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZ MAT / WMD	TECHNICAL INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION	Software, Toxicology, Occupational Medicine & Environmental Series (TOMES) System	MICROMEDEX/Thomson Healthcare	Fisher Part # NC9011446	HC-0105.00	1	0	annual subscription	See preamble note #2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,045.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	TECHNICAL INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION	Envoy system for Motorola XTS 5000 or EF Johnson Model 5100 H& Held Portable Radio	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 805262-04	HC-0106.00	10	0	each		\$ 520.90	\$ 5,209.00	\$ 546.95
HAZ MAT / WMD	TECHNICAL INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION	Mounting Bracket Assembly, Scott Envoy,	Scott Technologies Company	Scott Part #80463602	HC-0107.00	30	0	each		\$ 10.75	\$ 322.50	\$ 11.29
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT			HD-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Suit, Level A, SIZE: LARGE	Trelleborg Protective Products AB	Trelleborg, Part # VP1, Fisher Part # NC9011494	HD-0101.00	2	0	each		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,625.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Suit, Level A, SIZE: EXTRA LARGE	Trelleborg Protective Products AB	Trelleborg, Part # VP1, Fisher Part # NC9011495	HD-0102.00	4	0	each		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,625.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Test Kit, Level A Suit	Trelleborg Protective Products AB	Part # 487090077, Fisher Part # NC9011496	HD-0103.00	1	0	each		\$ 497.60	\$ 497.60	\$ 522.48
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Suit, Level B, Encapsulated, SIZE: LARGE 6 per case	Kappler	Kappler CPF3, Encapsulated, Style 4T571, Fisher Part #9011464	HD-0104.00	1	0	case		\$ 555.25	\$ 555.25	\$ 583.01
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Suit, Level B, Encapsulated, SIZE: EXTRA LARGE 6 per case	Kappler	Kappler CPF3, Encapsulated, Style 4T571, Fisher Part #9011465	HD-0105.00	1	0	case		\$ 555.25	\$ 555.25	\$ 583.01
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Suit, Level B, Encapsulated, SIZE: 2X LARGE 6 per case	Kappler	Kappler CPF3, Encapsulated, Style 4T571, Fisher Part #9011466	HD-0106.00	1	0	case		\$ 555.25	\$ 555.25	\$ 583.01
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Suit, Level B, Non-Encapsulated, SIZE: LARGE 6 per case	Kappler	Kappler CPF3, Style 3T436-2K, Fisher Part #9011464	HD-0107.00	9	0	cases		\$ 226.30	\$ 2,036.70	\$ 237.62
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Suit, Level B, Non-Encapsulated, SIZE: EXTRA LARGE 6 per case	Kappler	Kappler CPF3, Style 3T436-2K, Fisher Part #9011465	HD-0108.00	25	0	cases		\$ 226.30	\$ 5,657.50	\$ 237.62
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Suit, Level B, Non-Encapsulated, SIZE: 2X LARGE 6 per case	Kappler	Kappler CPF3, Style 3T436-2K, Fisher Part #9011466	HD-0109.00	10	0	cases		\$ 237.60	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 249.48
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Viton II, 12 mil, 12" Size 9	Best Glove	Best Style 892, Fisher Part #9011467	HD-0110.00	24	0	pair		\$ 38.48	\$ 923.52	\$ 40.40
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Viton II, 12 mil, 12" Size 10	Best Glove	Best Style 892, Fisher Part #9011468	HD-0111.00	48	0	pair		\$ 38.48	\$ 1,847.04	\$ 40.40
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Viton II, 12 mil, 12" Size 11	Best Glove	Best Style 892, Fisher Part #9011469	HD-0112.00	144	0	pair		\$ 38.48	\$ 5,541.12	\$ 40.40
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Light Cotton, Inner, unhemmed, Ladies Size	PIP Manufactuer	PIP, Model 500/14", Fisher Part #	HD-0113.00	1	0	dozen		\$ 1.77	\$ 1.77	\$ 1.86

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Light Cotton, Inner, unhemmed, Men's Size	Memphis Glove	Memphis Glove, Part # 8614C, Fisher Part # 190058833	HD-0114.00	14	0	dozen		\$ 1.77	\$ 24.78	\$ 1.86
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Light Cotton, Inner, unhemmed, Jumbo Size	PIP Manufactuer	PIP, Model 500/14", Fisher Part #	HD-0115.00	7	0	dozen		\$ 1.77	\$ 12.39	\$ 1.86
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Leather, Size 9	Kunz	Kunz, Chicago, Model 913, Class Zero Protector, Fisher Part #NC9017383	HD-0116.00	48	0	pair		\$ 19.08	\$ 915.84	\$ 20.03
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Leather, Size 10	Kunz	Kunz, Chicago, Model 913, Class Zero Protector, Fisher part # 9017384	HD-0117.00	48	0	pair		\$ 19.08	\$ 915.84	\$ 20.03
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Leather, Size 11	Kunz	Kunz, Chicago, Model 913, Class Zero Protector, NC9017385	HD-0118.00	48	0	pair		\$ 19.08	\$ 915.84	\$ 20.03
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Nitrile, Ultimate N-DEX, exam, puncture resistant, 50 box, 11", 5 mil, powder free, Size: 8/9, Large Fisher Part# 19120216B		Fisher Part# 19120216B	HD-0119.00	4	0	box		\$ 9.10	\$ 36.40	\$ 9.56
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Nitrile, Ultimate N-DEX, exam, puncture resistant, 50 box, 11", 5 mil, powder free, Size:9/10, Xlarge Fisher Part# 19120216C		Fisher Part# 19120216C	HD-0120.00	2	0	box		\$ 9.10	\$ 18.20	\$ 9.56
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Glove, Silver Shield/ 4H, North, 16", 10 pair per pack, Size: Large Fisher Part# 18999431E		Fisher Part# 18999431E	HD-0121.00	6	0	pkg		\$ 28.80	\$ 172.80	\$ 30.24
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Boot, Tingley HazProof, Style #82330Z10, Size 10, Fisher Part # NC9017375	Tingley	Fisher Part # NC9017375	HD-0122.00	20	0	pair		\$ 48.63	\$ 972.60	\$ 51.06
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Boot, Tingley HazProof, Style #82330Z11, Size 11, Fisher Part # NC9017376	Tingley	Tingley HazProof, Style #82330Z11, Fisher Part # NC9017376	HD-0123.00	30	0	pair		\$ 48.63	\$ 1,458.90	\$ 51.06
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Boot, Tingley HazProof, Style #82330Z12, Size 12, Fisher Part # NC9017377	Tingley	Tingley HazProof, Style #82330Z12, Fisher Part # NC9017377	HD-0124.00	30	0	pair		\$ 48.63	\$ 1,458.90	\$ 51.06
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Boot, Tingley HazProof, Style #82330Z13, Size 13, Fisher Part # NC9017378	Tingley	Tingley HazProof, Style #82330Z13, Fisher Part # NC9017378	HD-0125.00	10	0	pair		\$ 48.63	\$ 486.30	\$ 51.06
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Coverall, WearGuard, 100% Cotton, Style 314, Navy, Large, Fisher Part # 9017406	WearGuard	WearGuard, 100% Cotton, Style 314, Navy, Fisher Part # 9017406	HD-0126.00	80	0	each		\$ 36.57	\$ 2,925.60	\$ 38.40
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Coverall, WearGuard, 100% Cotton, Style 314, Navy, Extra Large, Fisher Part # 9017407	WearGuard	WearGuard, 100% Cotton, Style 314, Navy, Fisher Part # 9017407	HD-0127.00	80	0	each		\$ 36.57	\$ 2,925.60	\$ 38.40
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Coverall, WearGuard, 100% Cotton, Style 314, Navy, 2 XLarge, Fisher Part # 9017408	WearGuard	WearGuard, 100% Cotton, Style 314, Navy, Fisher Part # 9017408	HD-0128.00	80	0	each		\$ 36.57	\$ 2,925.60	\$ 38.40

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	SCBA, Scott Air-Pak Fifty with 60-Minute, 4500 PSI Carbon Cylinder, Includes AV 2000 Face Piece, Part # 804848-02F, Fisher Part # NC9013389	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 804848-02F, Fisher Part # NC9013389	HD-0129.00	30	0	each		\$ 2,703.50	\$ 81,105.00	\$ 2,838.68
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	UPGRADE/Complete NFPA 1981, 2002 upgrade kit 4.5 for standard regulator to include CBRN Certification. Fisher Part #9013330	Scott Technologies Company	Fisher Part #9013330	HD-0130.00	30	0	each		\$ 1,058.82	\$ 31,764.60	\$ 1,111.76
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Cylinder, 60 Minute, Carbon, Spare 4500 PSI, Scott Air-Pak Fifty, Part # 804723-01, Fisher Part #9013333	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 804723-01, Fisher Part #9013333	HD-0131.00	8	0	each		\$ 870.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 913.50
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	PAPR- Scott C420 Vari-Flo with 40 mm Threaded Adapter, Part # 805371-01 Fisher Part #NC9013337	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 805371-01, Fisher Part #NC9013337	HD-0132.00	45	0	each		\$ 467.40	\$ 21,033.00	\$ 490.77
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Battery Pack Assembly, PAPR, disposable, 10 hour capacity, with 10-Year Shelf Life, Part # 805358-01 Fisher Part #NC9013338	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 805358-01, Fisher Part #NC9013338	HD-0133.00	45	0	each		\$ 49.15	\$ 2,211.75	\$ 51.61
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Battery Pack Assembly, PAPR, disposable, 10 hour capacity, with 10-Year Shelf Life, Part # 805358-01, Fisher Part # NC9013338		Part # 805358-01, Fisher Part # NC9013338	HD-0134.00	190	0	each		\$ 49.15	\$ 9,338.50	\$ 51.61
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Charger, for PAPR rechargeable batteries, Scott, Part # 805840-01	Scott Technologies Company	Scott, Part # 805840-01	HD-0135.00	7	0	each		\$ 122.85	\$ 859.95	\$ 128.99
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Battery Pack Assembly, PAPR, rechargeable, 3 hour capacity, for training, Scott, Part # 805839-01	Scott Technologies Company	Scott, Part # 805839-01	HD-0136.00	18	0	each		\$ 95.55	\$ 1,719.90	\$ 100.33
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Cartridge, MPC Plus, NIOSH Approved Part # 80555701	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 80555701	HD-0137.00	425	0	each		\$ 12.28	\$ 5,219.00	\$ 12.89
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Adapter, Scott, 40mm, Part # 80505901 (for APR use) Fisher Part # C9013358	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 80505901, Fisher Part # NC9013358	HD-0138.00	210	0	each		\$ 33.33	\$ 6,999.30	\$ 35.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Facepiece, with Kevlar Head Harness & EPDM Rubber Seal, Scott AV-2000, Part # 805191-08 Fisher Part#NC9013356	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 805191-08, Fisher Part#NC9013356	HD-0139.00	180	0	each		\$ 144.66	\$ 26,038.80	\$ 151.89
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Hood, Protective, Scott AV-NBC shroud, Part # 805289-04 Fisher Part#NC9013357	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 805289-04, Fisher Part#NC9013357	HD-0140.00	85	0	each		\$ 148.82	\$ 12,649.70	\$ 156.26
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Carrier, Scott Facepiece/APR, Part # 10011882 Fisher Part#NC9013369	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 10011882, Fisher Part#NC9013369	HD-0141.00	210	0	each		\$ 34.15	\$ 7,171.50	\$ 35.86
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Strap, Shoulder, for Scott Carrier, Part # 10012151 Fisher Part#NC9013374	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 10012151, Fisher Part#NC9013374	HD-0142.00	80	0	each		\$ 10.24	\$ 819.20	\$ 10.75
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Strap, Leg, for Scott carrier, Part # 10012152 Fisher Part#NC9013377	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 10012152, Fisher Part#NC9013377	HD-0143.00	210	0	each		\$ 6.15	\$ 1,291.50	\$ 6.46
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Fit Tester, PortaCount Plus Respirator, Model # 8020 Fisher Part#NC9011454	TSI Incorporated	Model # 8020, Fisher Part#NC9011454	HD-0144.00	3	0	each		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,875.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Adapter, Mask Sampling, for Scott AV200, Part # 803930-01 Fisher Part#NC9013379	Scott Technologies Company	Part # 803930-01 Fisher Part#NC9013379	HD-0145.00	3	0	each		\$ 32.75	\$ 98.25	\$ 34.39
HAZ MAT / WMD	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	Cartridge, Scott 642-P100, 30 pr/case, Part # 804661-07	Scott Technologies Company	Scott 642-P100, Part # 804661-07	HD-0146.00	1	0	each		\$ 213.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 223.65
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Monitoring/Detection	Boot covers, disposable (latex, silver shields or equivalent), pair			HD-0150.00	48	50	pair	new	\$ 7.79	\$ 373.92	\$ 8.18
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Monitoring/Detection	Coveralls, plain (Tyvek, Saranex or equivalent)			HD-0151.00	48	48	each	new	\$ 22.25	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 23.36

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Monitoring/Detection	Hooded Coveralls w/ booties-size XL	Dupont	CPF3	HD-0152.00	6	6	each	new	\$ 69.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 72.45
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Monitoring/Detection	Hooded Coveralls w/ booties-2XL		CPF3	HD-0153.00	6	6	each	new	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 78.75
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Monitoring/Detection	Gloves, disposable (Ambi Tru-Touch or equivalent)			HD-0154.00	25	25	pair	new	\$ 10.01	\$ 250.25	\$ 10.51
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Monitoring/Detection	Gloves, disposable, latex (inner glove) 100/bx			HD-0155.00	1	1	box	new	\$ 11.12	\$ 11.12	\$ 11.68
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	PHARMACEUTICAL			HE-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Mark One Kit, (includes Atropen & Combo Pen (2-PAM Cl)), 5 year shelf life NSN 6505-01-174-9919	Meridian Medical Technologies	NSN 6505-01-174-9919	HE-0101.00	270	0	each		\$ 21.10	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 22.16
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Mark One Trainer, 25 per bx, NSN 6910-01-194-7251 Fisher Part#NC9015131	Meridian Medical Technologies	NSN 6910-01-194-7251, Fisher Part#NC9015131	HE-0102.00	1	0	bx		\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Diazepam Injector, 10 mg diazepam in 2 mL, 15 units per box 4 year shelf life	Meridian Medical Technologies	NSN 6505-01-274-0951	HE-0103.00	90	0	each		\$ 12.32	\$ 1,108.80	\$ 12.94
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Diazepam (CANA) Trainer, 25 per box NSN 6910-01-275-4833 Fisher Part#NC9015132	Meridian Medical Technologies	NSN 6910-01-275-4833, Fisher Part#NC9015132	HE-0104.00	1	0	bx		\$ 352.15	\$ 352.15	\$ 369.76
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Case, Pelican, Micro Case 1040, Waterproof, Lifetime Warranty, Yellow with a clear lid, Custom Lettering for US&R	ordered 9-29-03 EXPECTED completion of DELIVERY February 2004		HE-0105.00	90	0	each		\$ 9.75	\$ 877.50	\$ 10.24
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Decal, DHS Medical Kit, for Pelican Micro Case 1040			HE-0106.00	90	0	each		\$ 0.30	\$ 27.00	\$ 0.32
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Canteen Cover, Yellow, with Custom lettering for US&R National Stock Number: 8465-01-175-7170, Fire Service Specification 5100-217		National Stock Number: 8465-01-175-7170, Fire Service Specification 5100-217	HE-0107.00	90	0	each		\$ 5.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 5.78
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Ciprofloxacin, 500 mg, 100 per bottle, #00026-8513-51	Prime Vendor	#00026-8513-51	HE-0108.00	16	0	bt		\$ 201.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 211.05
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Doxycycline, 100 mg, 500 per bottle, #00143-3142-05	Prime Vendor	#00143-3142-05	HE-0109.00	4	0	bt		\$ 59.43	\$ 237.72	\$ 62.40
HAZ MAT / WMD	PHARMACEUTICAL	Potassium Iodide, USP 130 mg per tablet, 14 tablets per package, Hard Side Packaging, Approx 5 year shelf life NSN 6505-01-496-4916	Anbex, Inc	NSN 6505-01-496-4916	HE-0110.00	25	0	pk		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	DECONTAMINATION			HF-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Lotion, RSDL, Reactive Skin Decontamination, 500 ml bottle, NSN 6505-21-912-5230 For Equipment Decontamination Only Fisher Part#NC9017402	O'Dell Engineering, Ltd.	NSN 6505-21-912-5230 Fisher Part#NC9017402	HF-0101.00	4	0	each		\$ 304.87	\$ 1,219.48	\$ 320.11
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Lotion, RSDL, Reactive Skin Decontamination, 500 ML Bottle, Training Solution, Part # F5401A Fisher Part#NC9017404	O'Dell Engineering, Ltd.	Part # F5401A, Fisher Part#NC9017404	HF-0102.00	12	0	bt		\$ 46.34	\$ 556.08	\$ 48.66
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	EFT EasyDecon Solutions, S&ia National laboratories, Intelagard RTM Decontamination Formulation 200, 5 gallon pail, Part #200-642-3, 5 YEAR SHELF Fisher Part#NC9018670	S&ia	Part #200-642-3, Fisher Part#NC9018670	HF-0103.00	4	0	each		\$ 159.65	\$ 638.60	\$ 167.63
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	EFT EasyDecon Solutions, S&ia National laboratories, Intelagard RTM Training Solution, Part # 200-1-62-5, 50 gallon Drum, Fisher Part# NC9018672	S&ia	Intelagard, Part # 200-1-62-5, Fisher Part# NC9018672	HF-0104.00	1	0	each		\$ 545.75	\$ 545.75	\$ 573.04
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Merlin CAF Cart System, S&ia Delivery System, includes external airsource & liquid drafting capability ports. Intelagard # M80100 Fisher Part#NC9034281	Intelagard	Intelagard # M80100, Fisher Part#NC9034281	HF-0105.00	2	0	each		\$ 3,152.45	\$ 6,304.90	\$ 3,310.07

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Hose, Extension set, Merlin Cart System, S&ia Delivery System, 100 foot h& set hose Fisher Part#NC9034282	Intelagard	Fisher Part#NC9034282	HF-0106.00	2	0	each		\$ 392.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 411.60
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Nozzle, Straight Bore, Intelagard Part # B34020 Fisher Part #N/A	Intelagard	Intelagard Part # B34020, Fisher Part #N/A	HF-0107.00	2	0	each		\$ 58.90	\$ 117.80	\$ 61.85
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Nozzle, Mister, for h& set, Merlin Fisher Part#NC9034283	Intelagard	Fisher Part#NC9034283	HF-0108.00	2	0	each		\$ 209.75	\$ 419.50	\$ 220.24
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Hose, Water Draw, Merlin Cart System, 100 foot Fisher Part#NC9034284	Intelagard	Fisher Part#NC9034284	HF-0109.00	2	0	each		\$ 226.85	\$ 453.70	\$ 238.19
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Nozzle, MDX, for Merlin CAF Cart System, S&ia Delivery System Intelagard # B34025 Fisher Part#9123013	Intelagard	Intelagard # B34025, Fisher Part#9123013	HF-0110.00	2	0	each		\$ 206.10	\$ 412.20	\$ 216.41
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Nozzle, Fan Spray, for Merlin CAF Cart System, S&ia Delivery System, Intelagard # B34021 Fisher Part#NC9034284	Intelagard	Intelagard # B34021, Fisher Part#NC9034284	HF-0111.00	2	0	each		\$ 81.70	\$ 163.40	\$ 85.79
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Quick Disconnect, for Merlin Water Draw Drafting Hose Set, Intelagard # M30011, Fisher Part #NC9086505	Intelagard	Intelagard # M30011, Fisher Part #NC9086505	HF-0112.00	2	0	each		\$ 28.75	\$ 57.50	\$ 30.19
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Crimping Tool, for Merlin Quick Disconnect, Intelagard # B53044 Fisher Part #	Intelagard	Intelagard # B53044, Fisher Part #	HF-0113.00	1	0	each		\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.25
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	DECONTAMINATION			HG-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Tent, KD Kanopy, 10' by 20', Part # Majestic 200, MF 200C Fisher Part # NC9018683	KD Kanopy	Part # Majestic 200, MF 200C, Fisher Part # NC9018683	HG-0101.00	5	2	each		\$ 1,070.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 1,123.50
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Panel, Side, Tent, with Zipper, KD Kanopy, (2 - 10' panels to connect & give 20 ft sidewall), Part # SP10ZC Fisher Part#NC9018684	KD Kanopy	Part # SP10ZC, Fisher Part#NC9018684	HG-0102.00	30	2	each		\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 99.75
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Generator, Honda, Model EB5000XK1 Fisher Part#NC9030374	Honda	Honda, Model EB5000XK1, Fisher Part#NC9030374	HG-0103.00	2	0	each		\$ 2,230.49	\$ 4,460.98	\$ 2,342.01
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Shower, Haz Mat, stainless steel assembly, 1 1/2" female inlet, NST, nine 1 GPM nozzles, wire mesh water inlet screen, MAX: 200 PSI, Part # EMC.FEMA112A, Weight 44 lbs.	Equipmnet Management Company	Part # EMC.FEMA112A, Fisher Part#NC9052404	HG-0104.00	2	0	each		\$ 1,490.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 1,564.50
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Valve Assembly, 2nd shutoff, for EMC Decon Shower, installed at base of shower, Part # EMC.ACD112C Fisher Part# NC9052405	Equipmnet Management Company	Part # EMC.ACD112C, Fisher Part# NC9052405	HG-0105.00	2	0	each		\$ 63.75	\$ 127.50	\$ 66.94
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Decking plate, Foldable base, stainless steel, approximate 39" in Length, used with 3 nozzle extension pipe, Part # EMC.FEMA112F Fisher Part# NC9052407	Equipmnet Management Company	Part # EMC.FEMA112F, Fisher Part# NC9052407	HG-0106.00	1	0	each		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Extension, Pipe, 3 shower nozzles heads, 1.4 GPM flow, EMC, 42" approx. for three lane decon operation. EMC.FEMA.112E Fisher Part# NC9052406	Equipmnet Management Company	EMC.FEMA.112E, Fisher Part# NC9052406	HG-0107.00	1	0	each		\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 399.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Extension, Pipe, 1 shower nozzle head, 1.4 GPM flow, EMC, 18" approx. For two lane decon operation. EMC.FEMA.112B Fisher Part#NC9052408	Equipmnet Management Company	EMC.FEMA.112B, Fisher Part#NC9052408	HG-0108.00	1	0	each		\$ 354.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 371.70
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Spare Parts Kit, EMC Shower, includes, 1-trigrip coupling, one end cap, one psare nozzle, two o-rings for hinged joints, one header gasket & one platform latch assembly. EMC.FEMA.PK Fisher Part#NC905240	Equipmnet Management Company	EMC.FEMA.PK, Fisher Part#NC9052409	HG-0109.00	1	0	each		\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 178.50

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Reducer, Hazmat, 1.5" female to 2 Garden Hose-MALE / Mfg Part#40H15FGGU / Kocheck Fisher Part # NC9037012	Kocheck Company	Mfg Part#40H15FGGU / Kocheck, Fisher Part # NC9037012	HG-0110.00	1	0	each		\$ 17.40	\$ 17.40	\$ 18.27
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Shower System, Sure Clean I, Portable Decon Shower, ACSI, Garden Hose Connection, Sure Clean Part # 0900721, Fisher Part # NC903615	ADVANCED CONTAINMENT	Sure Clean Part # 0900721, Fisher Part # NC903615	HG-0111.00	2	0	each		\$ 853.70	\$ 1,707.40	\$ 896.39
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Pump, Sump, Waste Water, 14 gpm, Sure Clean, ACSI, 380 watts, garden hose connection, Fisher Part # NC903616	ADVANCED CONTAINMENT	Fisher Part # NC903616	HG-0112.00	2	0	each		\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 241.50
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Tent, Decon Shelter, 11' W X 12.5' L, desert tan, includes one spare parts kit & 3 h& held nozzles, TVI, Model #USAR-U5, Fisher Part # NC9052133	TVI Corporation	TVI, Model #USAR U5, Fisher Part # NC9052133	HG-0113.00	1	0	each		\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,867.50
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Basin, Haz Mat, TVI, Interior CHEM TEX, Articulating, 11' x 11' x 8", Model U-5, Fisher Part # NC9052134	TVI Corporation	Model U-5, Fisher Part # NC9052134	HG-0114.00	1	0	each		\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,281.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Elevation Grid, 66" x 24" Base Unit, 20.6 lbs., Part # A6624B, Fisher Part # NC 9066783	SPC Structural Plastics Corporation	Part # A6624B, Fisher Part # NC 9066783	HG-0115.00	6	0	each		\$ 62.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 65.10
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Elevation Ring, for use with elevation grid. 1/2" elevation ring, Part # ARING05, 8 required per grid. Already Installed on Grids. Fisher Part # NC 9066784	SPC Structural Plastics Corporation	Fisher Part # NC 9066784	HG-0116.00	48	0	each		\$ 0.35	\$ 16.80	\$ 0.37
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Berm, Containment, 8' x 16' x 12", Reeves, Fisher Part #NC 9052668	Reeves Group Inc	Fisher Part #NC 9052668	HG-0117.00	1	0	each		\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 892.50
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Pump, Sump/Utility, 1,800 gph, Rule, Automatic, 24' foot cord, 110 volt AC, 100 watts, Part # A53S-24, Fisher Part # NC9052161	Rule	Part # A53S-24, Fisher Part # NC9052161	HG-0118.00	2	0	each		\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 115.50
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Base, for Sump Pump, Rule, 12" x 12", Product ID #94 Fisher Part # NC9052162	Rule	Product ID #94, Fisher Part # NC9052162	HG-0119.00	2	0	each		\$ 8.25	\$ 16.50	\$ 8.66
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Heater, Water, Multi-fuel, brass 3/4" garden hose water outlets	hold order		HG-0120.00	2	0	each	See preamble note #3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Fuel Cap Connectors, Sceptor, 2 required per water heater. Fisher Part#NC9030614	Sceptor	Fisher Part#NC9030614	HG-0121.00	4	0	each		\$ 130.40	\$ 521.60	\$ 136.92
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Heater, Forced Air Heater, Fresh Air Space, Quik-Heat Multi-Fuel, w/delivery ducting 20', Fisher Part#NC9054273	TVI	Fisher Part#NC9054273	HG-0122.00	1	0	each		\$ 4,823.11	\$ 4,823.11	\$ 5,064.27
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Stretcher, Raven, litter, Part #020-70010 Fisher Part#NC9016286	Reeves Group Inc	Part #020-70010, Fisher Part#NC9016286	HG-0123.00	4	0	each		\$ 310.98	\$ 1,243.92	\$ 326.53
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Raven Wheel Set, Part# 020-70011 Fisher Part#NC9016287	Reeves Group Inc	Part# 020-70011, Fisher Part#NC9016287	HG-0124.00	4	0	each		\$ 1,059.76	\$ 4,239.04	\$ 1,112.75
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Gatd Wye, 1 1/2" to 1 1/2, Elkhart, B-100-LA Fisher Part # 19811144	Elkhart	Elkhart, B-100-LA, Fisher Part # 19811144	HG-0125.00	1	0	each		\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 294.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Adapter, Double Male, 1 1/2" NH, to 1 1/2" NH, Light weight, Kocheck Part #36R1515 Fisher part# NC9028159	Kocheck Company 800-420-4673	Kocheck Part #36R1515, Fisher part# NC9028159	HG-0126.00	1	0	each		\$ 7.75	\$ 7.75	\$ 8.14
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Adapter, Double Female, 1 1/2" NH, to 1 1/2" NH, Light weight, Kocheck Part #35R1515 Fisher Part# NC9028160	Kocheck Company 800-420-4673	Kocheck Part #35R1515, Fisher Part# NC9028160	HG-0127.00	1	0	each		\$ 12.75	\$ 12.75	\$ 13.39
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Hose, Water, Heavy duty light weight, 3/4" x 25' with garden hose fittings, Layflat wash down hose. Fisher Part# NC9030617	Neidner	Fisher Part# NC9030617	HG-0128.00	6	0	each		\$ 17.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 17.85
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Hose, Water, Heavy duty light weight, 3/4" x 50' with garden hose fittings, Layflat wash down hose. Fisher Part# NC9034416	Neidner	Fisher Part# NC9034416	HG-0129.00	2	0	each		\$ 31.65	\$ 63.30	\$ 33.23

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Manifold, Water. Miti, Multi-outlet, 1 1/2" x 3/4" x 6, Model # MM15-6 Fisher Part# NC9030619	Miti Manufacturing 970-243-9500	Model # MM15-6, Fisher Part# NC9030619	HG-0130.00	2	0	each		\$ 371.35	\$ 742.70	\$ 389.92
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Manifold, Water Distribution Hydrant Kit, Western Shelter, Model WS-4SWM Fisher Part# NC9030620	Western Shelter	Model WS-4SWM, Fisher Part# NC9030620	HG-0131.00	1	0	each		\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 304.50
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Hose, Lightweight, 1 1/2", single jacket, 250 psi rated, NST Thread, male & female connections, 50 foot long. Fisher Part#NC9030621	Neidner	Fisher Part#NC9030621	HG-0132.00	1	0	each		\$ 50.30	\$ 50.30	\$ 52.82
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Hose, Lightweight, 1 1/2", single jacket, 250 psi rated, NST Thread, male & female connections, 10 foot long. Fisher Part #NC9030622	Neidner	Fisher Part #NC9030622	HG-0133.00	1	0	each		\$ 21.30	\$ 21.30	\$ 22.37
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Hose, Lightweight, 1 1/2", single jacket, 250 psi rated, NST Thread, male & female connections, 35 foot long	Neidner		HG-0134.00	1	0	each		\$ 39.45	\$ 39.45	\$ 41.42
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Nozzle, 1 1/2" Adjustable Fog/Stream/Shutoff Polycarbonate, Part # 15NST Fisher Part# 19807484	Brooks Equipment	Part # 15NST, Fisher Part# 19807484	HG-0135.00	1	0	each		\$ 8.60	\$ 8.60	\$ 9.03
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Dike, 10' x 2.5", Spillblocker, Model # PLR204-YW Fisher Part# NC9001083	New Pig Corp	Model # PLR204-YW, Fisher Part# NC9001083	HG-0136.00	2	0	each		\$ 299.50	\$ 599.00	\$ 314.48
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Light, 1000W Twin Lamp, Halogen Work Light with Tripod, Pro-Series, Model L-11, Part # 0-90529-605916, Five year limited warranty Fisher Part# NC9030624	CHANGE IN ITEM DESCRIPTION & Unit of Issue	Model L-11, Part # 0-90529-605916, Fisher Part# NC9030624	HG-0137.00	4	0	each		\$ 51.65	\$ 206.60	\$ 54.23
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Light, Fluorescent, 40 watt tube, two plugs, series, all weather, internal ballast 6' cord input, 3' cord output. Fisher Part# NC9034415		Fisher Part# NC9034415	HG-0138.00	8	0	each		\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 204.75
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Bladder, Rubber, Storage, for Gray or waste water, 600 gallon, Back water flow valve. Fisher Part #NC9030625	Interstate Products	Fisher Part #NC9030625	HG-0139.00	2	0	each		\$ 586.60	\$ 1,173.20	\$ 615.93
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Cord, Extension, Outdoor use, Electrical - 20 AMP, 12 gauge, 100' foot, 5-20R/5-20P NEMA Config. Perma-Grip Style, Color: Yellow, Part #1512PG123D Fisher Part#NC9034405	Ericson Safety Electrical Specialities 800-374-2766	Part #1512PG123D, Fisher Part#NC9034405	HG-0140.00	2	0	each		\$ 105.25	\$ 210.50	\$ 110.51
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Cord, Extension, Outdoor use, Electrical - 20 AMP, 12 gauge, 50' foot, 5-20R/5-20P NEMA Config. Perma-Grip Style, Color: Yellow, Part #1512PG123A. Fisher Part# NC9034406	Ericson Safety Electrical Specialities 800-374-2766	Part #1512PG123A. Fisher Part# NC9034406	HG-0141.00	10	0	each		\$ 64.35	\$ 643.50	\$ 67.57
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Multiple Outlet Portable GFI, 4 outlet, rating, 20 Amp, 120 volt, 2 duplex, 5-20R NEMA, 5-20P with 6 foot cord, yellow. Fisher Part# NC9016619	Ericson Safety Electrical Specialities 800-374-2766	Fisher Part# NC9016619	HG-0142.00	4	0	each		\$ 154.88	\$ 619.52	\$ 162.62
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Bucket, Plastic, 5 gallon, Red for decon, part # 2283 Fisher Part #NC9014940	US Plastic	part # 2283, Fisher Part #NC9014940	HG-0143.00	12	0	each		\$ 3.85	\$ 46.20	\$ 4.04
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Sheeting, Plastic, 20' foot x 100', Clear, 6 mil, Part # 620 C poly pro Fisher part# NC9029023	TYCO PLASTIC	Part # 620 C poly pro Fisher part# NC9029023	HG-0144.00	2	0	rolls		\$ 32.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 33.60
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Towel, WYPALL, Professional, DRY-UP. 19.5" x 42", 200 /case, Kimberly-Clark, 05860KIM Fisher part# 19050701	Kimberly & Clark	Kimberly-Clark, 05860KIM, Fisher part# 19050701	HG-0145.00	2	0	case		\$ 60.50	\$ 121.00	\$ 63.53
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Bag, Plastic, Large, Heavy Duty, Yellow, Haz Mat Bag, 33" x 60" 6 mil, 24 per carton, Part # 17-912 Fisher Part#NC9014942	Lab Safety	Part # 17-912, Fisher Part#NC9014942	HG-0146.00	3	0	ct		\$ 54.75	\$ 164.25	\$ 57.49
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Brush, Scrub, white nylon bristle, for Decon, Justman Brush, Part # 1420 Fisher Part# NC9030626	Justman Brush	Justman Brush, Part # 1420 Fisher Part# NC9030626	HG-0147.00	12	0	each		\$ 4.10	\$ 49.20	\$ 4.31

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
HAZ MAT / WMD	DECONTAMINATION	Chair, Collapsible, Travel Chair Deluxe, Hi Back, Model # 789, Bubba, Blue. Fisher Part#NC9030627	TRAVEL CHAIR/MFG	Travel Chair Deluxe, Hi Back, Model # 789, Bubba, Blue. Fisher Part#NC9030627	HG-0148.00	20	0	each		\$ 18.60	\$ 372.00	\$ 19.53
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Bags, disposable, hazardous waste, 3 mil., 100 per box			HG-0149.00	1	1	box	Quantity change	\$ 62.13	\$ 62.13	\$ 65.24
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Contamination reduction kit, contains the following items:			HG-0150.00	4	4	kit	new	\$ 938.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 984.90
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Hardigg box with top lid (to hold items below) items 688-696	Hardigg	AL-3418-1005	HG-0150.01	4	4	each	new	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 441.00
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Pump, Electric submersible 1/4 hp	Wayne	57701-WYN1	HG-0150.02	4	4	each	new	\$ 74.95	\$ 299.80	\$ 78.70
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Pressure washer, electric, 1400 psi	Karcher	K2.55	HG-0150.03	4	4	each	new	\$ 119.95	\$ 479.80	\$ 125.95
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Pump sprayer, 2-3 gallon size	Hudson	90162	HG-0150.04	4	4	each	new	\$ 39.99	\$ 159.96	\$ 41.99
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Cord, electric extension with GFCI box 50'	R.E. Williams	30338303	HG-0150.05	4	4	each	new	\$ 65.60	\$ 262.40	\$ 68.88
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	garden hose nozzle	Orbit Sunmate	58239W	HG-0150.06	4	4	each	new	\$ 7.47	\$ 29.88	\$ 7.84
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	garden hose Wye connection	Nelson	7100274	HG-0150.07	4	4	each	new	\$ 1.49	\$ 5.96	\$ 1.56
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Garden hose - 25 foot lengths	colorite	DT405050	HG-0150.08	4	4	each	new	\$ 12.95	\$ 51.80	\$ 13.60
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Scrub brushes - plastic 20" h&l	Weiler	44418	HG-0150.09	8	8	each	new	\$ 7.39	\$ 59.12	\$ 7.76
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Simple Green soap	Simple Green	13005	HG-0150.10	4	4	gallon	new	\$ 14.13	\$ 56.52	\$ 14.84
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Plastic five gallon buckets	US Plastic Corp.	2286	HG-0150.11	8	8	each	new	\$ 6.17	\$ 49.36	\$ 6.48
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Misc. Haz-Mat Support Items	Pipe wrench 18 inch	Husky	WG5-18	HG-0150.12	4	4	each	new	\$ 13.97	\$ 55.88	\$ 14.67
HAZ MAT / WMD	SHIPPING CONTAINERS	SHIPPING CONTAINERS			HH-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
HAZ MAT / WMD	SHIPPING CONTAINERS	Hardigg Generic Case, 31" x 24" x 20", Airtight case to include pressure relief valve, 8 h&l's (2 on each side), hinged cover, twist type steel/zinc plated latches mounted in recessed areas. Part # AL3124-1604, Color: As specified per Task Force.	Hardigg Industries	Part # AL3124-1604, Fisher Part # NC9014768	HH-0101.00	36	0	each		\$ 356.25	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 374.06
HAZ MAT / WMD	SHIPPING CONTAINERS	Hardigg Generic Case, 34" x 18" x 15", Airtight case to include pressure relief valve, 6 or 8 h&l's as standard config., hinged cover, twist type steel/zinc plated latches mounted in recessed areas. Part # AL3418-1005, Color: As specified per Task Force.	Hardigg Industries	Part # AL3418-1005, Fisher Part # NC9014766	HH-0102.00	50	0	each		\$ 246.25	\$ 12,312.50	\$ 258.56
HAZ MAT / WMD	SHIPPING CONTAINERS	ROPAK 4048ns, Model 4039 shipping container, with two drop doors Color: Black	LINPAC Industries	Model 4039 shipping container, with two drop doors, Fisher Part # NC9022567	HH-0103.00	8	0	each		\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 420.00
HAZ MAT / WMD	SHIPPING CONTAINERS	ROPAK 4048ns, Model 4039, Lid for shipping container, Color: Black	LINPAC Industries	Part # 9022566, Fisher Part # NC90122566	HH-0104.00	8	0	each		\$ 29.92	\$ 239.36	\$ 31.42
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	WATER / FLUIDS			LA-0000.00					Unit Cost		
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Water cooler, "IGLOO", Aprox. 6-1/2 gallons	Igloo	451	LA-0102.00	6	2	each		\$ 38.93	\$ 233.58	\$ 40.88
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Electrolyte, solution, potable, 8 oz. packets,	Fisher	19-048-884	LA-0103.00	112	20	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 248.64	\$ 2.33

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Water, bottled, gallon			LA-0104.00	600	200	gallon		\$ 2.22	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Water purification unit, portable, 60 GPH min. (Plan 5 gallons per member, per day)		AC201-2	LA-0105.00	2	1	kit		\$ 3,290.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 3,454.50
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Spare Parts Kit, Water Filtration & Disinfection System	Western Shelter		LA-0105.01	2	1	kit	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Inlet/Suction Hose w/strainer, Water Filtration & Disinfection System ,	Western Shelter		LA-0105.02	2	1	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Discharge Hose w/GHT male thread, Water Filtration & Disinfection System ,	Western Shelter		LA-0105.03	2	1	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Standard power cord, Water Filtration & Disinfection	Western Shelter		LA-0105.04	2	1	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	European power cord, Water Filtration & Disinfection	Western Shelter		LA-0105.05	2	1	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	12 Volt power cord, Water Filtration & Disinfection	Western Shelter		LA-0105.06	2	1	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Brush, Water Filtration & Disinfection	Western Shelter		LA-0105.07	2	1	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Spare Parts Kit, Pre-set, Presurized Water Inlet Regulator w/ GHT Thread, Water Filtration & Disinfection	Western Shelter		LA-0105.08	2	1	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Spare Parts Kit, 2.5" FNH x 1.5" MNH Aluminum Reducer/Adapter, Water Filtration & Disinfection System	Western Shelter		LA-0105.09	2	1	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Water Filtration & Disinfection System, Spare Parts Kit, 1.5"NH x .75"GHT Aluminum Reducer/Adapter	Western Shelter		LA-0105.10	2	1	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Spare Parts Kit, Replacement UV Bulb & Quartz Sleeve, Water Filtration & Disinfection System	Western Shelter	UV-201	LA-0105.11	2	1	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Spare Parts Kit, Replacement 1.0 Micron Pleated Filter , Water Filtration & Disinfection System	Western Shelter	AC801-1	LA-0105.12	4	2	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Spare Parts Kit, Replacement .05 Micron Carbon Block Filter, Water Filtration & Disinfection System	Western Shelter	CBC-10	LA-0105.13	4	2	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Spare Parts Kit, Replacement KDF/GAC Heavy Metal Filter, Water Filtration & Disinfection System	Western Shelter	HL-150	LA-0105.14	4	2	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Spare Parts Kit, Water Purification Manual, Water Filtration & Disinfection System	Western Shelter		LA-0105.15	2	1	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	500 gallon potable water bladder	Western Shelter	TTP-500	LA-0105.16	2	1	each	New	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 934.50
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Water distribution kit, potable (500 Gallon)	Western Shelter	WDK-PW	LA-0106.00	2	1	kit	description change	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 4,788.00
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Water distribution kit, Gray (500 Gallon)	Western Shelter	WDK-GW	LA-0106.01	2	1	kit	description change	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 3,559.50
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Water test kit	Katadyn	WSALL	LA-0107.00	1	1	kit		\$ 66.74	\$ 66.74	\$ 70.08
LOGISTICS	WATER / FLUIDS	Chlorine, 3" tablets, 10 pounds			LA-0108.00	1	1	box		\$ 22.25	\$ 22.25	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	FOOD	FOOD			LB-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	FOOD	Bags, trash	Grainger	2u383	LB-0101.00	500	200	each		\$ 0.22	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.23
LOGISTICS	FOOD	Cups, paper, hot & cold	Dart	12J12	LB-0102.00	2000	200	each		\$ 0.06	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.06
LOGISTICS	FOOD	Flatware, plastic (sets of knives/forks/spoons)			LB-0103.00	600	0	sets		\$ 0.33	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.35
LOGISTICS	FOOD	Supplimental food items, procured at home, 720 serving, coffee, hot chocolate, protein bars, etc.			LB-0104.00	1	1	lot	desc	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 2,336.04
LOGISTICS	FOOD	MRE (Meals Ready To Eat, Fire-Eaters, Freeze Dried Food or equivalent) Quantity sufficient to provide for 80 personnel, 3 meals a day for 72 hours, Amount As Required	DoD ordering	NSN 8970-00-149-1094...16 cases	LB-0105.00	60	26	case	desc	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 94.50

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	FOOD	Coffee Maker, 100 cup (hot water)			LB-0107.00	4	2	box	desc, qty	\$ 55.62	\$ 222.48	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	FOOD	Plates, paper			LB-0108.00	500	0	each		\$ 0.06	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.06
LOGISTICS	FOOD	Towels, paper, roll 10/box	Marcal	6709	LB-0109.00	10	1	box	mfg	\$ 24.47	\$ 244.70	\$ 25.69
LOGISTICS	FOOD	Oven, microwave, 110V, 600W			LB-0110.00	1	0	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 222.48	\$ 233.60
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	SHELTER			LC-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Blanket, polypro, navy blue or equivalent	Campmor	87001	LC-0101.00	84	34	each	desc	\$ 22.20	\$ 1,864.80	\$ 23.31
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Pads, sleeping, Self-inflating, Thermo Rest-type or equivalent	Cascade Design	Camp Rest	LC-0102.00	84	34	each		\$ 72.31	\$ 6,074.04	\$ 75.93
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Sacks, stuff-type (for sleeping bags)	SlumberJack	SJ09212a30	LC-0103.00	84	34	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 467.04	\$ 5.84
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Sheeting, plastic, 20' x 100', maximum of 9 mil thickness, roll	Provided by FEMA Logistics Centers		LC-0104.00	4	4	roll		\$ 111.24	\$ 444.96	\$ 116.80
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Tent, 20' Octagon, (US&R System 2 or equivalent)	Western Shelter	HO-20	LC-0105.00	6	2	each		\$ 6,674.40	\$ 40,046.40	\$ 7,008.12
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Bag, Sleeping, general purpose, rated to 0 degrees, synthetic	Slumberjack	SJ02050B61	LC-0106.00	84	34	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 9,344.16	\$ 116.80
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Tents, 6 to 8-person size, including all hardware	Montgomery Marketing	Catoma speedome 64551	LC-0107.00	40	16	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 13,348.80	\$ 350.41
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Tents, 19 ft. X 35 ft. (US&R System 1 or equivalent)	Western Shelter	HO-19-35	LC-0108.00	5	2	each		\$ 11,124.00	\$ 55,620.00	\$ 11,680.20
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Tent, repair kit			LC-0109.00	2	1	kit	qty	\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Tent, repair kit for 6-8 person tents			LC-0110.00	1	1	kit		\$ 55.62	\$ 55.62	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Heater systems, clean air/heat exchanger, multi-fuel or electric, with accessories, sufficient quantity for LC-0105.00 & LC-0108.00 tents	Western Shelter	CV-125	LC-0111.00	5	0	each	qty	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 21,050.00	\$ 4,420.50
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Intake Adapter, Provides Three-point J-slot collar for the intake of Indirect Fired Tri-Fuel Heater, 12-inch ducting may be attached	Western Shelter	CAV-125	LC-0111.01	5	0	each	new	\$ 214.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 224.70
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Input hose, 20'	Western Shelter	CAH-1020	LC-0111.02	5	0	each	new	\$ 304.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 319.20
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Output hose, 20'	Western Shelter	CAH-1020	LC-0111.03	5	0	each	new	\$ 304.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 319.20
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Control thermostat	Western Shelter	CAH-134-4	LC-0111.04	5	0	each	new	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 84.00
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Cots, sleeping	SlumberJack	Big Cot	LC-0112.00	80	34	each	new	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 84.00
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Air condition, 3.5 ton to cool Shelters 42,000 BTU heater, Remote Thermostat, Recirculating intake adapter, Input hose, 20', Output hose, 20'	Western Shelter	XE1200	LC-0113.00	6	2	each	new	\$ 7,330.00	\$ 43,980.00	\$ 7,696.50
LOGISTICS	SHELTER	Ventilator fan, WS-CV or equivalent (1 per HO & 2 per HS)	Western Shelter	WS-CV	LC-0114.00	16	6	each	new	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 133.35
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	SANITATION			LD-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Shower 2-stall (US&R System 3 or equivalent) with water distribution system & water heater	Western Shelter	WSD	LD-0103.00	4	2	set	qty, desc	\$ 9,566.64	\$ 38,266.56	\$ 10,044.97
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Toilets, portable latrine system, utilizing bio-bags, with privacy shelter	American Innotek	PQ-2000 Brief Relief	LD-0105.00	7	3	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 1,557.36	\$ 233.60
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Bags, biodegradable, for latrine system	American Innotek	BR500	LD-0105.01	1200	200	each	price	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.15
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Brief Relief Toilet, Commode Kit	American Innotek	PQ310	LD-0105.03	4	2	kit	new	\$ 95.30	\$ 381.20	\$ 100.07

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Brief Relief Toilet, Daily Restroom Kit, 100/case	American Innotek	BR901	LD-0105.04	8	4	case	new	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 651.00
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Towels, throw-away, bath size	Midwest Towel Supply	4 ply, white	LD-0106.00	2	1		desc	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 236.25
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Wet Wipes, moistened towelettes, antibacterial	Lysol	19200 75501	LD-0107.00	2500	600	each	mfg	\$ 0.06	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.06
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Bleach, liquid, Gallon	Clorox	CL02490	LD-0108.00	12	6	gallon		\$ 2.22	\$ 26.64	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Decon system, for deconing footwear			LD-0109.00	1	1	kit	desc	\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	SANITATION	Bag Bath, case of 800	Bard	1008R	LD-0110.00	2	1	each	ID change	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 236.25
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	SAFETY			LE-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Alarm Device, Audible, personal			LE-0101.00	84	34	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 28,032.48	\$ 350.41
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Cartridges, respirator, high efficiency filters, HEPA,	Scott	7422-SD3	LE-0102.00	600	120	each		\$ 20.02	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 21.02
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Cartridge adapter for respirator, full face piece			LE-0102.01	12	0	each	new	\$ 22.25	\$ 267.00	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Detector, current, AC voltage detection-type,	AC Hot Stick	BN9005/02	LE-0103.00	8	8	each		\$ 389.34	\$ 3,114.72	\$ 408.81
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Ear plugs, safety, disposable, style NRR 24, meets ANSI S3.19-1974, case	Howard Light	MAX 30	LE-0104.00	3	1	case		\$ 25.59	\$ 76.77	\$ 26.87
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Extinguisher, fire, 10 lb., ABC-type	Ansul	429003	LE-0105.00	12	6	each		\$ 58.96	\$ 707.52	\$ 61.91
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Eye wear, safety, meets ANSI Z87.1-1989, shatter prf, w/ side shields	Uvex	S3200X	LE-0106.00	24	2	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 266.88	\$ 11.68
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Goggles, safety, meets ANSI Z87.1-1989	ESS	ESS 01CB-WF	LE-0111.00	84	2	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 2,803.08	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Headsets, hearing protection, muff style, meet ANSI S3.19-1974, NRR 29dB	Leight Muff	LM77	LE-0112.00	12	2	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 333.72	\$ 29.20
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Air horn, aerosol, cartridge	Falcon Safety	8243003501	LE-0113.00	6	6	each	desc, model	\$ 27.81	\$ 166.86	\$ 29.20
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Air horn, aerosol, replacement cartridge	Falcon Safety	8621642182	LE-0113.01	10	4	each	new	\$ 79.56	\$ 795.60	\$ 83.54
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Cyalume light stick, Yellow, 12-hour duration, 500/case	Omniglow	9-27020	LE-0115.01	1	1	case	new, price	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 666.75
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Cyalume light stick, Green, 12-hour duration CS of 500	Omniglow	9-27017	LE-0115.02	1	1	case	new, price	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 666.75
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Cyalume light stick, Red, 12-hour duration, 500/case	Omniglow		LE-0115.03	1	1	case	new, price	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 666.75
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Cyalume light stick, Blue, 12-hour duration, 500/case	Omniglow		LE-0115.04	1	1	case	new, price	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 666.75
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Line, utility, nylon shroud, 1/8" x 700 yards, roll			LE-0116.00	1	0	roll		\$ 111.24	\$ 111.24	\$ 116.80
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Masks, particle, non-toxic	3M	81105	LE-0117.00	450	150	box	desc	\$ 2.22	\$ 999.00	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Netting, mosquito, 32" x 79"			LE-0118.00	84	34	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 934.08	\$ 11.68
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Pads, knee, heavy duty, pair, for resupply	Proflex	18315	LE-0119.00	84	34	pair	desc	\$ 16.69	\$ 1,401.96	\$ 17.52
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Pads, elbow, heavy duty, pair, for resupply	Galls	TEO35	LE-0120.00	84	34	pair	desc	\$ 16.69	\$ 1,401.96	\$ 17.52
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Paint, spray, can, orange	Rustoleum	1654	LE-0121.00	48	36	case	desc	\$ 8.90	\$ 427.20	\$ 9.35
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Repellent, insect (for clothing), Pyrethrin base, 4 oz. Bottle	Sawyer	130286	LE-0122.00	84	34	each	mfr	\$ 2.22	\$ 186.48	\$ 2.33

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Repellent, insect, minimum 35% DEET content, 4 oz. bottle, 50 per case	Zep	1415	LE-0123.00	84	34	each	Desc	\$ 4.45	\$ 373.80	\$ 4.67
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Respirator, full face piece, cartridge-type			LE-0124.00	12	0	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 2,669.76	\$ 233.60
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Respirator, half face piece, cartridge-type, P-100 or equivalent, SM	Scott	7421-111	LE-0125.00	3	3	each	desc	\$ 22.25	\$ 66.75	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Respirator, half face piece, cartridge-type, P-100 or equivalent, S/M	Scott	7421-112	LE-0125.01	3	3	each	new	\$ 22.25	\$ 66.75	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Respirator, half face piece, cartridge-type, P-100 or equivalent, M/L	Scott	7421-113	LE-0125.02	3	3	each	new	\$ 22.25	\$ 66.75	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Respirator, half face piece, cartridge-type, P-100 or equivalent, LG	Scott	7421-114	LE-0125.03	3	3	each	new	\$ 22.25	\$ 66.75	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Sunscreen, SPF30, wipes, 50 per case	Zep	1421	LE-0126.00	6	3	case	Desc, qty	\$ 6.67	\$ 40.02	\$ 7.00
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Tape, barrier, "Fireline" printed, roll			LE-0127.00	16	4	roll		\$ 16.69	\$ 267.04	\$ 17.52
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	back support, nylon, assorted	Valeo Ben Meadow	131235, 131236, 131237	LE-0128.00	84	34	each	desc, qty	\$ 33.37	\$ 2,803.08	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Gloves, work, leather, sized as needed, pair, for resupply	Shelby	5233	LE-0129.00	500	34	pair	qty, price	\$ 13.35	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 14.02
LOGISTICS	SAFETY	Tape, duct, Black, Gaffers tape, 3" x 60yds., 16 rolls/case	3M	S-7177BL	LE-0130.00	2	2	case	new	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 336.00
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT			LF-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	B&s, rubber, box			LF-0101.00	4	0	box		\$ 3.34	\$ 13.36	\$ 3.51
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Book, log			LF-0102.00	1	0	each		\$ 38.93	\$ 38.93	\$ 40.88
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Calculator, h&held, AA battery powered, w/ tape			LF-0103.00	1	0	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 22.25	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Clipboards, metal bound, with storage pockets			LF-0104.00	12	0	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 333.72	\$ 29.20
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Clips, papers (2 boxes regular, 2 boxes jumbo), box			LF-0105.00	4	0	box		\$ 1.11	\$ 4.44	\$ 1.17
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	FAX machine, portable (copier/printer/fax), 110V, plain paper-type, w/ sheet feeder & accessories			LF-0106.00	4	2	each		\$ 824.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 865.20
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Operations Systems Description Manual, FEMA US&R			LF-0107.00	2	0	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Camera, digital, zoom capable, with accessories listed below:	Cannon	S70	LF-0108.00	1	1	each		\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,081.50
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Camera, Digital, Battery Charger	Canon	CB-2LT	LF-0108.01	1	1	each	ID change	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Camera, Digital, Battery Pack, Rechargeable Lithium Ion	Canon	NB-2LH	LF-0108.02	1	1	each	ID change	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Memory card for digital camera	Canon	FC-32MH	LF-0108.03	1	1	each	ID change	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Camera, Digital, USB 2.0 Adapter	Canon		LF-0108.04	1	1	each	ID change	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Resource Status Kit, ICS, including "T" cards & holders	Copart research		LF-0109.00	1	1	each	desc	\$ 222.48	\$ 222.48	\$ 233.60
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, kit, set, Includes following items:			LF-0110.00	1	1	set		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Task Force Leader	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.01	2	1	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Team Manager	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.02	2	2	each	new	\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Safety	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.03	2	2	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Plans	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.04	2	1	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Rescue Squad Officer	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.05	4	2	each	desc	\$ 33.37	\$ 133.48	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Communications	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.06	2	2	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Structural	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.07	2	2	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Haz Mat Manager	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.08	2	2	each	desc	\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Heavy Rigging	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.09	2	2	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Logistics Specialist	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.10	4	2	each	Change	\$ 33.37	\$ 133.48	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Tech. Search	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.11	2	2	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Tech. Info	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.12	2	1	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Team Manager, Rescue Manager	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.13	2	2	each	new	\$ 68.96	\$ 137.92	\$ 72.41
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Team Manager, Search Manager	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.14	2	1	each	new	\$ 68.96	\$ 137.92	\$ 72.41
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Team Manager, Medical Manager	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.15	2	1	each	new	\$ 68.96	\$ 137.92	\$ 72.41
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Vest, Identification, Team Manager, Logistics Manager	Infinity Gear		LF-0110.16	2	1	each	new	\$ 68.96	\$ 137.92	\$ 72.41
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Label making machine, Labelizer or equivalent			LF-0111.00	1	1	each		\$ 7,786.80	\$ 7,786.80	\$ 8,176.14
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Green, .5" x 100' role	Brady	76559	LF-0111.01	10		roll	desc, price	\$ 52.45	\$ 524.50	\$ 55.07
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Blue, .5" x 100' role	Brady	76563	LF-0111.02	10	0	roll	new	\$ 52.45	\$ 524.50	\$ 55.07
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Red, .5" x 100' role	Brady	76655	LF-0111.03	10	0	roll	new	\$ 52.45	\$ 524.50	\$ 55.07
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Blue, 4" x 100' role	Brady	76560	LF-0111.04	10	0	roll	new	\$ 52.45	\$ 524.50	\$ 55.07
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	HAZMAT labels, Explosive 1.4S	Label Master	SLEXP14S	LF-0111.05	1	1	roll	new	\$ 32.54	\$ 32.54	\$ 34.17
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Printer Ribbon, White, 4.11" x 200'	Brady	76741	LF-0111.06	105	0	roll	new	\$ 93.27	\$ 9,793.35	\$ 97.93
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Printer Ribbon, Black, 4.11" x 200'	Brady	76739	LF-0111.07	105	0	roll	new	\$ 93.27	\$ 9,793.35	\$ 97.93
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Orange, .5" x 100' role	Brady	76597	LF-0111.05	10	0	roll	new	\$ 52.45	\$ 524.50	\$ 55.07
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Purple, .5" x 100' role	Brady	76593	LF-0111.09	10	0	roll	new	\$ 52.45	\$ 524.50	\$ 55.07
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Yellow, .5" x 100' role	Brady	76551	LF-0111.10	10	0	roll	new	\$ 52.45	\$ 524.50	\$ 55.07
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Purple, 4" x 100' role	Brady	76590	LF-0111.11	10	0	roll	new	\$ 52.45	\$ 524.50	\$ 55.07
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Orange, 2.25" x 100' role	Brady	76595	LF-0111.12	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Blue, 2.25" x 100' role	Brady	76561	LF-0111.13	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Green, 2.25" x 100' role	Brady	76557	LF-0111.14	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Red, 2.25" x 100' role	Brady	76553	LF-0111.15	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Yellow, 2.25" x 100' role	Brady	76549	LF-0111.16	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, White, 5" x 100' role	Brady	76546	LF-0111.17	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Yellow, 4" x 100' role	Brady	76547	LF-0111.18	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Orange, 4" x 100' role	Brady	76594	LF-0111.19	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Purple, 2.25" x 100' role	Brady	76591	LF-0111.20	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Green, 4" x 100' role	Brady	76556	LF-0111.21	10	0	roll	new	\$ 125.95	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 132.25
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, Red, 4" x 100' role	Brady	76552	LF-0111.22	10	0	roll	new	\$ 188.95	\$ 1,889.50	\$ 198.40
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, White, 2.25" x 100' role	Brady	76544	LF-0111.23	10	0	roll	new	\$ 188.95	\$ 1,889.50	\$ 198.40
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, White, 4" x 100' role	Brady	76542	LF-0111.24	10	0	roll	new	\$ 188.95	\$ 1,889.50	\$ 198.40
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	HAZMAT labels, Flammable Liquid	Label Master	HMSL6	LF-0111.25	1	0	roll	new	\$ 188.95	\$ 188.95	\$ 198.40
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	HAZMAT labels, Oxygen	Label Master	HMSL26	LF-0111.26	1	0	roll	new	\$ 188.95	\$ 188.95	\$ 198.40
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	HAZMAT labels, Flammable Gas	Label Master	HMSL7	LF-0111.27	1	0	roll	new	\$ 188.95	\$ 188.95	\$ 198.40
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	HazMat Labels, Number 9	Label Master	HML51C	LF-0111.28	1	0	roll	new	\$ 188.95	\$ 188.95	\$ 198.40
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	HAZMAT labels, Non-flammable Gas	Label Master	HMSL4	LF-0111.29	1	0	roll	new	\$ 188.95	\$ 188.95	\$ 198.40
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Air Eligible Label	Label Master	L95	LF-0111.30	1	0	roll	new	\$ 88.35	\$ 88.35	\$ 92.77
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Inside Packaging Conforms Label, 1000/roll	Label Master	L340	LF-0111.31	1	0	roll	new	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 72.45
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Arrow pointing up label, 1000/roll	Label Master	L300	LF-0111.32	1	0	roll	new	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 72.45
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Markers, china, 12/pkg.			LF-0112.00	1	0	pack		\$ 6.67	\$ 6.67	\$ 7.00
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Markers, felt, waterproof, 12/pkg.			LF-0113.00	2	2	each		\$ 13.35	\$ 26.70	\$ 14.02
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Pads, note (Post It-type)			LF-0114.00	12	0	pad		\$ 1.11	\$ 13.32	\$ 1.17
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Pads, steno			LF-0115.00	12	0	pad		\$ 1.11	\$ 13.32	\$ 1.17
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Pads, legal			LF-0116.00	12	0	pad		\$ 1.11	\$ 13.32	\$ 1.17
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Paper, pads, graph, 1/10" squares			LF-0117.00	12	0	pad		\$ 2.22	\$ 26.64	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Paper, copy, box			LF-0118.00	1	0	box		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Pencils, 12/pkg.			LF-0119.00	6	6	package		\$ 1.11	\$ 6.66	\$ 1.17
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Pens, 12/pkg.			LF-0120.00	6	6	package		\$ 1.11	\$ 6.66	\$ 1.17
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Notebook, 3" x 5", waterproof,	Rite In Rain	135	LF-0121.00	84	34	each	qty	\$ 4.45	\$ 373.80	\$ 4.67
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Note, Pad, Unit Log ICS 214, Waterproof,	Rite In Rain	214	LF-0121.01	24	24	each		\$ 6.95	\$ 166.80	\$ 7.30
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Protectors, document, box			LF-0122.00	2	0	box		\$ 8.90	\$ 17.80	\$ 9.35

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Rulers, architectural scale			LF-0123.00	4	0	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 8.88	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Staplers			LF-0124.00	4	0	each		\$ 4.45	\$ 17.80	\$ 4.67
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Staples, box			LF-0125.00	2	0	box		\$ 1.11	\$ 2.22	\$ 1.17
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, duct	Nashua	396	LF-0126.00	24	6	roll		\$ 5.56	\$ 133.44	\$ 5.84
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, cellophane, roll			LF-0127.00	3	0	roll		\$ 2.22	\$ 6.66	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tape, masking, roll			LF-0128.00	3	0	roll		\$ 2.22	\$ 6.66	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tapes, audio, for microcassette recorder			LF-0129.00	12	0	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 26.64	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Tapes, Video, or media for digital video camera			LF-0130.00	12	12	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 200.28	\$ 17.52
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	PDA, Palm Operating System, Palm Pilot.Pocket PC, 8 MB minimum, (for cache inventory management)			LF-0131.00	6	4	each	new	\$ 512.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 537.60
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Cache & Personnel database system, to include software & peripheral hardware required to operate the system			LF-0133.00	1	1	lot	new	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 16,222.50
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Reference library, cache transport & certification manuals & software (AFMAN 24-204/IATA DGR/CFR)			LF-0134.00	1	1	lot	desc	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 2,336.04
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	Field Operations Guide, FEMA, US&R	FEMA		LF-0135.00	6	6	each	ID	\$ 14.95	\$ 89.70	\$ 15.70
LOGISTICS	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	ID Card Printer	IdentiSys Photo ID Card System	per US&R Program Directive 2006-019	LF-0136.00	1	1	kit	New	\$ 16,113.19	\$ 16,113.19	\$ 16,918.85
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	PERSONAL BAG			LG-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	NOTE: These items are proposed for each team member. The task force should have one set, as listed, for each rostered person on the task force, not to exceed a total of 220. The intent is for			LG-0000.01					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Ball cap, navy blue w/ Task force Logo			LG-0101.00	1	1	each		\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.85
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Hat, wide brim			LG-0101.01	1	1	each		\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.25
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Boots, Safety, black, Gore-Tex, ANSI/OSHA or NFPA compliant, pair			LG-0102.00	2	2	pair		\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 315.00
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Flashlight, battery, intrinsically safe, UL rated, w/ four spare bulbs			LG-0103.00	1	1	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 55.62	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Hearing protection ear plugs, must meet ANSI S3.19-1974, set			LG-0104.00	2	2	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.12
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Helmet, rescue-type, low profile, ANSI/OSHA Compliant			LG-0105.00	1	1	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 222.48	\$ 233.60
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Helmet light, Intrinsically safe (with 2 spare bulbs)			LG-0106.00	1	1	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 88.99	\$ 93.44
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Knife, combination, folding (Leatherman-type or equivalent)			LG-0107.00	1	1	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 55.62	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Leather work gloves, ANSI/OSHA Compliant, pair			LG-0108.00	1	1	pair		\$ 13.35	\$ 13.35	\$ 14.02
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Lip balm, SPF 15 min.			LG-0109.00	2	2	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 4.44	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Rain gear, set			LG-0110.00	1	1	set		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Safety glasses with keepers, shatter proof, with side shields, must meet ANSI Z87.1-1989 & NFPA standards			LG-0111.00	1	1	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 11.12	\$ 11.68
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Uniform, Pants & Overshirt or Blouse, BDU Style, Navy Blue, 100% Cotton			LG-0112.00	6	6	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 533.94	\$ 93.44
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Choice of one of the following PPE garments			LG-0113.00					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Uniform,Jumpsuits or two piece, Nomex IIIA, set			LG-0113.01	2	2	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 444.96	\$ 233.60
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	US&R PPE garment, ANSI/OSHA or NFPA compliant			LG-0113.02	1	1		New See preamble note #5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,260.00
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Uniform jacket, with liner M-65 or equivalent, Navy Blue			LG-0114.00	1	1	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 88.99	\$ 93.44
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	B&annas			LG-0116.00	3	3	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 6.66	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Pack, Field, personal, system (hydration bladder optional)			LG-0117.00	1	1	each		\$ 178.20	\$ 178.20	\$ 187.11
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Bag(s), Gear, personal equipment (as required to outfit each task force member)			LG-0118.00	1	1	lot		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 157.50
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Shorts, uniform, BDU Style, Navy Blue, 100 % Cotton			LG-0120.00	1	1	pair		\$ 27.81	\$ 27.81	\$ 29.20
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Heavy sweater, or equivalent, Navy Blue			LG-0121.00	1	1	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 55.62	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Cold weather system, including jacket, pants, fleece or fiberpile liners, socks, gator, gloves, knit cap, neoprene mask, expedition long underwear, & safety boot (ECWCS or equivalent), set			LG-0122.00	1	1	set	desc	\$ 1,334.88	\$ 1,334.88	\$ 1,401.62
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Long underwear, medium weight, pair			LG-0123.00	2	2	pair		\$ 22.25	\$ 44.50	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Socks, Boot			LG-0124.00	8	8	pair		\$ 7.79	\$ 62.32	\$ 8.18
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Tee shirts, with team logos			LG-0125.00	6	6	each	desc	\$ 11.12	\$ 66.72	\$ 11.68
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Toiletry kit, including all personal hygiene items, such as Chap Stick, soap, lotion, etc.			LG-0126.00	1	1	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 27.81	\$ 29.20
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Respirator, half-face, cartridge type, with cartridges, P100			LG-0127.00	1	1	each		\$ 38.93	\$ 38.93	\$ 40.88
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Pouch, Personal tool with assorted tools (ie. Screwdriver, crescent wrench, tin snips & utility knife)			LG-0128.00	1	1	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 55.62	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Field Operations Guide, FEMA, US&R			LG-0129.00	1	1	each		\$ 14.95	\$ 14.95	\$ 15.70
LOGISTICS	PERSONAL BAG	Hood, fire retardent			LG-0133.00	1	1	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	TASK FORCE SUPPORT			LH-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Bicycle, mountain-type, w/ tire pump, repair kit, lock & travel case			LH-0101.00	2	0	each		\$ 584.01	\$ 1,168.02	\$ 613.21
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Cooler, insulated, 48 qt	Igloo	Family 48 quart	LH-0102.00	8	4	each	qty	\$ 55.62	\$ 444.96	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator, 7000l, auto idle, manual start, spark arrestor, overload protection, 20A & one 30A twist-lock receptacles, w/ wheel kit, spark plugs, filters, tool kit	Honda	EM7000IS	LH-0103.00	8	6	each	desc	\$ 3,849.00	\$ 30,792.00	\$ 4,041.45
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator, 6500W minimum, w/ welding kit, auto idle, manual start, spark arrestor, overload protection, wheel kit, spark plugs, filters, tool kit, welding safety equipment & welding supplies	Honda	EW171K1AD8	LH-0104.00	1	0	each	desc	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,725.00
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Welding Kit Complete	TELE-LITE	WKIT-3	LH-0104.01	1		kit	new	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Welding Leads, 60 ft. #2 Cable w/ Electrode & Ground Cable	TELE-LITE	WKIT-3-1	LH-0104.02	1		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Welding Helmet Auto Darkening	TELE-LITE	WKIT-3-2	LH-0104.03	1		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Welding Jacket, Large, 30", Green	TELE-LITE	WKIT-3-3	LH-0104.04	1		each	new	included in kit in kit	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Safety Glasses	TELE-LITE	WKIT-3-4	LH-0104.05	1		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Welding Gloves	TELE-LITE	WKIT-3-5	LH-0104.06	1		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Chisel w/Brush	TELE-LITE	WKIT-3-6	LH-0104.07	1		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Welding Rod, 1/8"	TELE-LITE	WKIT-3-7	LH-0104.08	5		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Welding Rod 3/32"	TELE-LITE	WKIT-3-8	LH-0104.09	5		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Air Cleaner Element	TELE-LITE	TL-17211-899-000	LH-0104.10	1		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Spark Plug	TELE-LITE	TL-98079-55846	LH-0104.11	1		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Generator / Welder, Tool Kit	TELE-LITE	TL-89000-ZB4-000	LH-0104.12	1		each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Megaphone, battery-type, w/ built-in siren	Dyno Vox	4PD84B	LH-0106.00	2	2	each		\$ 208.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 218.40
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, trash, gasoline, 8 HP, 300+ GPM with suction & discharge hose & fittings	Honda	WT-30X	LH-0107.00	1	0	each		\$ 1,629.95	\$ 1,629.95	\$ 1,711.45
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Hard Suction 3", 20 foot	Honda	8015463 or 124030-1145-PINKT	LH-0107.01	1	0	each	new	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 73.50
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Discharge Hose 3"			LH-0107.02	1	0	each	new	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 120.75
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Strainer 3"			LH-0107.03	1	0	each	new	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 23.10
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Adapters 3" to 2.5" NST	TELE-LITE		LH-0107.04	3	0	each		\$ 32.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 33.60
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Drain Cap (25mm)	Honda	78184-YGO-003	LH-0107.05	2	0	each		\$ 7.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7.35
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, O-ring (3.5x23.7), (25mm)	Honda	91351-YGO-003	LH-0107.06	2	0	each	Qty	\$ 3.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3.15
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Filler Cap, (32mm)	Honda	78187-YGO-003	LH-0107.07	1	0	each		\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.45
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, O-ring (3.5x29.7) (32mm)	Honda	91352-YGO-003	LH-0107.08	1	0	each		\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.25
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, O-ring (5.7x239.3) (front cover gasket)	Honda	63512-YGO-003	LH-0107.09	1	0	each		\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.55
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, O-ring (3.53x215.49)	Honda	78134-YGO-003	LH-0107.10	1	0	each		\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.60
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Air Cleaner Element	Honda	17210-ZE2-515	LH-0107.11	1	0	each		\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.65
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Filter (outer)	Honda	17218-ZE2-505	LH-0107.12	1	0	each		\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.25
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Spark Plug	Honda	(BPR5ES)98079-55846	LH-0107.13	1	0	each		\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.15
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Pump, Trash, Tool Kit	Honda	98000-ZB4-000	LH-0107.14	2	0	each		\$ 18.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18.90
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Batteries, D	Eveready	EVRA95-8	LH-0108.01	144	72	each	Quantity change	\$ 0.75	\$ 108.00	\$ 0.79
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Batteries, C	Eveready	EVRA93-8	LH-0108.02	1440	96	each	Quantity change	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 0.79
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Batteries, AAA	Eveready	EVRA92-16	LH-0108.03	144	144	each	Quantity change	\$ 0.45	\$ 64.80	\$ 0.47
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Batteries, AA	Eveready	EVRA91-16	LH-0108.04	3024	3024	each	Quantity change	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,300.32	\$ 0.45
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Batteries, 9 VOLT	Eveready	EVRA522-4	LH-0108.05	144	60	each	Quantity change	\$ 1.37	\$ 197.28	\$ 1.44

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Adapter, L5-20 Twist lock female to straight male	Ericson	1744	LH-0109.00	16	8	each	new	\$ 32.97	\$ 527.52	\$ 34.62
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Adapter, L5-20 Twist lock male to straight female	Ericson	1740	LH-0110.00	28	28	each	new	\$ 32.97	\$ 923.16	\$ 34.62
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Junction box, w/(2) L5-20 Twist outlets & (1) 5-20R Duplex outlet, 10-3 cord w/L5-20 plug, Circuit P	Ericson	4010601	LH-0111.00	16	8	each	new	\$ 415.31	\$ 6,644.96	\$ 436.08
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Connector, 20A NEMA L5-20 Twist lock male	Ericson	2310-PW6P	LH-0112.00	8	4	each	new	\$ 17.18	\$ 137.44	\$ 18.04
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Connector, 20A NEMA L5-20 Twist lock female	Ericson	2410-PW6P	LH-0113.00	8	4	each	new	\$ 25.85	\$ 206.80	\$ 27.14
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Cord, extension, 12/3 single outlet, 100'	Ericson	2310PW123D	LH-0114.00	16	8	each	new	\$ 173.66	\$ 2,778.56	\$ 182.34
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Cord, extension, 12/3 single outlet, 50'	Ericson	2310PW123B	LH-0115.00	16	8	each	new	\$ 107.59	\$ 1,721.44	\$ 112.97
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Cord, extension, 10/3 single outlet 100'	Ericson	3121902	LH-0116.00	16	8	each	new	\$ 216.31	\$ 3,460.96	\$ 227.13
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	St&, light, extendable, dual head 250-500 watt, light weight	Designers Edge I	Pro series L-11	LH-0121.00	8	4	each	new	\$ 53.12	\$ 424.96	\$ 55.78
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Cordset - 10/3 SOW 15', 2510-PW6P / 2410-CW6P	Ericson	04102802	LH-0123.00	8	4	each	new	\$ 126.10	\$ 1,008.80	\$ 132.41
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Cord outlet - 6100 w/(2) DUP 5-20R 50' 2520PW6P	Ericson	041020801	LH-0124.00	8	4	each	new	\$ 154.90	\$ 1,239.20	\$ 162.65
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Light cart generator	Tele_lite	Nova-Lite	LH-0125.00	2	2	each	new	\$ 3,994.00	\$ 7,988.00	\$ 4,193.70
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Light, w/24" pigtail	Tele Lite	PR1-5	LH-0125.01	2	2	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Light Cart Generator, Air Cleaner Element	Tele Lite	TL-17211-ZS9-A02	LH-0125.02	2	2	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Light Cart Generator, Outer Filter	Tele Lite	TL-17218-ZS9-A00	LH-0125.03	2	2	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Light Cart Generator, Spark Plug BPR5ES	Tele Lite	TL-98079-55846	LH-0125.04	2	2	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Light Cart Generator, Tool Kit	Tele Lite	TL-89000-ZB4-000	LH-0125.05	2	2	kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	TASK FORCE SUPPORT	Keeper, Cord, Velcro ciol"n" carry h&le(cord-lox)	TFI	COILNCARRYHN DL	LH-0126.00	24	2	each	new	\$ 4.98	\$ 119.52	\$ 5.23
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT			LI-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Jack, pallet-type, hydraulic	Gillis	PJ500DOM	LI-0102.00	3	2	each	mfr	\$ 556.20	\$ 1,668.60	\$ 584.01
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Jack, Pallet, for 463L pallet, 10,000 lb capacity	Wesley	964810M	LI-0104.00	1	0	each	price	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,675.00
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Dunnage, Pallet, 4" x 6" x 8'			LI-0105.00	45	12	set	qty	\$ 11.12	\$ 500.40	\$ 11.68
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Plywood, pallet skid protection, 4' x 8' x 3/8"			LI-0106.00	30	12	set	qty	\$ 27.81	\$ 834.30	\$ 29.20
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Pallet cover, cover polyethylene, cargo NSN #3990-00-930-1480	Cadillac products	NSN #3990-00-930-1480	LI-0107.00	30	10	each	qty	\$ 11.12	\$ 333.60	\$ 11.68
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Strap, cargo, 30', for securing 463L pallet to transport	Chriscott Supply Inc	030009 513020	LI-0108.00	45	12	each	qty	\$ 50.06	\$ 2,252.70	\$ 52.56

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Container, shipping & storage, for listed cache items, with required markings, labels & warnings. As needed			LI-0109.00	1	1	lot	desc	\$ 360,500.00	\$ 360,500.00	\$ 378,525.00
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Cover, protective, weather resistant, for 463L Pallets	Cadillac products	463L	LI-0110.00	15	4	box	qty	\$ 463.50	\$ 6,952.50	\$ 486.68
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Scale, Pallet kit NSN 6670-01-377-2570	Inter comp	NSN 6670-01-377-2570	LI-0111.00	1	1	set		\$ 5,459.00	\$ 5,459.00	\$ 5,731.95
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Scale 0-400 lbs, electronic with digital readout	PeLouze	4040	LI-0112.00	2	2	each	new	\$ 219.82	\$ 439.64	\$ 230.81
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Stuff bag, medium	CMC	432333	LI-0113.00	20	20	each	new	\$ 19.10	\$ 382.00	\$ 20.06
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Stuff Bag, Lg	CMC	432101	LI-0113.01	6	6	each	new	\$ 20.15	\$ 120.90	\$ 21.16
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Stuff bag, Small, Orange	CMC	432301	LI-0114.00	6	6	each	new	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 18.90
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Pallet, Navy, Black Plastic 40" x 48"	Linpak	4048PO	LI-0116.00	1	1	lot	mfg	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,150.00
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Heavy duty ropak container, 40"x48"x39", 2 drop, gray	Linpak	103902020/FEMA A	LI-0137.00	16	12	each		\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 420.00
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Heavy duty ropak container, 40"x48"x39", 2 drop, gray, quick release rod, for 48" side	Linpak	ROD48Q/FEMA	LI-0137.01	16	12	each		\$ 7.57	\$ 121.12	\$ 7.95
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Heavy duty ropak container, 40"x48"x39", 2 drop, gray, Container cover	Linpak	4048C0020/FEMA	LI-0137.02	16	12	each		\$ 43.98	\$ 703.68	\$ 46.18
LOGISTICS	CACHE TRANSPORTATION / SUPPORT	Heavy duty ropak container, 40"x48"x39", 2 drop, gray, 12.98" x 10" HDPE label holder	Linpak	LABL1310.FEMA	LI-0137.03	16	12	each		\$ 3.77	\$ 60.32	\$ 3.96
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	BASE OF OPERATIONS			LJ-0000.00					Unit Cost		
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Generators for the Base of Operations are listed under Task Force Support Section			LJ-0000.01					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Adapter, 20A, NEMA L5-20, twist lock male to 20 a household 3-prong female	Ericson	1744	LJ-0101.00	50	5	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Adapter, 20A, NEMA L5-20, twist lock female to 20a household 3-prong male	Ericson	1740	LJ-0102.00	50	5	each		\$ 38.93	\$ 1,946.50	\$ 40.88
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Air compressor, breathing air, 4500 psi min	Utilus		LJ-0103.00	1	0	each		\$ 5,005.80	\$ 5,005.80	\$ 5,256.09
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Air compressor, pneumatic, gasoline-powered, 5.5 HP, dual tank, 8.8 CFM	Honda	D55250	LJ-0104.00	1	0	each		\$ 667.44	\$ 667.44	\$ 700.81
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Air compressor accessory Kit	Craftsman	00916392000 / 16392	LJ-0104.01	1	0	kit		\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31.50
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Air HS Quick Coupling, Female, 1/4"NPT, Air Compressor, Gas Powered, 4 HP,	Unifire	6CX02	LJ-0104.02	5	0	each		\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.25
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Air HS Quick Coupling, Male, 1/4"NPT, Air Compressor, Gas Powered, 4 HP,	Unifire	6CX03	LJ-0104.03	5	0	each		\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.25
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Air HS stud, Male, 1/4"NPT, Air Compressor, Gas Powered, 4 HP,	Unifire		LJ-0104.04	5	0	each		\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.15
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Air HS stud, female, 1/4"NPT, Air Compressor, Gas Powered, 4 HP,	Unifire		LJ-0104.05	5	0	each		\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.15

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Bucket, collapsible, 5 gallon maximum			LJ-0105.00	10	0	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 333.70	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Connector, 20A, NEMA L5-20, twist lock, male	Ericson	2310PW	LJ-0106.00	25	0	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 417.25	\$ 17.52
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Connector, 20A, NEMA L5-20, twist lock, female	Ericson	2410CW	LJ-0107.00	25	0	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 417.25	\$ 17.52
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Hardigg Field Desk Case, 472-FLD-Desk-TA-131, Airtight case to include pressure relief valve, 6 h&les as standard config., hinged cover, twist type steel/zinc plated latches mounted in recessed areas. NSN: 7110-01-502-5826, Color: Gray	Hardigg	472-FLD-Desk-TA-131	LJ-0108.00	4	2	each	desc qty	\$ 444.96	\$ 1,779.84	\$ 467.21
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Funnel, short neck	Tolco	240118	LJ-0109.00	6	3	each		\$ 13.35	\$ 80.10	\$ 14.02
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Grinder, 7-inch, electric, right angle	Milwaukee	6088-20	LJ-0110.00	1	0	each		\$ 189.11	\$ 189.11	\$ 198.57
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Grinder, 7-inch, electric, right angle, wheels	Milwaukee	49-94-7025	LJ-0110.01	5	0		new	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23.10
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Kitchen, field type			LJ-0111.00	1	0	each		\$ 834.30	\$ 834.30	\$ 876.02
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Max Tool (multi-purpose), or equivalent			LJ-0112.00	2	0	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 177.98	\$ 93.44
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Rod, grounding, w/ clamp & grounding wire	Erico	635837	LJ-0114.00	8	6	each		\$ 77.20	\$ 617.60	\$ 81.06
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Adapter, ground rod, for demolition hammer			LJ-0114.01	1		each		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Cover, Salvage 12 ft. X 18 ft.			LJ-0115.00	20	0	each		\$ 133.49	\$ 2,669.80	\$ 140.16
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Sink, multi-station, with potable water & gray water h&ling capacity (any combination not exceeding 6 basins), lot			LJ-0117.00	1	1	each	Change	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,244.50
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Chair, folding	Travel chair	Highback	LJ-0118.00	34	34	each	description	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Surge protector, 110V	Hubbell	HBL6PS360	LJ-0119.00	5	3	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 111.25	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Table, folding	Slumber jack	SJF7545	LJ-0120.00	10	3	each	description	\$ 111.24	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 116.80
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Cylinder, Propane, 15 gallon. Must meet all DOT Title 49CFR & IATA Specifications.			LJ-0123.00	4	0	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 1,334.88	\$ 350.41
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Extension Cord, 12/3 SJOW, 100' w/L5-20 Plug & Connector	Ericson	2310PW123D	LJ-0124.01	6	4	each	new	\$ 173.66	\$ 1,041.96	\$ 182.34
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Extension Cord, 12/3 SJOW, 50' w/L5-20 Plug & Connector	Ericson	2310PW123B	LJ-0124.02	8	4	each	new	\$ 107.59	\$ 860.72	\$ 112.97
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Box, junction, w/(2) L5-20 Twist Outlets & (1) 5-20R Duplex Outlet, 10-3 inlet cord with L5-20 Plug, Circuit Protected, Power Indicator Light	Ericson	Part Number 04010601	LJ-0124.03	2	2	each	new	\$ 415.31	\$ 830.62	\$ 436.08
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Keeper, Cord, Velcro	TFI	312R	LJ-0124.04	100	0	each	new	\$ 4.98	\$ 498.00	\$ 5.23
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	Extension Cord, 10/3 SJOW, 100' w/L5-20 Plug & Connector	Ericson	Part Number 03121902	LJ-0125.00	10	0	each	new	\$ 216.31	\$ 2,163.10	\$ 227.13
LOGISTICS	BASE OF OPERATIONS	St&, Light, extendable, dual head 250-500 watt light weight	DESIGNERS EDGE INC	Pro Series L-11	LJ-0127.00	6	4	each	new, qty change	\$ 96.34	\$ 578.04	\$ 101.16
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Gas, dry, or equivalent, case	Heet	HA55120	LK-0103.00	1	1	case		\$ 22.25	\$ 22.25	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Fuel can military, 1 gallon IATA/ICAO specifications or equivalent (gaskets & caps as appropriate for product) (ref NSN 7240-21-874-4113)	Scepter	50805	LK-0104.00	20	6	each		\$ 8.90	\$ 178.00	\$ 9.35
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE			LK-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Cleaner, electric motor, CRC, case	CRC	02180	LK-0101.00	1	1	case		\$ 53.40	\$ 53.40	\$ 56.07

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Funnels, long neck, with filter screens	Plews	75-004	LK-0102.00	6	3	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 66.72	\$ 11.68
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Soldering Gut Kit	Weller	D650PK	LK-0105.00	1	1	kit	desc	\$ 91.28	\$ 91.28	\$ 95.84
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Hardware kit, assorted nuts, bolts, washers, SAE 1/8"- 1/2", various lengths	Fastnerkit.com	FK 02100	LK-0106.00	1	1	kit	part number	\$ 55.62	\$ 55.62	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Hardware kit, assorted nuts, bolts, washers, SAE 1/8"- 1/2", various lengths	Fastnerkit.com	FK 01500	LK-0106.01	1	1	kit	part number	\$ 17.80	\$ 17.80	\$ 18.69
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Hardware kit, assorted nuts, bolts, washers, SAE 1/8"- 1/2", various lengths	Fastnerkit.com	FK 03100	LK-0106.02	1	1	kit	part number	\$ 30.65	\$ 30.65	\$ 32.18
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Lubricant, WD-40, case	WD40	10011	LK-0107.00	1	1	case		\$ 55.62	\$ 55.62	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Oil, 2 cycle additive, 12/case	Coastal	TC-W3	LK-0108.00	1	1	case	mfg	\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Pump, fuel, manual, 20' lift	Patay	SD60	LK-0109.00	1	1	each	desc	\$ 778.68	\$ 778.68	\$ 817.61
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	5' non-collapsible 1" hose	Western Marine	064033	LK-0109.01	1	1	each	new	\$ 18.85	\$ 18.85	\$ 19.79
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	15' of 1" discharge hose, compatible with hydrocarbons, or equivalent	Western Marine	064032	LK-0109.02	1	1	each	new	\$ 55.72	\$ 55.72	\$ 58.51
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Stapler,			LK-0110.00	1	0	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 33.37	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Staples, 1/2", box			LK-0111.00	5	0	box		\$ 5.56	\$ 27.80	\$ 5.84
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Starting fluid, EZ start, case	CRC	19A	LK-0112.00	1	1	case		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tape, transperant box seal, 3"/72mm, case			LK-0113.00	1	0	case		\$ 133.49	\$ 133.49	\$ 140.16
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tape, duct, premium grade			LK-0114.00	1	0	case		\$ 294.79	\$ 294.79	\$ 309.53
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tape, dispenser for box sealing tape			LK-0115.00	2	0	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tape, electrical, roll			LK-0116.00	12	0	roll		\$ 2.22	\$ 26.64	\$ 2.33
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Terminal kit, solder-less, with crimping tool			LK-0117.00	1	0	kit		\$ 33.37	\$ 33.37	\$ 35.04
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Wire Stripper/Crimping Pliers, 8 5/8"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J299	LK-0117.01	1	1	each	new	\$ 20.84	\$ 20.84	\$ 21.88
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tester, electrical, A/C, D/C, OHMS, 100-200,	Fluke Multimeter	115	LK-0118.00	1	1	each	desc, model	\$ 149.95	\$ 149.95	\$ 157.45
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tie, wraps, nylon, kit of assorted sizes 14.2 "	Thomas & Betts	L-14-120-9-C	LK-0119.00	4	4	kit	desc	\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tie, wraps, nylon, kit of assorted sizes 24.2"	Thomas & Betts	L-24-120-9-L	LK-0119.01	4	4	kit	new	\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tie, wraps, nylon, kit of assorted sizes 36"	Thomas & Betts	L-36-175-9-L	LK-0119.02	4	4	kit	new	\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tie, wraps, nylon, kit of assorted sizes 48"	Thomas & Betts	L-48-175-8-L	LK-0119.03	4	4	kit	new	\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 23.36
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tool box	Waterloo	PCH2030	LK-0120.00	1	1	each	new	\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 86.10
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tool Chest	Waterloo	ML500	LK-0120.00	1	1	each	new	\$ 237.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 248.85
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Tool kit, mechanics, all purpose general, see below	Sears		LK-0120.00	1	1	set		\$ 1,112.40	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 1,168.02
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	18 Piece Hex Key Set w/ Metal Box	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J4986	LK-0120.01	1	1	set	new	\$ 36.15	\$ 36.15	\$ 37.96
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	15 Piece Hex Ket Set, Metric W/Metal Box	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J4988M	LK-0120.02	1	1	set	new	\$ 38.55	\$ 38.55	\$ 40.48

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Standard & Phillips Tips Screw Starter, 6 1/4"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J9866	LK-0120.03	1	1	set	new	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.40
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Circular Inspection Mirror, 8"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J2374	LK-0120.04	1	1	each	new	\$ 5.91	\$ 5.91	\$ 6.21
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Flexible Retrieving & Holding Tool, 13 1/2"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J2344	LK-0120.05	1	1	each	new	\$ 15.03	\$ 15.03	\$ 15.78
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Telescopic Magnetic Retrieval Tool, 16 3/4-26 3/4"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J2375	LK-0120.06	1	1	each	new	\$ 7.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.19
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Spark Plug Gap Gauge Set	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	000K	LK-0120.07	1	1	set	new	\$ 6.06	\$ 6.06	\$ 6.36
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	25 Blade Feeler Gauge Set	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	000AA	LK-0120.08	1	1	set	new	\$ 12.30	\$ 12.30	\$ 12.92
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	6 Piece File Set	SK Tools	90196	LK-0120.09	1	1	set	new	\$ 83.95	\$ 83.95	\$ 88.15
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Battery Post Cleaner	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J2320	LK-0120.10	1	1	each	new	\$ 10.95	\$ 10.95	\$ 11.50
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	19 Piece Combination Screwdriver Set	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	88819	LK-0120.11	1	1	set	new	\$ 161.75	\$ 161.75	\$ 169.84
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Scratch Awl, 100 plus	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	69-006	LK-0120.12	1	1	each	new	\$ 6.77	\$ 6.77	\$ 7.11
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	5 Piece Pliers set. See below	SK Tools		LK-0120.13	1	1	set	new	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	6" Slip Joint Pliers	SK Tools	7206	LK-0120.13	1	1	each	new	\$ 11.95	\$ 11.95	\$ 12.55
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	7" Slip Groove Pliers (channel lock-type)	SK Tools	7507	LK-0120.13	1	1	each	new	\$ 16.95	\$ 16.95	\$ 17.80
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	10" Slip Groove Pliers (channel lock-type)	SK Tools	7510	LK-0120.13	1	1	each	new	\$ 19.95	\$ 19.95	\$ 20.95
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	7" Heavy Duty Angled Diagonal Cutter	SK Tools	15017	LK-0120.13	1	1	each	new	\$ 21.95	\$ 21.95	\$ 23.05
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	7" Chain Nose Plier/Cutter	SK Tools	17817	LK-0120.13	1	1	each	new	\$ 22.95	\$ 22.95	\$ 24.10
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	4 Piece Hook Set	SK Tools	90353	LK-0120.14	1	1	each	new	\$ 14.99	\$ 14.99	\$ 15.74
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Power Track II Natural Finish Pliers, 12"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J264SG	LK-0120.15	1	1	each	new	\$ 16.88	\$ 16.88	\$ 17.72
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Power Track II Natural Finish Pliers, 16 7/8"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J265SG	LK-0120.16	1	1	each	new	\$ 28.70	\$ 28.70	\$ 30.14
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Convertible Retaining Ring Pliers, .038 90 degree tip	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J371	LK-0120.17	1	1	each	new	\$ 19.83	\$ 19.83	\$ 20.82
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Convertible Retaining Ring Pliers, .070 90 degree tip	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J376L	LK-0120.18	1	1	each	new	\$ 21.26	\$ 21.26	\$ 22.32
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Convertible Retaining Ring Pliers, .038 0 degree tip	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J399	LK-0120.19	1	1	each	new	\$ 17.71	\$ 17.71	\$ 18.60
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Convertible Retaining Ring Pliers, .070 0 degree tip	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	J385	LK-0120.20	1	1	each	new	\$ 19.90	\$ 19.90	\$ 20.90
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Hammer, Curved Claw, 16 oz.	SK Tools	8716	LK-0120.21	1	1	each	new	\$ 45.69	\$ 45.69	\$ 47.97
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	standard Head Soft Face Hammer, Compo-Cast, 21 oz.	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	57-532	LK-0120.22	1	1	each	new	\$ 29.60	\$ 29.60	\$ 31.08
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Ball Pein Hammer, Compo Cast, 32 oz	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	54-532	LK-0120.23	1	1	each	new	\$ 62.40	\$ 62.40	\$ 65.52
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Ball Pein Hammer, Compo Cast, 16 oz	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	54-516	LK-0120.24	1	1	each	new	\$ 32.20	\$ 32.20	\$ 33.81
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Gasket Scraper & Carbon Scraper	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	2336	LK-0120.25	1	1	each	new	\$ 15.67	\$ 15.67	\$ 16.45
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Cotter Pin Puller	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	2306	LK-0120.26	1	1	each	new	\$ 10.54	\$ 10.54	\$ 11.07

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	4 Piece Pry Bar Set	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	2100	LK-0120.27	1	1	set	new	\$ 93.45	\$ 93.45	\$ 98.12
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	12 Piece Punch & Chisel Set	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	2	LK-0120.28	1	1	set	new	\$ 65.25	\$ 65.25	\$ 68.51
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	1.43 lb Soft Face Hammer	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	SF200HM	LK-0120.29	1	1	each	new	\$ 50.70	\$ 50.70	\$ 53.24
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	3 Piece Adjustable Wrench Set, 8", 10", 12"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	795	LK-0120.30	1	1	set	new	\$ 76.65	\$ 76.65	\$ 80.48
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Straight Jaw Locking Pliers 7"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	291R	LK-0120.31	1	1	each	new	\$ 13.51	\$ 13.51	\$ 14.19
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Straight Jaw Locking Pliers 10"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	293R	LK-0120.32	1	1	each	new	\$ 15.83	\$ 15.83	\$ 16.62
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Chain Clamp Locking Pliers, 18"	Stanley Proto Industrial Tools	262R	LK-0120.33	1	1	each	new	\$ 34.25	\$ 34.25	\$ 35.96
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Fuel can military (MFC 3-20L) IATA/ICAO specification or equivalent (gaskets & caps as appropriate for product) (ref NSN 7240-01-337-5268)	NSN	7240-01-337-5268	LK-0121.00	30	20	each	qty	\$ 55.62	\$ 1,668.60	\$ 58.40
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Collapsible Jerrican St&	Junter MFG	106369	LK-0121.01	8	4	each	New	\$ 68.88	\$ 551.04	\$ 72.32
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	5 Gallon Jerrican Gravity feed adapter kit	Scepter	04914, NSN 7240-01-912-7162	LK-0121.02	8	4	each	New	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 84.00
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Oil, Engine multi-grade, case	Valvoline	10W30	LK-0122.00	2	1	case		\$ 27.81	\$ 55.62	\$ 29.20
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Pump, Transfer (Black & Decker, Jack Rabbit, or equivalent)	Ace	4032363	LK-0123.00	1	1	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Fuel can military (MFC 3-20L) Replacement parts kit (gaskets & caps as appropriate for product), kit	NSN	MFC 3-20L	LK-0124.00	1		kit		\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Fuel can military (MFC 3-20L) Pour spout 1" diameter (NSN 7240-21-910-7112)	NSN	NSN 7240-21-910-7112	LK-0125.00	8	6	each		\$ 14.46	\$ 115.68	\$ 15.18
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Fuel can military (MFC 3-20L) Pour spout 19mm diameter (NSN 7240-21-914-0227)	NSN	NSN 7240-21-914-0227	LK-0126.00	4	4	each		\$ 14.46	\$ 57.84	\$ 15.18
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Wrap, stretch 20", roll, with h&les	Intermatic	H3203/000wg	LK-0127.00	8	1	roll	Mfg	\$ 24.47	\$ 195.76	\$ 25.69
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	B&ing system with strapping, tensioner/cutter, sealer, & seals	Gerrard	BSK-5-3/4	LK-0128.00	1	1	set	Mfg	\$ 556.20	\$ 556.20	\$ 584.01
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Scanner, Portable Data, Pocket PC, w/Windows Mobile 2003 Software	Symbol Technologies	1PMC9000-KK0HBEEA400	LK-0129.00	1		each	Not Approved at this time	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Scanner, Portable Data, Pocket PC, Cradle, 1 slot, w/spare battery charger slot	Symbol Technologies	e64383	LK-0129.01	1		each	Not Approved at this time	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Scanner, Portable Data, Pocket PC, Power Supply	Symbol Technologies	1P25-64396-01	LK-0129.02	2		each	Not Approved at this time	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Scanner, Portable Data, Pocket PC, a/c Power Cord	Symbol Technologies	e45797	LK-0129.03	2		each	Not Approved at this time	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Scanner, Portable Data, Pocket PC, USB Cable Assembly	Symbol Technologies	1P25-64396-01	LK-0129.04	2		each	Not Approved at this time	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Heavy Duty XRP 1/2" 12V Cordless Drill/Driver Kit	Dewalt	DC940KA (DC980KA discontinued)	LK-0130.00	1	1	kit	new	\$ 181.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 190.05
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	29 Piece Screw Driving set w/ Case	Dewalt	DW2162	LK-0130.01	1	1	set	new	\$ 23.66	\$ 23.66	\$ 24.84
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	21 Piece Drill Bit Set (1/16-3/8")	Irwin Industrial Tools	A60221	LK-0130.02	1	1	set	new	\$ 44.99	\$ 44.99	\$ 47.24
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Rope cutter	Weller	D550	LK-0131.00	2		each	new	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 69.30
LOGISTICS	EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE	Cutting tip for rope cutter	Weller	WE-RCT	LK-0131.01	2		each	new	\$ 8.15	\$ 16.30	\$ 8.56
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS			MA-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Amoxicillin/Clavulanic Acid, 875 mg,			MA-0101.00	100	100	tab		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Bacitracin Ointment, 15gm tubes, TOP			MA-0103.00	48	48	tubes		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Betadine Solution, 8oz bottle			MA-0104.00	24	24	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Betadine Ointment, packet,			MA-0106.00	50	50	packet	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Ceftriaxone, 1gm unit doses, IM or IV			MA-0107.00	16	16			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Cephalexin, 500mg, PO			MA-0108.00	300	300	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Cephazolin, 1gm unit doses, IV, Vials			MA-0110.00	25	25	vials	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Ciprofloxacin, 500mg, PO			MA-0111.00	400	400	tabs	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Clotrimazole Cream, 1%, 15gm tube, TOP			MA-0112.00	10	10	tubes	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Azithromycin, 500mg tab, PO			MA-0114.00	200	200	tabs		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Flagyl, 500mg unit dose, IV, or equivalent			MA-0115.00	4	4	vials	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Fungal Powder (Tinactin or equivalent), small cans, TOP			MA-0116.00	25	25	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Silver Sulfadiazine Cream, 1%, 50gm bottles, TOP			MA-0119.00	24	10	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Vancomycin, 1gm unit doses, IV			MA-0120.00	6	6	vials	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Aero Chamber Spacer Device, or equivalent			MA-0121.00	8	8	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Albuterol, 0.5% Soln, 20mg multi-dose bottles, INHAL			MA-0122.00	3	3			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Albuterol, 2.5mg unit dose, INHAL			MA-0123.00	50	50	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Albuterol, MDI/Aerosol, INHAL			MA-0124.00	8	8	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Diphenhydramine, 25mg, PO			MA-0125.00	100	100			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Diphenhydramine, Injection, 50mg/ml, 50mg vials, IM/IV			MA-0126.00	16	16	vials		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Epinephrine, 1:1000, multi-dose 30cc vials, SC			MA-0127.00	5	5	btl		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Ipratropium Bromide, MDI/Aerosol			MA-0130.00	6	6			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Acetazolamide, 250mg, PO			MA-0131.00	10	10			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Dextrose, 50%, 25gm amps, pre-filled			MA-0137.00	20	20	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Naloxone, 1mg/ml, 2mg vial			MA-0148.00	10	10	vials	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ANTIBIOTICS / ANTIFUNGALS	Fexofenadine, 60mg, PO			MA-0154.00	100	100	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS			MB-0000.00					Unit Cost		
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Antacid/Simethicone, PO			MB-0101.00	200	200			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Anti-emetic Rectal Suppositories, Prochlorperazine 25mg			MB-0102.00	12	12			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Ducusate Sodium 100mg or equivalent,			MB-0104.00	100	100	tabs		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Hemorrhoidal Rectal Suppositories (Anusol HC or equivalent)			MB-0105.00	30	30			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Promethazine, 25mg/ml, 1ml amp			MB-0109.00	12	12			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Pseudephedrine, 60mg tablets, PO			MB-0110.00	500	500	tabs		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Transdermal Patch/Scopolamine, 1.5 mg			MB-0111.00	10	10			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Ketorolac 10mg/ml, PO, Tabs			MB-0112.00	100	100			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Silver Sulfadiazine Cream, 1%, 50gm boltte, TOP			MB-0114.00	24	24			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Bisacodyl, (Dulcolax), 5mg, PO			MB-0116.00	20	20			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT COMFORT MEDICATIONS	Powder, Gold Bond, or equivalent, 4oz btl.			MB-0117.00	48	48	btl	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	PAIN MEDICATIONS			MC-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	Acetaminophen, 325mg tablets, PO			MC-0102.00	500	500	tabs		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	Aspirin, 325mg tablets, PO			MC-0103.00	300	300	tabs		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	Ibuprofen, 800mg tablets, PO			MC-0105.00	500	500	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	Morphine Sulphate, 10mg/2ml, 10mg amps			MC-0107.00	40	40	vials		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	Oxycodone, 5mg/Acetaminophen, 325mg tablets, PO			MC-0108.00	200	200	tabs		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	Promethazine 25 mg/cc vials			MC-0110.00	12	12	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	Ketorolac, 60 mg Syringe, IV, IM			MC-0111.00	6	6			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	Lorazepam, 2mg/ml, 5cc vial			MC-0112.00	20	20	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PAIN MEDICATIONS	Diprivan, 10mg/ml, IV, 40ml Btl.			MC-0113.00	10	10		change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS			MD-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Diazepam, 5mg tablets, PO			MD-0102.00	40	40			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Fentanyl Citrate, 50mcg/cc, 2ml amp			MD-0103.00	20	20	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Haloperidol, Injection, 5mg/ml, 1ml amps			MD-0104.00	4	4			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Homatropine 2%, 5cc bottle			MD-0105.00	3	3	btl	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Ketamine, 100mg/ml, 500mg multi-dose vial			MD-0106.00	4	4	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Lidocaine, Injection, 1%, multi-use 50ml vial			MD-0107.00	8	8	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Midazolam, Injection, 5mg/ml, 5ml amps			MD-0108.00	10	10			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Succinylcholine, 200mg/10ml Vial			MD-0109.00	6	6	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Topical Ophthalmic Anesthetic, 2 ml bottles or unidose equivalent of Tetracaine			MD-0110.00	20	20	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Vecuronium, Injection, 10mg vials			MD-0111.00	20	20	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Bupivacaine 0.5% 30 ml vial			MD-0112.00	4	4	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Lidocaine, Injection, 1% w/ epinephrine, multi-use 50ml vial			MD-0113.00	8	8	each	new	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	STEROIDS	STEROIDS			ME-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	STEROIDS	Prednisone, 20mg tablets, PO, bottle			ME-0102.00	100	100	tabs		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	STEROIDS	Triamcinolone Cream, 0.1%, 15gm tube, TOP			ME-0103.00	5	5			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	STEROIDS	Decadron, 4mg/ml, 5ml Vial			ME-0104.00	4	4			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	MISCELLANEOUS			MF-0000.00					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Activated Charcoal Suspension, 50gm bottles, PO			MF-0102.00	5	5	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Antivenin-Crotalid 10 ml vials, IV (mission specific)			MF-0103.00	10	10	vials	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	H2 Blocker, e.g.Cimetadine, PO			MF-0104.00	100	100	tabs	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Insulin, Regular Human, Injection, 100u vials, IV/SC			MF-0107.00	2	2	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Magnesium Sulfate 50%, 5gm/10ml, Vials			MF-0108.00	6	6	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Mannitol, 25%, 12.5gm/50ml amp vials, IV			MF-0109.00	10	10	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Phenytoin, Injection, 50mg/ml, 1gm vials, IV			MF-0111.00	2	2			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Phenytoin, 100mg, PO			MF-0112.00	30	30			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Polystyrene Resin (Kayexalate), 1lb jar, PO, or equivalent			MF-0113.00	2	2			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Pralidoxime, 1gm vials			MF-0115.00	30	30			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Combivir, PO			MF-0116.00	100	100	tabs		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Indinavir, 400mg,PO			MF-0118.00	100	100	tabs		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SEDATIVES / ANESTHETICS / PARALYTICS	Etomidate, 2mg/ml, 20mg Vial			MF-0119.00	6	6	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS / VOLUME EXP&ERS	INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS / VOLUME EXP&ERS			MG-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS / VOLUME EXP&ERS	D5 1/2 Normal Saline, 1000cc			MG-0101.00	28	28	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS / VOLUME EXP&ERS	D5W, 100cc			MG-0102.00	15	15			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS / VOLUME EXP&ERS	Normal Saline, 1000cc			MG-0104.00	70	70	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS / VOLUME EXP&ERS	Normal Saline, 100ml			MG-0106.00	15	15			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	IMMUNIZATIONS / IMMUNE GLOBULIN	IMMUNIZATIONS / IMMUNE GLOBULIN			MH-0000.00					Unit Cost		
MEDICAL	IMMUNIZATIONS / IMMUNE GLOBULIN	Hepatitis B Immune Globulin, 5ml vials			MH-0101.00	2	2		change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	IMMUNIZATIONS / IMMUNE GLOBULIN	Rabies Immune Globulin-Human, 1500IU, 10ml vials			MH-0102.00	2	2		change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	IMMUNIZATIONS / IMMUNE GLOBULIN	Rabies Vaccine (Human Diploid Cell), 1ml/unit dose			MH-0103.00	4	4		change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	IMMUNIZATIONS / IMMUNE GLOBULIN	Tetanus Diphtheria Toxoid (TT), 0.5cc unit dose			MH-0104.00	10	10	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	IMMUNIZATIONS / IMMUNE GLOBULIN	Tetanus Immune Globin, 250 units/unit dose			MH-0105.00	10	10			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	CANINE TREATMENT			MI-0000.00					Unit Cost		
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Atropine, Ophthalmic ointment, 3.5gm tubes			MI-0103.00	6	6	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Atropine, Injectable, 400mcg per ml, 20ml vial			MI-0104.00	3	3	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Chloramphenicol Ophthalmic, Ointment, 1% 3.5gm tubes			MI-0105.00	6	6	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Dexamethasone, 10ml bottle			MI-0106.00	5	5	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Dosage Manual, AA drug portion of Merck Manual			MI-0107.00	1	1	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Ketoset, 10mg/ml, 5ml vial			MI-0108.00	12	12	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Metasplint, Canine, sized to meet canine needs			MI-0109.00	10	10			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Muzzle, adjustable			MI-0110.00	1	1			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Tape, 3" roll (Vetwrap or equivalent)			MI-0112.00	8	8	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Tape, 1" roll (Vetwrap or equivalent)			MI-0113.00	8	8			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Tube, Gastric, K9			MI-0115.00	4	4			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Vet Bond or equivalent			MI-0116.00	10	10	each	change	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21.00
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Neosporin Ophthalmic Ointment			MI-0117.00	2	2	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Acepromazine, 10mg/ml, 50 ml			MI-0118.00	2	2		change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Apomorphine, 6mg Tabs			MI-0119.00	8	8	tab	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Reglan, 10 mg tab,			MI-0120.00	20	20	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Reglan, 5 mg / ml vial,			MI-0121.00	4	4	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Torbutol, 10 mg Tab			MI-0122.00	40	40	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Oxycodone, 5mg tablets, PO			MI-0123.00	40	40	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Flagyl, 250mg unit tab			MI-0124.00	40	40	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Robitussin DM Syrup, 8oz.			MI-0125.00	2	2	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Butorphanol, 10 mg vial			MI-0126.00	6	6	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Antisadan, Injectable			MI-0127.00	2	2	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Domitor, Injectable			MI-0128.00	2	2	each	change	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Shears, Rechargeable, w/#40 Blade, (Oster or Wahl)			MI-0129.00	1	1	each	change	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	K9 Emergency Manual – Emergency Procedures, 2 nd Edition, Plunkett, Signe J. DVM, WB Saunders 2001	Amazon.co		MI-0130.00	1	1	each	new	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Tramadol 50 mg Tablets, 100/btl	Webster Veterinary		MI-0131.00	1	1	btl	new	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Deramaxx Tablets 100 mg, 90/btl	Webster Veterinary		MI-0132.00	1	1	btl		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	4-Methylprazole (Fomepizole) Antizol-Vet 1.5 ml Vial	Webster Veterinary		MI-0133.00	1	1	vials		\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 294.00
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Animax 15 ml Bottle	Webster Veterinary		MI-0134.00	4	4	btl		\$ 4.80	\$ 19.20	\$ 5.04
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Canine Induction Mask, Large	Webster Veterinary		MI-0135.00	1	1	each		\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31.50
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Canine Induction Mask, Extra Large	Webster Veterinary		MI-0136.00	1	1	each		\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36.75
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Canine Stomach Tube , 1 Med, 1 Large	Webster Veterinary		MI-0137.00	2	2	each		\$ 17.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17.85
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Betagen Spray 120 ml	Webster Veterinary		MI-0138.00	1	1	each		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.50
MEDICAL	CANINE TREATMENT	Cast Padding, 3"	Webster Veterinary		MI-0139.00	24	24	each		\$ 32.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 33.60
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT			MJ-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Bag Valve Mask, pediatric, disposable (Ambu or equivalent)			MJ-0102.00	4	0			\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 23.36
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Cannula, Oxygen, Nasal, Adult			MJ-0103.00	25	3	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 27.75	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Cricothyroidotomy Kit, with Shiley #4 (or equivalent). Cricothyroidotomy Appliances & Trousseau Dilator can be purchased separately			MJ-0104.00	3	3	each	?see MK-0139.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 236.25
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Mask, Oxygen, pediatric, with tubing, 100% non-rebreather			MJ-0105.00	12	0			\$ 2.22	\$ 26.64	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Mask, Oxygen, 100% non-rebreather type with tubing			MJ-0106.00	50	6	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 111.00	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Nasopharyngeal Airway, full sets	Moore Medical	52971	MJ-0107.00	10	3	each		\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 49.35
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Nebulizer set ups, adult			MJ-0108.00	50	3	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 111.00	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Oropharyngeal Airway, full sets			MJ-0109.00	10	3	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 333.70	\$ 35.04
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Oxygen Extension Tubing, 25-50' starred lumen			MJ-0110.00	10	3	each		\$ 3.34	\$ 33.40	\$ 3.51

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Oxygen Extension Tubing, 7' starred lumen			MJ-0111.00	10	0			\$ 41.16	\$ 411.60	\$ 43.22
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Pocket Style, Emergency Resuscitation Masks			MJ-0112.00	84	28	each		\$ 12.24	\$ 1,028.16	\$ 12.85
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Oxygen Tubing Connectors, Double Male+A609			MJ-0113.00	32	6	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 534.08	\$ 17.52
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Suction Tubing, spare			MJ-0114.00	2	0			\$ 2.22	\$ 4.44	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Suction Canister, spare			MJ-0115.00	2	0			\$ 4.45	\$ 8.90	\$ 4.67
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Suction Unit, Portable, rechargeable w/ charger			MJ-0116.00	2	0			\$ 444.96	\$ 889.92	\$ 467.21
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Suction Apparatus, Manual, with Tonsilar-style tip			MJ-0117.00	10	3	each		\$ 94.55	\$ 945.50	\$ 99.28
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Valve, Diverter, 5-way, 2-15 LPM,	Allied Healthcare	419-020	MJ-0118.00	3	0		qty	\$ 238.99	\$ 716.97	\$ 250.94
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Carrying case, oxygen cylinder, D size			MJ-0119.00	7	3	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 778.68	\$ 116.80
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Cylinder, oxygen, aluminum, D size (or 10 ea. Jumbo "D" cylinder)			MJ-0120.00	14	3			\$ 100.12	\$ 1,401.68	\$ 105.13
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Regulator, oxygen, with 2 DISS ports			MJ-0121.00	7	3	each		\$ 177.98	\$ 1,245.86	\$ 186.88
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Regulator, Compressed gas, SCBA (CGA 357) to DISS Port, 45-70 PSI			MJ-0123.00	2	1	each		\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 283.50
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	O2 Tank-tenders	SAMSON MANUFACTURIN	Tank-tenders	MJ-0124.00	2	1	each	new	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 472.50
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Catheter, Pediatric, Suction with Thumb Port			MJ-0125.00	10	0		Moved from advanced airway	\$ 3.34	\$ 33.40	\$ 3.51
MEDICAL	BASIC AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Catheter, Adult, Suction with Thumb Port 14FR	Tri-anim	301-001-12106EA	MJ-0126.00	10	0	each	Moved from advanced airway	\$ 0.62	\$ 6.20	\$ 0.65
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT			MK-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Catheter, Adult, Suction with Thumb Port Pedi 6 FR	Tri-anim	301-001-12114EA	MK-0102.00	6	0	each		\$ 0.62	\$ 3.72	\$ 0.65
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tube Lighted Stylets, (Tube-Stat or equivalent)			MK-0103.00	7	0			\$ 28.92	\$ 202.44	\$ 30.37
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 8.0			MK-0104.00	10	3	each		\$ 1.95	\$ 19.50	\$ 2.05
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tube Stylets, pediatric size			MK-0105.00	8	3	each		\$ 4.45	\$ 35.60	\$ 4.67
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tube CO2 Detectors, disposable, non-electronic	TYCO II/MILCOR	EASYCAP II 6	MK-0106.00	15	3	each		\$ 10.70	\$ 160.50	\$ 11.24
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tube Securing Devices, (Endo-Lock or equivalent)	Olympic Medical	54200	MK-0107.00	12	3	each		\$ 98.95	\$ 1,187.40	\$ 103.90
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tube Stylets, adult size			MK-0108.00	12	3	each		\$ 4.45	\$ 53.40	\$ 4.67
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Flex-Guide, ETT Introducer			MK-0109.00	10	3		new	\$ 10.90	\$ 109.00	\$ 11.45
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 4.0			MK-0110.00	8	3	each		\$ 1.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 3.5			MK-0111.00	8	3	each		\$ 1.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 3.0			MK-0112.00	8	3	each		\$ 1.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 7.0			MK-0113.00	10	3	each		\$ 1.95	\$ 19.50	\$ 2.05

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 4.5			MK-0114.00	8	3	each		\$ 1.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 6.0			MK-0115.00	10	3	each		\$ 1.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 1.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 5.0			MK-0116.00	8	3	each		\$ 1.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 5.5			MK-0116.01	8	3	each		\$ 1.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 10.0			MK-0117.00	2	2	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 11.12	\$ 5.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Endotracheal Tubes, 12.0			MK-0118.00	2	2			\$ 5.56	\$ 11.12	\$ 5.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	ETT Heat-Moisture Exchangers, disposable (Engstrom-Edith 1000 or equivalent)	Smiths Medical Critical Care	002865	MK-0119.00	18	3			\$ 99.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 103.95
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Forcep, Magill, Pediatric			MK-0120.00	9	3	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 50.04	\$ 5.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Forcep, Magill, Adult			MK-0121.00	9	3	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 50.04	\$ 5.84
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Laryngoscope h&les, Fiberoptic, with batteries (C-cell)	ADC / R&D	4065F / C	MK-0122.00	9	1	each	desc, qty	\$ 102.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 107.10
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Laryngoscope blades, fiberoptic, disposable, including: Macintosh #3, 4 Miller #0, 1, 2, 3, (Tactical Laryngoscope set?)			MK-0123.00	7	3	each	desc	\$ 27.81	\$ 194.67	\$ 29.20
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Lighted stylet with h&le, capable of Nasal or Oral intubation (Treachlite)	LAERDAL	621130 / 621000	MK-0124.00	7	3		desc	\$ 263.20	\$ 1,842.40	\$ 276.36
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Positive End-Expiratory Pressure (PEEP), valves adjustable 0-15 disposable	Mercury Medical	10-535330	MK-0125.00	12	3			\$ 69.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 72.45
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Ventilator, portable, automatic (Autovent 3000)	ALLIED	L461	MK-0136.00	2	1	each	desc	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2,866.50
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Oxygen Tubing Connectors			MK-0137.00	3	3	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Whistle Airway Monitor	GPB	MD6-10	MK-0138.00	12	3	each	desc, qty	\$ 7.15	\$ 85.80	\$ 7.51
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Cricothyroidotomy Kit, Surgical			MK-0139.00	2	1			\$ 222.48	\$ 444.96	\$ 233.60
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Airway, Non-visualized airway, Adult, LMA	SMITH MEDICAL	100/220/400	MK-0140.00	4	4	box	desc, qty	\$ 17.60	\$ 70.40	\$ 18.48
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Airway, Non-visualized airway, Adult, Combitube	TYCO/KENDALL	5-18441	MK-0140.02	4	4	each	desc, qty	\$ 54.60	\$ 218.40	\$ 57.33
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Escherman bougie or equivalent			MK-0140.01	3	3	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Thoracostomy, Needle Kit: Each kit includes			MK-0141.00	9	3	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Surgical Cric Kit	BIOSEAL	TOQ 230	MK-0142.00	9		each		\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 42.00
MEDICAL	ADVANCED AIRWAY EQUIPMENT	Bag Valve Mask, adult, disposable (Ambu or equivalent)			MK-0143.00	12	3	each	Moved from basic airway	\$ 22.25	\$ 267.00	\$ 23.36
MEDICAL	EYE CARE SUPPLIES	EYE CARE SUPPLIES			ML-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	EYE CARE SUPPLIES	Eye Flush Solution, 30cc bottles			ML-0101.00	84	3			\$ 2.22	\$ 186.48	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	EYE CARE SUPPLIES	Eye Patches, Plastic	OptiSource	AP68362	ML-0102.00	6	0		desc	\$ 35.99	\$ 215.94	\$ 37.79
MEDICAL	EYE CARE SUPPLIES	Eye Patches, cotton, individually wrapped			ML-0104.00	12	0			\$ 1.11	\$ 13.32	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	EYE CARE SUPPLIES	Flourescein Strips, (individually wrapped)	Akorn Pharmaceuticals	67541	ML-0105.00	20	20			\$ 39.95	\$ 799.00	\$ 41.95
MEDICAL	EYE CARE SUPPLIES	Morgan Irrigation Lens			ML-0106.00	6	0		change	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 24.15

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION			MM-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Alcohol Wipes, 200/box			MM-0101.00	2	1	box		\$ 2.22	\$ 4.44	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Betadine Preps Pads, pk	Tri-anim	834-152131C	MM-0102.00	2	1	pk		\$ 59.15	\$ 118.30	\$ 62.11
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Catheter, IV, 14g (E.S.I.P.)			MM-0103.00	50	50	each		\$ 3.06	\$ 153.00	\$ 3.21
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Catheter, IV, 22g (E.S.I.P.)			MM-0104.00	50	50	each		\$ 3.06	\$ 153.00	\$ 3.21
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Catheter, IV, 24g (E.S.I.P.)			MM-0105.00	50	50	each		\$ 3.06	\$ 153.00	\$ 3.21
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Catheter, IV, 20g (E.S.I.P.)			MM-0106.00	50	50	each		\$ 3.06	\$ 153.00	\$ 3.21
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Catheter, IV, 18g (E.S.I.P.)			MM-0107.00	50	50	each		\$ 3.06	\$ 153.00	\$ 3.21
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Catheter, IV, 16g (E.S.I.P.)			MM-0108.00	50	50	each		\$ 3.06	\$ 153.00	\$ 3.21
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Central Venous Access Kits, Arrow, Triple Lumen, CS-25853-E			MM-0109.00	4	1	each		\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 78.75
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Central Venous Access Kits, Arrow, Single Lumen, CS-13851-E			MM-0109.01	4	1		new	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 36.75
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Container, Sharp-Object Disposal, large size			MM-0110.00	2	1	each		\$ 6.67	\$ 13.34	\$ 7.00
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Container, Sharp-Object Disposal, individual size			MM-0111.00	24	3	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 53.28	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Needle, Intraosseous, (Cook or Jamshidi)	CARDINAL	DIN1515X	MM-0112.00	7	3	each		\$ 13.25	\$ 92.75	\$ 13.91
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Needle, Scalp Vein, 19g			MM-0113.00	15	0			\$ 1.11	\$ 16.65	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Needle, Scalp Vein, 25g			MM-0114.00	15	6	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 16.65	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Needle, Scalp Vein, 23g			MM-0115.00	15	0			\$ 1.11	\$ 16.65	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Peripheral Venous Cannulator, Cook- PLIP-6.0-18-9-DENNY			MM-0116.00	10	0			\$ 27.81	\$ 278.10	\$ 29.20
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Tape, Cloth 2"			MM-0117.00	6	6	each		\$ 3.20	\$ 19.20	\$ 3.36

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Tape, IV site cover, Opsite or equivalent, 50/pk	Boundtree Medical	351626	MM-0119.00	2	2	pk	Qty	\$ 96.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 100.80
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Tourniquets for IV starts, disposable	Hygenic Corporation	10264	MM-0120.00	100	100	each	Qty,	\$ 1.11	\$ 111.00	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Buretrol Sets	SETFINDER	SFP3318-60	MM-0121.00	6	0	each	mfg	\$ 85.49	\$ 512.94	\$ 89.76
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Extension Tubing, Anesthesia	Hospira Worldwide, Inc	0183502	MM-0122.00	24	0		need updated Price	\$ 1.11	\$ 26.64	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	IV Set Ups, Multifunction Tubing, (Select-3 or equivalent)	BIOMEDIX		MM-0123.00	48	48	each	desc, change	\$ 5.56	\$ 266.88	\$ 5.84
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Medication Add Labels			MM-0125.00	50	3			\$ 1.11	\$ 55.50	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Needle, 22g, 50/pk		Kendall	MM-0126.00	1	1	pk	desc, qty, unit	\$ 9.95	\$ 9.95	\$ 10.45
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Needle, 18g, 50/pk		Kendall	MM-0127.00	1	1	pk	desc, qty, unit	\$ 9.95	\$ 9.95	\$ 10.45
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Needle, 27g, 100/pk		BD	MM-0128.00	1	1	pk	desc, qty, unit	\$ 14.65	\$ 14.65	\$ 15.38
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Normal Saline, 10cc plastic vials (for reconstitution)			MM-0129.00	28	3			\$ 2.22	\$ 62.16	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Pumps, Manual Fluid Infusion, disposable	David Clark	18565G-22	MM-0130.00	16	0			\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 94.50
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Saline Locks			MM-0131.00	24	6	each		\$ 6.67	\$ 160.08	\$ 7.00
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Syringe, Luerlock, 30cc (w/E.S.I.P.) 25/bx	Terumo	80-3SS-03LBX	MM-0132.00	1	1	bx		\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 30.45
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Syringe Holder, Tubex-type			MM-0133.00	10	3	each		\$ 6.67	\$ 66.70	\$ 7.00
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Syringe, Luerlock, 10cc, (w/E.S.I.P.)	Terumo	80-3SS-10LEA	MM-0134.00	50	0	bx		\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 28.35
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Syringe, Leurslip, 10cc	Terumo	80-3SS-10LEA	MM-0135.00	12	12	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 13.32	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Syringe, Luerlock, 1cc, (w/E.S.I.P), 100/pk	BD	309628	MM-0136.00	1	1	pk		\$ 47.59	\$ 47.59	\$ 49.97
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Syringe, Luerlock, 3cc, (w/E.S.I.P) 25/pk	Terumo	80-3SS-30LBX	MM-0137.00	1	1	pk		\$ 9.75	\$ 9.75	\$ 10.24
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	IV Insulating & Warming Kits (Safe & Warm or equivalent)	SMITHWORKS	12VSS3L02	MM-0140.00	6	0	each		\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 346.50

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	IV Set Up, Dial-A-Flow			MM-0141.00	7	0			\$ 9.75	\$ 68.25	\$ 10.24
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Tube, Red Top, 7ml	BD	366431	MM-0142.00	4	4	pk		\$ 20.89	\$ 83.56	\$ 21.93
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Tube, Holder, Blood Collection	RETRACTABLE TEC	22701	MM-0143.00	4	1	each	desc	\$ 1.60	\$ 6.40	\$ 1.68
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	EZIO Intraosseous Kit			MM-0144.00	2	1	each	change	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 262.50
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Cannula, Blunt			MM-0145.00	100	25	each		\$ 0.56	\$ 56.00	\$ 0.59
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Fluid Pump, IV, Power Infuser or equivalent (less then 2 lbs.), AAA Battery powered	Infusion Dynamics	0040-0013	MM-0147.00	4	2	each		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,100.00
MEDICAL	INTRAVENOUS ACCESS / ADMINISTRATION	Fluid Pump, IV, Power Infuser or equivalent, Cartridge,	Infusion Dynamics	0040-0050	MM-0148.00	20	2	each		\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31.50
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL			MN-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Blankets, Mylar Space or equivalent			MN-0102.00	50	3	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 111.00	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	BP Cuff, pediatric (Semi-Disposable)	Welch Allyn	5082-223-1	MN-0103.00	7	1	each		\$ 37.57	\$ 262.99	\$ 39.45
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	BP Manometers	Welch Allyn	5090-02	MN-0104.00	10	3	each		\$ 31.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 32.55
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	BP Cuff, adult (Semi-Disposable)	Welch Allyn	5082-226-1	MN-0105.00	10	3	each		\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.35
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	BP Cuff, obese/thigh with Manometers	Welch Allyn	5082-228-1	MN-0106.00	2	1	each		\$ 44.35	\$ 88.70	\$ 46.57
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Swabs, cotton, sterile, long, wrapped pairs			MN-0107.00	50	0			\$ 4.45	\$ 222.50	\$ 4.67
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Electrodes, Cardiac Monitor, disposable 4/pk 10 pk/bx	Medtronic Emergency Response Systems	11110-000102	MN-0109.00	5	2	box		\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11.55
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Form, Patient FEMA (to be printed by FEMA)			MN-0110.00	100	10	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Foley Catheters & Collection Bags (10 French Ped)			MN-0111.00	5	1	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 166.85	\$ 35.04
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Foley Catheter, Prep Trays & Collection Bags (16 French)	Tyco/Kendall	6155	MN-0112.00	5	1	each	desc	\$ 33.37	\$ 166.85	\$ 35.04
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Hemocult Slides & Developer (or equivalent), box	Beckman Coulter	SK-60151	MN-0113.00	1	0	pk		\$ 78.28	\$ 78.28	\$ 82.19

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Lubricant Jelly, single use packets	Moore Medical	Triad Disposables 68572	MN-0115.00	50	6	each	qty	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.05
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	NG Tubes, 18 French, Adult			MN-0117.00	8	3	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 8.88	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	NG Tubes, 8 French, Pediatric			MN-0118.00	5	1	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 5.55	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Scissors, Trauma Dressing, disposable, pair			MN-0120.00	18	3	pair		\$ 8.90	\$ 160.20	\$ 9.35
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Stethoscopes			MN-0121.00	10	3	each		\$ 12.24	\$ 122.40	\$ 12.85
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Syringe, Irrigation Tip, 60cc			MN-0122.00	20	3	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 22.20	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Thermometers, oral, electronic			MN-0123.00	2	1	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Thermometers, hypothermia, mercury-type			MN-0124.00	12	1	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 133.44	\$ 11.68
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Tongue Depressors, sterile, individually wrapped, box	PURITAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS	25-705	MN-0125.00	1	0	cs		\$ 7.79	\$ 7.79	\$ 8.18
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Triage Tags (Dept. of Transportation-type)			MN-0126.00	100	30	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 111.00	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Urine Multi-stix (or equivalent), container, bottle (Multistix* & Uristix* Reagent Strips; Multistix 10 SG; Bilirubin, Blood, Glucose Leukocytes, Ketones, Nitrite, pH, Protein, Specific Gravity, Urobilinogen; 100 Strips/Pk.)	Bayer Corp	2161	MN-0127.00	2	1	pk	desc	\$ 99.37	\$ 198.74	\$ 104.34
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Urinal			MN-0128.00	2	0			\$ 1.11	\$ 2.22	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Fracture Bed Pen			MN-0129.00	2	0			\$ 2.22	\$ 4.44	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Patient Litter, Military Style, Waist Level (cot) or equivalent, [NSN #6530-01-015-5189]			MN-0130.00	4	0			\$ 333.72	\$ 1,334.88	\$ 350.41
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Ice Packs, Gel, 7 x 10 Reusable			MN-0131.00	10	0			\$ 16.69	\$ 166.90	\$ 17.52
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Chest Tube, 10 FR	Atrium Medical Corp.	8010	MN-0132.00	4	2	case	unit	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26.25
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Chest Tube, 36 FR	Atrium Medical Corp.	8036	MN-0134.00	4	0	each		\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26.25
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Chest Tube, 20 FR	Atrium Medical Corp.	8020	MN-0135.00	4	0	each		\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26.25

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Chest Tube, 32 FR	Atrium Medical Corp.	8032	MN-0136.00	4	2	each		\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26.25
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Fan, Room (for treating heat illness), large			MN-0138.00	2	0			\$ 38.93	\$ 77.86	\$ 40.88
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Heimlich Valves or equivalent	BECTON DICKSON	373460	MN-0139.00	12	3	each		\$ 37.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 38.85
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Obstetrics Kit, disposable with ear bulb syringe			MN-0143.00	2	0			\$ 7.79	\$ 15.58	\$ 8.18
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Plastic Fluid Collection Bags (for chest tubes)	Atrium Medical Corp. - 1-800-528-7486	16200	MN-0144.00	12	2	each		\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.05
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Pleurevac Chambers or equivalent	TELEFLEX	A-6000-68L	MN-0145.00	4	0			\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 105.00
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Tissues, Kleenex Packs or equivalent			MN-0146.00	50	0			\$ 2.22	\$ 111.00	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Bottles, Spray or Misting			MN-0147.00	2	0			\$ 2.22	\$ 4.44	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Transthoracic Needle Decompression Unit, Self contained closed system (Thoracic Vent or equivalent)			MN-0148.00	4	2	each		\$ 278.10	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 292.01
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Corpsman, Kit, Field, ENT, Basic (NSN 6545-01-458-6057) or equivalent	North American Rescue	20-0001	MN-0150.00	4	2	each		\$ 114.95	\$ 459.80	\$ 120.70
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Corpsman, Kit, Field, Deluxe, ENT (NSN 654-01-458-6178) or equivalent, Includes the following items	North American Rescue	20-0002	MN-0151.00	2	1	each		\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 341.25
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Glucometer			MN-0152.00	7	3	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 778.68	\$ 116.80
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Glucometer, Test Strips	Moore Medical	Johnson & Johnson 36199	MN-0153.00	1	1	box	qty	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 64.05
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Glucometer, Test Solution	Moore Medical	Johnson & Johnson 3505	MN-0154.00	2	1	each	qty	\$ 8.35	\$ 16.70	\$ 8.77
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Lancet, for use with Glucometer, box of 50			MN-0155.00	1	1	box		\$ 22.25	\$ 22.25	\$ 23.36
MEDICAL	PATIENT ASSESSMENT CARE / GENERAL	Chest Tube Kit	BIOSEAL	TOQ 232	MN-0156.00	4	2				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION			MO-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Stretcher system, Sked or equivalent			MO-0101.00	2	1	each		\$ 556.20	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 584.01
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Carabiners, Steel, Locking Large D-Ring			MO-0102.00	12	3			\$ 33.37	\$ 400.44	\$ 35.04

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Cervical Collars or equivalent pediatric (Stiffneck or equivalent)			MO-0103.00	8	4	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 88.96	\$ 11.68
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Cervical Collars adjustable (Stiffneck or equivalent)	Boundtree Medical	6859001	MO-0104.00	16	4	each		\$ 9.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 9.45
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Drop bags, with 8mm utility line, 200'			MO-0105.00	2	1			\$ 139.05	\$ 278.10	\$ 146.00
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Duct Tape			MO-0106.00	4	2	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 22.24	\$ 5.84
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Full Backboard, w/ vertical lift capability			MO-0107.00	2	1			\$ 611.82	\$ 1,223.64	\$ 642.41
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Half Backboard, LSP Halfback or equivalent			MO-0108.00	2	1	each		\$ 889.92	\$ 1,779.84	\$ 934.42
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Head Beds, disposable, adult			MO-0109.00	10	4	each		\$ 4.45	\$ 44.50	\$ 4.67
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Longboards w, Straps (Henley or equiv.), Stokes compatible			MO-0110.00	4	2	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 889.92	\$ 233.60
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Pediatric immobilization boards or equivalent (complete w/ case)			MO-0111.00	2	0			\$ 250.29	\$ 500.58	\$ 262.80
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Stokes litter wheel, EMC, Inc., or equivalent			MO-0112.00	2	1	each		\$ 723.06	\$ 1,446.12	\$ 759.21
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	PROSERIES STRETCHER HARNESS (vertical lift strap)	CMC RESCUE	724121/FEMA	MO-0113.00	2	1	each	desc	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 173.25
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Stokes Litter, without Leg Separators (Metal Wire type)			MO-0114.00	2	2	each		\$ 667.44	\$ 1,334.88	\$ 700.81
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Straps, Backboard, 9 ft., nylon			MO-0115.00	12	8	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 200.28	\$ 17.52
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Webbing, Tubular, 4' Sections of 1"			MO-0116.00	8	0			\$ 1.11	\$ 8.88	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Webbing, Tubular, 12' Sections of 1"			MO-0117.00	8	0			\$ 6.67	\$ 53.36	\$ 7.00
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Webbing, 30' X 1" Tubular (Stokes Lashing)			MO-0118.00	4	2	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 66.76	\$ 17.52
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Webbing, Tubular, 20' by 1"			MO-0119.00	4	0			\$ 11.12	\$ 44.48	\$ 11.68
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Rope, lifeline, 70' lengths of nylon static, Kernmantle, 1/2" diameter, minimum tensile strength (MTS) 9000 lbs., must meet or exceed NFPA 1983, w/ bag & edge guards			MO-0120.00	2	1			\$ 189.11	\$ 378.22	\$ 198.57
MEDICAL	PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION / EXTRICATION	Cervical Collars Pediatric No Neck (Stiffneck or equivalent)			MO-0121.00	5	0			\$ 8.90	\$ 44.50	\$ 9.35

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION			MP-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Aprons, Plastic, disposable, light weight, 100/roll			MP-0101.00	1	0			\$ 3.24	\$ 3.24	\$ 3.40
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Boot Covers, (to protect safety boots from body fluids), disposable, pair			MP-0102.00	100	0			\$ 2.22	\$ 222.00	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Hot Packs - disposable			MP-0105.00	20	4	each		\$ 8.90	\$ 178.00	\$ 9.35
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Impermeable suits, w/ plastic/rubber boots, disposable, Tyvek or equiv.			MP-0106.00	10	10	each		\$ 8.90	\$ 89.00	\$ 9.35
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Latex Gloves, sterile, sized to meet team needs, pair			MP-0107.00	80	6	pair		\$ 1.11	\$ 88.80	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Latex Gloves, exam, non-sterile, 100 count, sized to meet team needs, box			MP-0109.00	20	2	box		\$ 12.24	\$ 244.80	\$ 12.85
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Swabs, lemon, box			MP-0110.00	0	0			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Protectors, face & eye, surgical shield, Combi-shield or equivalent, box			MP-0111.00	1	0			\$ 27.81	\$ 27.81	\$ 29.20
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Victim protection kits, (dust masks, ear plugs, helmet w/ face shield) (Bullard or equivalent)			MP-0112.00	4	0			\$ 222.48	\$ 889.92	\$ 233.60
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	HELMET BRACKET FOR FULLFACE FACESHIELD (DIALECTRIC)	BULLARD COMPANY	400	MP-0112.01	4	0	each	defines mp-0112.00	\$ 8.54	\$ 34.16	\$ 8.97
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	FACESHIELD , CLEAR POLYCARBONATE FULLFACE, BULLARD	BULLARD COMPANY	880P	MP-0112.01	4	0	each	defines mp-0112.00	\$ 9.83	\$ 39.32	\$ 10.32
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	HELMET, BULLARD (RATCHET SUSPENSION)	BULLARD COMPANY	51YLR	MP-0112.01	4	0	each	defines mp-0112.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 41.60	\$ 10.92
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Wipes, Pre-Moistened Towelettes (wet wipes), box			MP-0113.00	1	1	box		\$ 5.56	\$ 5.56	\$ 5.84
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Gloves, Latex Free, Examination, Small, box			MP-0115.00	2	1			\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Gloves, Latex Free, Examination, Medium, box			MP-0116.00	2	1			\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Gloves, Latex Free, Examination, Large, box			MP-0117.00	2	1			\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	Gloves, Latex Free, Examination, Extra Large, box			MP-0118.00	2	1			\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	H&wash, waterless, antibacterial, 4 oz bottle, box			MP-0119.00	84	42	each		\$ 4.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 4.20
MEDICAL	PATIENT / PERSONAL PROTECTION	H&wipe, bulk (Sani-Dex or equivalent)			MP-0120.00	4	1	box		\$ 6.67	\$ 26.68	\$ 7.00
MEDICAL	SKELETAL CARE	SKELETAL CARE			MQ-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	SKELETAL CARE	Elastic B&ages (Acewrap or equivalent), 3"			MQ-0101.00	24	3	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 53.28	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	SKELETAL CARE	Elastic B&ages (Acewrap or equivalent), 6"			MQ-0102.00	24	3	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 53.28	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	SKELETAL CARE	Elasticon 3"			MQ-0103.00	36	0			\$ 17.80	\$ 640.80	\$ 18.69
MEDICAL	SKELETAL CARE	Splint, Femur Traction (Kendrick or equivalent), bilateral			MQ-0105.00	1	1	each		\$ 361.53	\$ 361.53	\$ 379.61
MEDICAL	SKELETAL CARE	Splints (SAM or equivalent), 3"			MQ-0107.00	28	6	each		\$ 10.01	\$ 280.28	\$ 10.51
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	WOUND CARE			MR-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	0-silk on a CT-1 , box	Ethicon		MR-0101.00	1	1	box	desc	\$ 111.24	\$ 111.24	\$ 116.80
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	3-0 vicryl on a SH, box	Ethicon		MR-0102.00	1	1	box	desc	\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	4-0 nylon on a PS-3, box	Ethicon		MR-0103.00	1	1	box	desc	\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	6-0 nylon on a PS-2, box	Ethicon		MR-0104.00	1	1	box	desc	\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	5-0 vicryl on small round needle, box			MR-0105.00	1	1	box		\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	B&ages, Triangular			MR-0106.00	50	6	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 55.50	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	B&-Aids, assorted sizes, box			MR-0107.00	3	1	box		\$ 6.67	\$ 20.01	\$ 7.00
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	B&-Aids, 2"x 2", box			MR-0108.00	3	1			\$ 6.67	\$ 20.01	\$ 7.00
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Burn Blankets, sterile			MR-0110.00	5	0			\$ 4.45	\$ 22.25	\$ 4.67
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Burn Sheets, sterile			MR-0111.00	10	1	each		\$ 4.45	\$ 44.50	\$ 4.67
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Chucks, Absorbent			MR-0112.00	50	0			\$ 0.22	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.23
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Amputation Kit, Each kit	BIOSEAL	TOQ 231	MR-0113.00	2	1	kit		\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 645.75
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Suture Kit	BIOSEAL	TOQ 233	MR-0114.00	10	10	kit		\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 152.25
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Cold Roll Gel, 3"			MR-0115.00	20	0			\$ 6.67	\$ 133.40	\$ 7.00
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Dressing, Multi-Trauma, Large, 12" x 30"			MR-0116.00	20	3			\$ 7.79	\$ 155.80	\$ 8.18
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Dressing, Trauma, 5" x 9", or equivalent			MR-0117.00	100	10			\$ 0.56	\$ 56.00	\$ 0.59
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Procedure Kit, Each kit includes:	BIOSEAL	TOQ 234	MR-0118.00	10	0			\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 84.00
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Gauze Packing, Iodoform, 1/4", bottle			MR-0119.00	1	0			\$ 4.45	\$ 4.45	\$ 4.67
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Gauze Wraps, 4" width (Kerlix or equivalent)			MR-0120.00	80	20			\$ 1.11	\$ 88.80	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Hydrogen Peroxide, 3%, 16 oz. bottles			MR-0122.00	10	2	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 22.20	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Razor, Disposable			MR-0124.00	12	3	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 13.32	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Ring cutters, w/extra blades			MR-0127.00	2	1	each		\$ 17.80	\$ 35.60	\$ 18.69
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Scalpel blades (#11) & h&les, disposable, box of 10, box	GRAHAM-FIELD	2975-11	MR-0129.00	1	1	box		\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 30.45
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Scalpel blades (#10) & h&les, disposable, box of 10, box	GRAHAM-FIELD	2975-10	MR-0130.00	1	1	box		\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 30.45
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Scrub Brush, sterile, Hibiclens			MR-0131.00	25	0			\$ 6.67	\$ 166.75	\$ 7.00
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Silver Nitrate cautery sticks, packs of 50			MR-0132.00	1	1	pks			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Skin Stapler, (Proximate III) Ethicon PTR-15 or equivalent, disposable, box of 6, box	3M	DS-15	MR-0133.00	1	1	box		\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 136.50
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Splinter Forceps			MR-0134.00	7	3	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 15.54	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Sponges, Sterile Gauze, 4"x4", package of 2, box			MR-0135.00	2	1	box		\$ 11.12	\$ 22.24	\$ 11.68
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Sponges, Sterile Gauze, 4"x4", plastic tray, 10			MR-0135.01	10	3		new	\$ 1.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.58
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Steri-strips, 1/4", box			MR-0136.00	1	1	pks		\$ 61.18	\$ 61.18	\$ 64.24

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Steri-strips, 1/8", box			MR-0137.00	1	1	pks		\$ 61.18	\$ 61.18	\$ 64.24
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Tape 1", Silk, roll, 12/pk	Moore Medical	09252	MR-0139.00	2	2	pks	qty	\$ 14.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14.70
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Tincture of Benzoin, 2oz bottles			MR-0140.00	4	3	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 22.24	\$ 5.84
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Towel, clean, wrapped, (1 1/2' X 2' cotton)			MR-0141.00	50	0			\$ 2.22	\$ 111.00	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Vaseline, Gauze			MR-0142.00	16	6	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 17.76	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Zinc oxide powder with oil of clove, Cavet or equivalent			MR-0143.00	6	0			\$ 22.25	\$ 133.50	\$ 23.36
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Tape, Cloth 2"			MR-0144.00	24	3	box		\$ 2.22	\$ 53.28	\$ 2.33
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Tape, Transpore 1", or equivalent, 12/pk	3M	1527-1	MR-0145.00	2	1	pks		\$ 17.85	\$ 35.70	\$ 18.74
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Dressing, Blister, 4" x 6" Mole Skin, or equivalent, roll			MR-0147.00	8	1	roll		\$ 25.92	\$ 207.36	\$ 27.22
MEDICAL	WOUND CARE	Dressing, Blister, 4" x 6" Mole Foam, or equivalent, roll			MR-0148.00	8	1			\$ 25.92	\$ 207.36	\$ 27.22
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	MISCELLANEOUS			MS-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Emergency Procedures & Techniques (Simon/Brenner, field reference) or equivalent	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins	0781726999	MS-0101.00	1	1	each		\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 103.95
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Merck Manual (or equivalent)			MS-0102.00	1	0			\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Harriet Lane H&book (or equivalent)			MS-0103.00	1	0			\$ 133.49	\$ 133.49	\$ 140.16
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Physician Desk Reference			MS-0106.00	1	1	each		\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Sanitary Pads, box			MS-0108.00	1	0			\$ 5.56	\$ 5.56	\$ 5.84
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Bags, bio hazard, for medical waste			MS-0111.00	50	3	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 55.50	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Body Bags with h&les & zippers (non-translucent)			MS-0112.00	10	1	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 889.90	\$ 93.44
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Clipboards, metal bound, with storage pockets			MS-0113.00	3	1	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 83.43	\$ 29.20
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Disinfectant, 1 gallon bottle (Cidex or equivalent)			MS-0114.00	2	0			\$ 22.25	\$ 44.50	\$ 23.36
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Markers, felt tip, black, permanent			MS-0116.00	12	0			\$ 1.11	\$ 13.32	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Back Pack, large			MS-0118.00	7	3	each		\$ 556.20	\$ 3,893.40	\$ 584.01
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Pens, ballpoint			MS-0119.00	48	6			\$ 1.11	\$ 53.28	\$ 1.17
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Personal Waist Packs, fanny pack, ski patrol-style			MS-0120.00	6	3	each	change	\$ 33.37	\$ 200.22	\$ 35.04
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Refrigerator, Small, AC / DC Compatable			MS-0122.00	1	1	each	change	\$ 222.48	\$ 222.48	\$ 233.60
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Surge Protector, Individual			MS-0123.00	12	2			\$ 16.69	\$ 200.28	\$ 17.52
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Kestrel 4500 Weather Meter		NSN 6660-01-024-2638	MS-0124.00	1	0	each	qty	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 330.75
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Swabs, lemon, box	Moore Medical	Triad Disposables 68553	MS-0125.00	1	0			\$ 4.55	\$ 4.55	\$ 4.78

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Clinical Procedures in Emergency Medicine, Roberts & Hedges	Elsevier Science Publishing, Inc. (W.B. Saunders Company)	ISBN-13-978-0721697604	MS-0126.00	1	0		desc	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 199.50
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Pocketbook, Tarascon Pediatric Emergency (or equivalent)			MS-0127.00	3	1			\$ 13.35	\$ 40.05	\$ 14.02
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Pocketbook, Tarascon Adult Emergency (or equivalent)			MS-0128.00	3	1			\$ 13.35	\$ 40.05	\$ 14.02
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Pocketbook, Tarascon, Med & Critical Care (or equivalent)			MS-0129.00	3	1			\$ 13.35	\$ 40.05	\$ 14.02
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Pharmacopeia, Pocket, Tarascon (or equivalent)			MS-0130.00	3	1			\$ 13.35	\$ 40.05	\$ 14.02
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Box, Shipping, for blood draw tubes, with absorbant (box shall be compliant with current Title 49, CFR regulations in regards to shipping biohazard/infectious hazard materials) 10 per case	SCA ThermoSafe	630	MS-0131.00	4	1	cs		\$ 1.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.58
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Pack, Recon, Small			MS-0132.00	3	3	each		\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 157.50
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Pocketbook, Transcon, Internal Medicine, or equivalent			MS-0134.00	4	0			\$ 13.35	\$ 53.40	\$ 14.02
MEDICAL	MISCELLANEOUS	Bag, Ziplock, small			MS-0135.00	1	1	box		\$ 0.11	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.12
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	PATIENT MONITORING			MT-0000.00						\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	Defibrillator/monitor Battery Support Systems	Medtronic Emergency Response Systems	99407-000002	MT-0101.00	2	1	each		\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1,874.25
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	Defibrillator/monitor batteries	Medtronic Emergency Response Systems	11141-000026	MT-0102.00	14	4	each		\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 262.50
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	Defibrillator/monitor, Remote Pacing, 12 Lead Capability, Defib, synchronized cardioversion, pacing, 4 & 12 Lead capability, 25' Limb lead, 6' Limb Lead, NTC02, SP02 (LifePak 12 Pacing & 12 Lead #99400-000960)	Medtronic Emergency Response Systems	99400-002501	MT-0103.00	2	1	each		\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 28,350.00
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	Defibrillator/monitor, case	Medtronic Emergency Response Systems	11260-000028	MT-0104.00	2	1	each		\$ 147.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 154.35
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	EKG Paper, roll	Medtronic Emergency Response Systems	11240-000016	MT-0106.00	12	1	roll		\$ 17.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 17.85
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	Electrolyte monitor, 220200 cartridges — EC8+ Na, K, PC02, PO2, HET (Istat or equivalent) Cartridges (EG6)	ABBOTT LABORATORIES INC	03M8601	MT-0107.00	1		each	new	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.60
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	Electrolyte monitor, portable, Na, K, PC02, PO2, HET (Istat or equivalent) Unit	ABBOTT LABORATORIES INC	04J4820	MT-0107.00	1	0	each		\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,820.00
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	Vital Signs Monitor, Compact, with case, AC adaptor, cuffs for large adult, adult, child & infant. Functions; Blood pressure, Pulse, MAP, oxygen saturation, temperature			MT-0108.00	2	1	each		\$ 6,674.40	\$ 13,348.80	\$ 7,008.12
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	Defibrillator, Automatic External, Automatic, 3 Lead Monitoring Capable, under 5 lbs with battery, ECG Display, & memory capture (see specification list)			MT-0109.00	6	3	each		\$ 2,781.00	\$ 16,686.00	\$ 2,920.05
MEDICAL	PATIENT MONITORING	Defibrillator, Automatic External, Automatic, Pads			MT-0110.00	50	3	each		\$ 38.93	\$ 1,946.50	\$ 40.88
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE			MU-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Adenosine 6mg/2cc vial			MU-0101.00	20	20	each	change		\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Atropine Sulfate, 0.1mg/ml, 1mg amps, pre-filled			MU-0102.00	24	24	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Atropine Sulfate 0.4mg/ml, 20cc vial			MU-0103.00	40	40	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Calcium Chloride, Injection, 10%, 10mg amps, pre-filled			MU-0104.00	12	12	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Digoxin, 0.25mg, PO, Tabs			MU-0105.00	20	20				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Digoxin, Injection, 0.25mg/ml, 0.5mg vials			MU-0106.00	2	2				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Dobutamine, Injection, .25 mg amps, or equivalent pre-mix			MU-0107.00	2	2				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Dopamine, 40mg/ml, 200mg amps, or equivalent pre-mix			MU-0108.00	8	8				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Epinephrine, 1:10,000 (0.1mg/ml), 1mg amps, pre-filled			MU-0109.00	24	24	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Furosemide, 5mg/ml, 100mg vial			MU-0110.00	16	16				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Heparin, Injection, 1000units/ml, 10ml multi-dose vial			MU-0111.00	2	2				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Labetalol, Injection, 5/mg/ml, 100mg multi-dose vial			MU-0112.00	4	4				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Lidocaine, 200mg/ml, 1gm amps, or equivalent pre-mix			MU-0113.00	5	5				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Lidocaine, Injection, 5mg/ml, 100mg amps, pre-filled			MU-0114.00	14	14	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Nitroglycerin, 2%, Paste, 15gm tubes			MU-0115.00	2	2	each	change		\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Nitroglycerine, 200 metered-dose sprays/bottle or 10 bottles of .4mg tablets			MU-0116.00	10	10	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Procainamide, Injection, 500mg/ml, 1g vials			MU-0117.00	4	4				\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Sodium Bicarbonate, 1meq/ml, 50meq amps, pre-filled			MU-0118.00	50	50	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Amiodarone HCl (Cordarone) 150 mg vial			MU-0120.00	6	6	each	change		\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Lovenox 100mg/ml, 3ml Vial			MU-0121.00	3	3		new		\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Metoprolol 50 mg Tab			MU-0122.00	50	50		new		\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Metoprolol 1mg/ml, 5ml Vial			MU-0123.00	12	12		change		\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	MEDS - CARDIAC CARE	Diltiazem 25 mg vial			MU-0124.00	12	12	each	change		\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	EYES, EARS, NOSE, THROAT	EYES, EARS, NOSE, THROAT			MV-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	EYES, EARS, NOSE, THROAT	Lozenges, throat (Sucrets or equivalent), 30/pack			MV-0101.00	6	6	pack			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	EYES, EARS, NOSE, THROAT	Oxymetazoline Nasal Spray, 5cc bottles			MV-0102.00	14	14	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	EYES, EARS, NOSE, THROAT	Epistaxis, Treatment (Nasostat or equivalent)			MV-0103.00	4	1	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	EYES, EARS, NOSE, THROAT	Gentamycin Ophthalmic Solution, 3mg/ml, 5ml bottles, TOP			MV-0104.00	7	7	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	EYES, EARS, NOSE, THROAT	Gentamycin Ophthalmic Ointment, 3mg/g, 3.5g tubes, TOP			MV-0105.00	4	4	each			\$ -	\$ -
MEDICAL	EYES, EARS, NOSE, THROAT	Antibiotic Otic Suspension 15ml bottles, TOP (Corticosporin or equivalent)			MV-0106.00	3	3				\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
MEDICAL	EYES, EARS, NOSE, THROAT	Exam Lamp, ultraviolet/visible, with magnifier, 110 VAC			MV-0107.00	1	0			\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 210.00
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	EQUIPMENT			PA-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Kit, Plannig Officer			PA-0101.00	2	1	each		\$ 622.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 653.10
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Calculator			PA-0101.01	2	1	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 11.12	\$ 5.84
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Clipboard, Aluminum, Posse Box or equivalent			PA-0101.02	2	1	each		\$ 24.47	\$ 48.94	\$ 25.69
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Document Protectors, plastic, clear, 3 hole punched			PA-0101.03	20	10	each		\$ 0.13	\$ 2.60	\$ 0.14
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Markers, Dry Erase, blue, black, red, green			PA-0101.04	2	1	each		\$ 4.45	\$ 8.90	\$ 4.67
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Marker, Dry Erase, Eraser			PA-0101.05	2	1	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 4.44	\$ 2.33
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Envelope, Transmittal, 10" x 13"			PA-0101.06	10	5	each		\$ 0.49	\$ 4.90	\$ 0.51
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Envelope, #10			PA-0101.07	20	10	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Envelope, Manilla, 10" x 13"			PA-0101.05	10	5	each		\$ 0.28	\$ 2.80	\$ 0.29
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Folder, File - Letter Size			PA-0101.09	20	10	each		\$ 0.56	\$ 11.20	\$ 0.59
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Folder, File, Pockets, Letter Size			PA-0101.10	10	5	each		\$ 3.34	\$ 33.40	\$ 3.51
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Glue Stick			PA-0101.11	2	1	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 2.22	\$ 1.17
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Pen, Highlighter, Yellow			PA-0101.12	4	2	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 4.44	\$ 1.17
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Punch, 3-hole			PA-0101.13	2	1	each		\$ 7.79	\$ 15.58	\$ 8.18
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Card, Index, unruled, 3" x 5"			PA-0101.14	200	100	each		\$ 0.06	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.06
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Card, Index, ruled, 3" x 5"			PA-0101.15	200	100	each		\$ 0.06	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.06
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Pen, Marker, water soluble, black			PA-0101.16	6	3	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 6.66	\$ 1.17
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Pen, Marker, Small, black, indelible			PA-0101.17	2	1	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 2.22	\$ 1.17
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Transparency, Overhead, clear			PA-0101.18	20	10	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 22.20	\$ 1.17
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Paper, Graph			PA-0101.19	40	20	each		\$ 0.22	\$ 8.80	\$ 0.23
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Paperclips, Large			PA-0101.20	100	50	each		\$ 0.06	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.06
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Paper, Plain			PA-0101.21	40	20	each		\$ 0.06	\$ 2.40	\$ 0.06
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Paperclips, Small			PA-0101.22	100	50	each		\$ 0.06	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.06
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Pencil, Grease, black			PA-0101.23	4	2	each		\$ 0.56	\$ 2.24	\$ 0.59
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Pencils, Number 2, mechanical, disposable			PA-0101.24	10	5	each		\$ 0.56	\$ 5.60	\$ 0.59
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Pen, Ballpoint, black			PA-0101.25	10	5	each		\$ 0.56	\$ 5.60	\$ 0.59
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Notepads, Post-it			PA-0101.26	4	2	each		\$ 0.56	\$ 2.24	\$ 0.59

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Pin, push			PA-0101.27	50	25	each		\$ 0.06	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.06
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Rubberb&s, Large			PA-0101.28	50	25	each		\$ 0.06	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.06
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Rulers, 12"			PA-0101.29	4	2	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 4.44	\$ 1.17
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Scale, Architects			PA-0101.30	2	1	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 11.12	\$ 5.84
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Scale, Engineers			PA-0101.31	2	1	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 11.12	\$ 5.84
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Scissors			PA-0101.32	2	1	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 4.44	\$ 2.33
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Staple Remover			PA-0101.33	2	1	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 2.22	\$ 1.17
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Stapler, Desk			PA-0101.34	2	1	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 11.12	\$ 5.84
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Staples, spare, for desk stapler, box			PA-0101.35	2	1	box		\$ 2.22	\$ 4.44	\$ 2.33
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Tag, key, blank			PA-0101.36	20	10	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Tape, Masking 1", roll			PA-0101.37	2	1	roll		\$ 1.11	\$ 2.22	\$ 1.17
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	White-out, correction fluid pen			PA-0101.38	2	1	each		\$ 1.67	\$ 3.34	\$ 1.75
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Pad, Writing, Stenographer			PA-0101.39	6	3	each		\$ 4.45	\$ 26.70	\$ 4.67
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Pad, Writing, Letter Size			PA-0101.40	6	3	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 6.66	\$ 1.17
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form, ICS 201			PA-0101.41	40	20	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 4.40	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form, ICS 202			PA-0101.42	20	10	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form ICS 203			PA-0101.43	20	10	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form ICS 204			PA-0101.44	40	20	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 4.40	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form ICS 205			PA-0101.45	20	10	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form ICS 206			PA-0101.46	20	10	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form ICS 211			PA-0101.47	20	10	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form ICS 213			PA-0101.48	200	100	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 22.00	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form ICS 214			PA-0101.49	100	50	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form ICS 215, Letter Size			PA-0101.50	20	10	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form ICS215, Wall Size, Laminated			PA-0101.51	2	1	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 46.73
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form, ICS 219, t-card, blue, tan, white, yellow, red, green, gray header			PA-0101.52	100	50	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.12
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Form, ICS 219, t-card rack, canvas			PA-0101.53	2	1	each		\$ 14.57	\$ 29.14	\$ 15.30
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Manual, ICS Forms			PA-0101.54	2	1	each		\$ 3.34	\$ 6.68	\$ 3.51
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Catalog, ICS Forms			PA-0101.55	2	1	each		\$ 3.34	\$ 6.68	\$ 3.51

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Field Operations Guide, FEMA US&R Response System			PA-0101.56	2	1	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	Field Operations Guide, ICS 420-1			PA-0101.57	2	1	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 11.12	\$ 5.84
PLANNING	EQUIPMENT	H&book, Fireline			PA-0101.58	2	1	each		\$ 5.56	\$ 11.12	\$ 5.84
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS			RA-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, high-pressure, Kevlar, 40-50 ton capacity	Paratech	KPI-44	RA-0101.00	2	0	each		\$ 1,896.64	\$ 3,793.28	\$ 1,991.47
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, high-pressure, Kevlar, 30-36 ton capacity, rectangular shape	Paratech	KPI-35L	RA-0102.00	2	0	each	desc	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 1,168.02
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, high-pressure, Kevlar, 3 ton capacity	Paratech	KPI-3	RA-0103.00	2	0	each		\$ 378.22	\$ 756.44	\$ 397.13
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, high-pressure, Kevlar, 5 ton capacity	Paratech	KPI-5	RA-0104.00	2	0	each		\$ 495.02	\$ 990.04	\$ 519.77
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, high-pressure, Kevlar, 16-20 ton capacity	Paratech	KPI-17	RA-0105.00	2	0	each		\$ 695.25	\$ 1,390.50	\$ 730.01
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, high-pressure, Kevlar, 28-34 ton capacity	Paratech	KPI-32	RA-0106.00	2	0	each		\$ 973.35	\$ 1,946.70	\$ 1,022.02
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, high-pressure, Kevlar, 8-15 ton capacity	Paratech	KPI-12	RA-0107.00	2	0	each		\$ 645.19	\$ 1,290.38	\$ 677.45
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, high-pressure, Kevlar, 70 ton capacity	Paratech	KPI-74	RA-0108.00	2	0	each		\$ 2,274.86	\$ 4,549.72	\$ 2,388.60
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, high-pressure, Kevlar, 1 ton capacity	Paratech	KPI-1	RA-0109.00	2	0	each		\$ 278.10	\$ 556.20	\$ 292.01
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag pressure regulator, 125 - 5000 psi	Paratech	895401	RA-0110.00	2	0	each		\$ 380.44	\$ 760.88	\$ 399.46
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	O ring replacements, for regulator to SCBA bottle connection	Paratech	22-550174	RA-0110.01	25	0	each	new	\$ 0.75	\$ 18.75	\$ 0.79
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag air Manufacturer adapter kit, high-pressure	Paratech	890729	RA-0111.00	2	0	kit		\$ 452.75	\$ 905.50	\$ 475.39
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag manifold/control valve, high-pressure	Paratech	890300	RA-0112.00	2	0	each		\$ 2,517.00	\$ 5,034.00	\$ 2,642.85
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, Pressure relief valve, in-line, w/ hose, red	Paratech	integrated w/ 0112	RA-0112.01	6	0	each		\$ 156.85	\$ 941.10	\$ 164.69
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, Hose, 32', yellow	Paratech	890320 integrated w/ 0113	RA-0112.02	8	0	each		\$ 58.96	\$ 471.68	\$ 61.91
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, Hose, 32', red	Paratech	890321 integrated w/ 0114	RA-0112.03	8	0	each		\$ 58.96	\$ 471.68	\$ 61.91
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Hose Black	Paratech	890513	RA-0112.04	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Hose Blue	Paratech	890514	RA-0112.05	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Hose Green	Paratech	890517	RA-0112.06	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Carring Case with Inserts & Labels	Paratech	890325	RA-0112.07	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Deadman Controler	Paratech	890900	RA-0112.08	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Industrial Fitting w/Valve	Paratech	890732	RA-0112.09	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Wye Connector	Paratech	890736	RA-0112.10	4	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	In- Line Relief Valve	Paratech	890490	RA-0112.11	8	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Pressure Regulator	Paratech	895401	RA-0112.12	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Locking Tire Chuck	Paratech	890731	RA-0112.13	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Industrial Twist Lock w/Valve	Paratech	890749	RA-0112.14	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	1/4" NPTM Nipple	Paratech	890681	RA-0112.15	4	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	1/4" NPTF Nipple	Paratech	890682	RA-0112.16	4	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	1/8" NPTM Nipple	Paratech	890683	RA-0112.17	4	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Carry Strap	Paratech	890820	RA-0112.18	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	O ring replacements, for regulator to SCBA bottle connection	Paratech	550174	RA-0112.19	50	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag relief valve, for high-pressure air bags	Paratech	integrated w/ 0115	RA-0113.00	26	0	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 2,892.24	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Chisel Kit, pneumatic (300 psi), complete, w/ accessories	Paratech	Air Gun 40 kit 22-550005	RA-0114.00	2	0	kit		\$ 3,114.72	\$ 6,229.44	\$ 3,270.46
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Chisel, pneumatic, chisel, Bull point 16"	Paratech kit	22-550263	RA-0114.01	2	0	each		\$ 89.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 93.45
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Chisel, pneumatic, chisel, Dual cutter 10"	Paratech kit	22-550254	RA-0114.02	2	0	each		\$ 99.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 103.95
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Chisel, pneumatic, Dual cutter & bull point 11"	Paratech kit	22-550256	RA-0114.03	2	0	each	part #	\$ 99.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 103.95
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Chisel, pneumatic, Plug driver	Paratech kit	22-550598	RA-0114.04	2	0	each	part #	\$ 35.60	\$ 71.20	\$ 37.38
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Chisel, pneumatic, neoprene plugs	Paratech kit	22-550246	RA-0114.05	14	0	each	desc, qty	\$ 17.80	\$ 249.20	\$ 18.69
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, w/inline oiler	Paratech	22-550000	RA-0114.06	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, Regulator 300-6000 PSI	Paratech	22-895400	RA-0114.07	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, Hose 32 ft. (10m)	Paratech	22-890520	RA-0114.08	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, Bit, 10" Curved Metal Cutter (254 mm)	Paratech	22-550252	RA-0114.09	4	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, Bit, 11" Bullpoint (280 mm)	Paratech	22-550262	RA-0114.10	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, Bit, 11" Chisel, 3/4" wide (280 mm)	Paratech	22-550264	RA-0114.11	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, Hex Key 7/32"	Paratech	22-550094	RA-0114.12	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, Hex Key 3/16"	Paratech	22550099	RA-0114.13	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, Service Tool Retainer	Paratech	22550259	RA-0114.14	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Airgun 40, Manual, Operating & Instructions	Paratech	22550095	RA-0114.15	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, low-pressure set, complete, 15 Ton Maximum	Paratech	22-887070	RA-0115.00	1	0	set	part #	\$ 7,063.74	\$ 7,063.74	\$ 7,416.93
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, low-pressure 18" lift	Paratech	22-887060	RA-0115.01	2	0	set	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, low-pressure, dual controller	Paratech	22-887300	RA-0115.02	1	0	set	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, low-pressure, hose, Red, 20'	Paratech	22-887400	RA-0115.03	1	0	set	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, low-pressure, hose, Blue, 20'	Paratech	22-887401	RA-0115.04	1	0	set	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, low-pressure, hose Black, 16'	Paratech	22-890513	RA-0115.05	1	0	set	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag, lifting, low-pressure, Regulator	Paratech	22-895401	RA-0115.06	1	0	set	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag Regulator Case	Pelican	1450 RED	RA-0115.07	1	0	set	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Gun, nail, pneumatic, 8D through 16D general purpose	Senco	751XP	RA-0116.00	2	0	each		\$ 500.58	\$ 1,001.16	\$ 525.61
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Gun, nail, pneumatic, Air hose, 50' sections	Paratech Hose	890541	RA-0116.01	6	0	each		\$ 12.24	\$ 73.44	\$ 12.85
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Gun, nail, pneumatic, Nails, 8D, box	Senco	SN325 10D	RA-0116.02	2	0	box	qty	\$ 111.24	\$ 222.48	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Gun, nail, pneumatic, Nails, 16D, box	Senco	SN70	RA-0116.03	2	0	box	qty	\$ 111.24	\$ 222.48	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Coil air hose	Grainger	6ZF01	RA-0116.05	2	0	each	new	\$ 19.35	\$ 38.70	\$ 20.32
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Regulator, Piston Type (6,000- 135 PSI)	Paratech	22-895401	RA-0116.05	2	0	each	new, desc	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 414.75
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	In-line regulator	Speedaire	4ZM08	RA-0116.06	2	0	each	new	\$ 14.33	\$ 28.66	\$ 15.05
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Regulator, gauge	Metek	1X802	RA-0116.07	2	0	each	new	\$ 7.49	\$ 14.98	\$ 7.86
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	1/4" Male Nipple (inline Reg)	Paratech	22-890667	RA-0116.09	4	0	each	new	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7.35
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	1/4" Coupling Female Nipple (inline Reg)	Paratech	22-890712	RA-0116.10	2	0	each	new	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	1/4" Female Coupling (spiral hose)	Paratech	22-890711	RA-0116.11	2	0	each	new	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	1/4" Female Nipple (spiral hose)	Paratech	22-890682	RA-0116.12	2	0	each	new	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.30
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Pneumatic, fitting	Paratech	22-890718	RA-0116.13	2	0	each	new	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.30
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore System, Pneumatic, min 50,000 LB crush strength (See RA 0117.01 to RA-0117.18 for itemized listing), lot		22-796900	RA-0117.00	1	0	lot		\$ 59,946.00	\$ 59,946.00	\$ 62,943.30
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able Acme Rescue 24.8" - 35.4"	Paratech	796200	RA-0117.01	4	0	each	new	\$ 379.00	\$ 1,516.00	\$ 397.95
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able to approximately 37"		22-796202	RA-0117.02	4	0	each		\$ 444.96	\$ 1,779.84	\$ 467.21
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able Acme Rescue 55.5" - 87.3"	Paratech	796204	RA-0117.03	4	0	each	new	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 656.25
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able Acme Rescue 18.8" - 24.5"	Paratech	796206	RA-0117.04	4	0	each	new	\$ 339.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 355.95
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, exp&able, pneumatic, 72" - 116" Model 610		22-796360	RA-0117.05	4	0	each		\$ 584.01	\$ 2,336.04	\$ 613.21
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, exp&able, pneumatic, to approximately 144"	Paratech	22-796370	RA-0117.06	4	0	each		\$ 695.25	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 730.01
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, exp&able, pneumatic, to approximately 198"	Paratech	22-796390	RA-0117.07	4	0	each		\$ 834.30	\$ 3,337.20	\$ 876.02
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Load cell, 20K Hydr Load Indicator	Paratech	22-796550	RA-0117.08	4	0	each		\$ 1,446.12	\$ 5,784.48	\$ 1,518.43
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Swivels (not to exceed 23 degree's)	Paratech	22-796000	RA-0117.09	30	0	each		\$ 177.98	\$ 5,339.40	\$ 186.88
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Base, flat	Paratech	22-796030	RA-0117.10	30	0	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 2,669.70	\$ 93.44
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Raker system, consisting of 6' to 8' raker rail, raker rail adapter, 2-45 degree pivots, 1-45 degree clevis, 12" base plate or equivalent	Paratech	22-796-----	RA-0117.11	6	0	system		\$ 1,112.40	\$ 6,674.40	\$ 1,168.02
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Extension, 12"	Paratech	22-796012	RA-0117.12	4	0	each		\$ 116.80	\$ 467.20	\$ 122.64

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Extension, 18" - 24"	Paratech	22-796024	RA-0117.13	4	0	each		\$ 127.93	\$ 511.72	\$ 134.33
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Extension, 24" - 36"	Paratech	22-796036	RA-0117.14	4	0	each		\$ 139.05	\$ 556.20	\$ 146.00
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Nailing blocks	Paratech	22-796310	RA-0117.15	12	0	each		\$ 66.74	\$ 800.88	\$ 70.08
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Regulator, Pneumatic	Paratech	22-895400	RA-0117.16	2	0	each		\$ 380.44	\$ 760.88	\$ 399.46
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Hose, Air, 25'	Paratech	22-890520	RA-0117.17	6	0	each		\$ 58.96	\$ 353.76	\$ 61.91
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Controller, Dead man	Paratech	22-796103	RA-0117.18	2	0	each		\$ 600.70	\$ 1,201.40	\$ 630.74
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	6" Rigid Strut Base	Paratech	796070	RA-0117.19	30	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able Acme Rescue 12" - 15"	Paratech	796212	RA-0117.20	4	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	6" Swivel Strut Base	Paratech	796060	RA-0117.21	30	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	FEMA 6ft Raker system complete	Paratech	22-796481	RA-0118.00	1	0	kit	new	\$ 14,184.00	\$ 14,184.00	\$ 14,893.20
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Raker Junction Base	Paratech	796290	RA-0118.01	6	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Raker Brace Angle	Paratech	796475	RA-0118.02	6	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Raker Rail Latch Base	Paratech	796250	RA-0118.03	12	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Rail Latch Holder	Paratech	796656	RA-0118.04	3	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Raker Rail Brace	Paratech	796469	RA-0118.05	6	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Extension Model 235	Paratech	796342	RA-0118.06	6	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Extension Model 435	Paratech	796356	RA-0118.07	6	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, Exp&able, Nailing blocks	Paratech	796310	RA-0118.08	12	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Hinged Baseplate 12	Paratech	796180R	RA-0118.09	6	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Raker Rail 6'	Paratech	796258C	RA-0118.10	12	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Extension Model 635	Paratech	796376	RA-0118.11	6	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	PNEUMATIC POWERED TOOLS	Shore, exp&able, pneumatic, 72" - 116" Model 610	Paratech	796360	RA-0118.12	12	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS			RB-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Cutter, Rebar, electric, maximum cutting capacity 1"	Benner-Nawman	DC 25X	RB-0101.00	1	0	each		\$ 3,337.20	\$ 3,337.20	\$ 3,504.06
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Cutter, Rebar, electric, replacement tip set	Benner-Nawman	TU25K	RB-0101.01	2	0	set		\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Cutter, Rebar, electric, maximum cutting capacity 5/8"	Benner-Nawman	DC 20WH	RB-0101.02	1	1	each		\$ 2,669.76	\$ 2,669.76	\$ 2,803.25
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Cutter, Rebar, electric, replacement tip set	Benner-Nawman	TU20K	RB-0101.03	2	2	set		\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, electric, 40 lb., kit	Makita	HM 1500B	RB-0102.00	2	1	kit		\$ 1,557.36	\$ 3,114.72	\$ 1,635.23
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 40 lb. Moil/Bull point, 10"	Brunner Lay	31014	RB-0102.01	4	2	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 111.24	\$ 29.20

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 40 lb.Moil/Bull point, 18"	Brunner Lay	31018	RB-0102.02	4	2	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 111.24	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 40 lb., Chisel point, 1" x 14"	Brunner Lay	32014	RB-0102.03	4	2	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 111.24	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 40 lb., Chisel point, 1" x 18"	Brunner Lay	32018	RB-0102.04	4	2	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 111.24	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 60 lb., w/case	Bosch Brute	11304	RB-0103.00	2	0	each	re-added	\$ 1,955.01	\$ 3,910.02	\$ 2,052.76
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 60 lb. Moil/Bull point, 10"	Brunner Lay	31014	RB-0103.01	2	0	each	re-added	\$ 22.20	\$ 44.40	\$ 23.31
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 60 lb.Moil/Bull point, 18"	Brunner Lay	31018	RB-0103.02	2	0	each	re-added	\$ 22.20	\$ 44.40	\$ 23.31
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 60 lb., Chisel point, 14"	Brunner Lay	32014	RB-0103.03	2	0	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 55.62	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 60 lb., Chisel point, 1" x 18"	Brunner Lay	32018	RB-0103.04	2	0	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 55.62	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 60 lb. Moil point, 20"	Bosch	HS2161	RB-0103.05	2	0	each		\$ 21.95	\$ 43.90	\$ 23.05
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Ground Rod Driver, 15" x 1"	Bosch	HS2172	RB-0103.06	2	0	each		\$ 71.95	\$ 143.90	\$ 75.55
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 60 lb., Chisel point, 20" Narrow	Bosch	HS2163	RB-0103.07	2	0	each	qty	\$ 21.95	\$ 43.90	\$ 23.05
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, Demolition, 60 lb., Chisel point, 20 1/2" Superkut	Bosch	HS2166	RB-0103.08	2	0	each		\$ 69.95	\$ 139.90	\$ 73.45
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Drill/Hammer, electric, 1/2" variable speed, industrial grade w/ case	Milwaukee	5378-20	RB-0104.00	1	1	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 333.72	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Drill bits, steel, 1/8" - 5/8" (1/16" - 1/2"), set 15 piece gen purpose	Westward	4UM91	RB-0104.01	2	2	set	description	\$ 55.62	\$ 111.24	\$ 58.40
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Drill bits, carbide tip, 1/4" - 5/8", set (1/4" - 1/2")	Grainger	4XO12	RB-0104.02	2	2	set	description	\$ 166.86	\$ 333.72	\$ 175.20
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Drill extensions for Ship Augers, 5 1/2", 12", 18", 24"	Milwaukee	48-28-4001, 48-28-4006, 48-28-4011, 48-28-4016	RB-0104.03	1	1	set	description	\$ 111.24	\$ 111.24	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Drill, Ship Augers, 1/2" - 1-1/2", set, 1/2", 5/8", 3/4", 1", 1 1/8", 1 1/2"	Magna	47521, 47025, 47529, 47036	RB-0104.04	1	1	set	description	\$ 250.29	\$ 250.29	\$ 262.80
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Die grinder, straight, 4.5 amp, 21,000 rpm, electric, 3" cutoff wheel, paddle switch	Milwaukee	5194	RB-0105.00	2	1	each	description	\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Abrasive cutoff wheels, 3", A36 grit	NORTON	662435-10645	RB-0105.01	100	50	each	new	\$ 1.32	\$ 132.00	\$ 1.39
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Wheel M&rel Set, Arbor 1/4" Shank, Fits 1/4" & 3/8" Hole, w/ wrenches	Clesco	M3	RB-0105.02	10	5	each	qty	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.25
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, HD 1-1/2" (min.)	Milwaukee	5321-22	RB-0106.00	2	1	each		\$ 2,224.80	\$ 4,449.60	\$ 2,336.04
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Bit, spline shank, 3/8" diamond / carbide tipped,	Dewalt	DW-5700	RB-0106.01	4	2	each		\$ 83.43	\$ 333.72	\$ 87.60
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Bit, 1/2"x10" diamond / carbide tipped	Dewalt	DW-5703	RB-0106.02	4	2	each	desc	\$ 83.43	\$ 333.72	\$ 87.60
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Bit, 1" diamond / carbide tipped	Milwaukee	48-20-4370	RB-0106.03	4	2	each		\$ 194.67	\$ 778.68	\$ 204.40
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Bit, 1-1/2" diamond / carbide tipped	Milwaukee	48-20-4415	RB-0106.04	4	2	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 889.92	\$ 233.60
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Adapter, "B" taper	Milwaukee	48-66-6503	RB-0106.05	2	1	each		\$ 50.06	\$ 100.12	\$ 52.56
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Adapter, SDS	Milwaukee	48-03-3015	RB-0106.06	2	1	each		\$ 50.06	\$ 100.12	\$ 52.56
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Points, bull (18")	Milwaukee	48-62-2010	RB-0106.07	6	3	each	desc	\$ 33.37	\$ 200.22	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Chisels, cold (18")	Milwaukee	48-62-2030	RB-0106.08	6	3	each	desc	\$ 33.37	\$ 200.22	\$ 35.04

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Bit, 2½", (2 5/8") diamond / carbide-tipped	Milwaukee	48-205087	RB-0106.09	4	2	each	description	\$ 333.72	\$ 1,334.88	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Bit, bull point, 12"	Milwaukee	48-62-2000	RB-0106.10	4	2	each	description	\$ 33.37	\$ 133.48	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Bit, chisel point, 12"	Milwaukee	48-62-2020	RB-0106.11	4	2	each	description	\$ 33.37	\$ 133.48	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Bit, 1/2"x23" diamond / carbide tipped	Dewalt	DW-5705	RB-0106.12	2	1	each	new	\$ 66.57	\$ 133.14	\$ 69.90
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer, electric, rotary, Bit spline adaptor	Milwaukee	48-205075	RB-0106.13	2	1	each	new	\$ 44.42	\$ 88.84	\$ 46.64
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Pump, submersible, electric, 12 amp 115vac single phase, 50 GPM @ 15ft, with adapters from 1 1/2"	Myers	ME 40	RB-0107.00	1	1	each	description	\$ 333.72	\$ 333.72	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hose, Fire 1½" (NST thread) 50' hose, lightweight, 1 1/2", single jacket, 250 psi rated, NST Thread	Neidner	Fisher Part#NC9030621	RB-0107.01	4	4	each	description	\$ 77.87	\$ 311.48	\$ 81.76
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hose, Fire, Adapter, 3" to 1-1/2"	Kocheck	37R3N15	RB-0107.02	2	2	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Hose, Fire, Adapter, 2-1/2" to 1-1/2"	Kocheck	37R2515	RB-0107.03	2	2	each		\$ 13.35	\$ 26.70	\$ 14.02
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Saw, 120v AC & 24v DC capable, reciprocating, variable speed, heavy duty, w/ case	Dewalt	DW008K KIT	RB-0108.00	2	1	each	description	\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Bottle, spray, plastic, w/ soap solution, Saw, reciprocating	Office Depot	922-005	RB-0108.01	2	1	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 4.44	\$ 2.33
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Blades reciprocating bi-metal, shatterproof, Saw, reciprocating	Milwaukee	48-00-5784 6" 18tpi	RB-0108.02	100	50	each		\$ 7.79	\$ 779.00	\$ 8.18
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Blades reciprocating wood-cutting, shatterproof, Saw, reciprocating	Milwaukee	4800-5021	RB-0108.03	200	50	each	qty	\$ 7.79	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 8.18
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Battery, spare (if battery powered), Saw, reciprocating	Dewalt	DW0240	RB-0108.04	2	1	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 111.24	\$ 58.40
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Battery charger (if battery powered), Saw, reciprocating	Dewalt	DW0245	RB-0108.05	2	1	each		\$ 66.74	\$ 133.48	\$ 70.08
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Blades, wood-cutting, shatterproof 9", Saw, reciprocating	Milwaukee	48-00-5026	RB-0108.06	100	50	each	NEW	\$ 15.21	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 15.97
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Blades, wood-cutting, shatterproof 12", Saw, reciprocating	Milwaukee	48-00-5027	RB-0108.07	100	0	each	new	\$ 17.63	\$ 1,763.00	\$ 18.51
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	AC/DC Converter, Reciprocating saw	Dewalt NOT currently available	DW0247	RB-0108.08	2	1	each	NEW, qty, Not currently Available	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Saw, chain, electric, 16" bar, wood cutting, compatible with gas chain saws	Husqvarna	E316	RB-0109.00	2	2	each	description	\$ 200.23	\$ 400.46	\$ 210.24
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Spare bar, sprocket	Husqvarna	501854056	RB-0109.01	2	2	each	re-added	\$ 50.81	\$ 101.62	\$ 53.35
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Spare chains	Husqvarna	H3656	RB-0109.02	6	4	each	re-added	\$ 13.79	\$ 82.74	\$ 14.48
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Oil, Bar, Chainsaw	Husqvarna	6100000-34/15	RB-0109.03	1	1	gallon	re-added	\$ 10.95	\$ 10.95	\$ 11.50
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Saw, chaps (national stock item), 36" length	NSN	8415-01-028-5575	RB-0109.04	2	1	each	description	\$ 83.43	\$ 166.86	\$ 87.60
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Scabbard	Husqvarna		RB-0109.05	1	1	each	new	\$ 39.99	\$ 39.99	\$ 41.99
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Wrench	Husqvarna	501691701	RB-0109.06	1	1	each	new	\$ 7.99	\$ 7.99	\$ 8.39
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Manual, Operators	Husqvarna		RB-0109.07	2	1	each	new	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Saw, circular, electric, 10-¼" heavy-duty	Big Foot, Milwaukee	Big Foot Boss HD77	RB-0110.00	2	2	each	desc	\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Blades, 10-1/4" circular, carbide tip, 28 teeth, combination rip/crosscut, Saw, circular	Big Foot	BF10 1/4	RB-0110.01	12	12	each	desc, Model	\$ 55.62	\$ 667.44	\$ 58.40
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Die grinder (Wizzer saw) pneumatic, 18,000 rpm,	Ingersoll R&	TA180RG4	RB-0111.00	1	1	each	ID	\$ 692.60	\$ 692.60	\$ 727.23

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Air bag pressure regulator, 125 - 5000 psi	Paratech	895401	RB-0111.01	1	1	each	new	\$ 600.70	\$ 600.70	\$ 630.74
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Fitting, pneumatic	Paratech	890681	RB-0111.02	1	1	each	new	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.45
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Air hose, 50' sections	Paratech Hose	890541	RB-0111.03	1	1	each	new	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.24	\$ 12.85
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Saw, circular, electric, 7-1/4" heavy-duty	Skil	HD 77	RB-0112.00	2	1	each	desc	\$ 166.86	\$ 333.72	\$ 175.20
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Blades, 7/4" circular carbide tip, 16 teeth, combination rip/crosscut, Saw, circular	Milwaukee	48-40-4116	RB-0112.01	12	6	each	desc	\$ 22.25	\$ 267.00	\$ 23.36
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Saw, reciprocating, variable speed, 120v AC, heavy duty, w/ case	Hilti	WSR 1400-PE	RB-0113.00	2	0	each	new	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 236.25
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Saw, reciprocating, variable speed, 120v AC, heavy duty, w/ case	Milwaukee	6536-21	RB-0114.00	2	0	each	new	\$ 188.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 197.40
RESCUE	ELECTRIC POWERED TOOLS	Metal Detector	Zircon	Triscanner Pro SL	RB-0115.00	2	2	each	new	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 131.25
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS			RC-0000.00					Unit Cost		
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Breaker, hydraulic, 90 lb.or equivalent	Stanley	BR-89	RC-0101.00	1	0	each		\$ 2,831.06	\$ 2,831.06	\$ 2,972.61
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Breaker, hydraulic, Moil point bit, 14" or equivalent	Brunner & Lay	31014	RC-0101.01	1	0	each	qty	\$ 38.93	\$ 38.93	\$ 40.88
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Breaker, hydraulic, Chisel, 3" x 14" or equivalent	Brunner & Lay	33014	RC-0101.02	1	0	each	qty	\$ 33.37	\$ 33.37	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Breaker, hydraulic, Chisel, 1" x 14" or equivalent	Brunner & Lay	32014	RC-0101.03	3	0	each	qty	\$ 33.37	\$ 100.11	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Breaker, hydraulic 45 lb.or equivalent	Stanley	BR-45	RC-0102.00	1	0	each		\$ 2,113.56	\$ 2,113.56	\$ 2,219.24
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Breaker, hydraulic, Moil point bit, 14" or equivalent	Brunner & Lay	31014	RC-0102.01	1	0	each		\$ 38.93	\$ 38.93	\$ 40.88
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Breaker, hydraulic, Chisel, 3" x 14" or equivalent	Brunner & Lay	33014	RC-0102.02	1	0	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 33.37	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Breaker, hydraulic, Chisel, 1" x 14" or equivalent	Brunner & Lay	32014	RC-0102.03	1	0	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 33.37	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Concrete chain saw, hydraulic, diamond blade, DS-11 or equivalent	Stanley	DS-11	RC-0103.00	1	0	each		\$ 2,336.04	\$ 2,336.04	\$ 2,452.84
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Concrete chain saw, hydraulic, Diamond segment chain, 15" (hard concrete, heavy steel reinforcing)	Stanley	DC-05 Hard	RC-0103.01	6	0	each		\$ 778.68	\$ 4,672.08	\$ 817.61
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Concrete chain saw, hydraulic, Diamond segment chain, 15"(medium concrete, moderate steel reinforcing)	Stanley	DC-05 Medium	RC-0103.02	6	0	each		\$ 778.68	\$ 4,672.08	\$ 817.61
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Concrete chain saw, hydraulic, Saw bar, 15" or equivalent	Stanley	30305	RC-0103.04	2	0	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Concrete chain saw, hydraulic, Water pump accessory or equivalent	Stanley	HWP-10	RC-0103.05	1	0	each		\$ 723.06	\$ 723.06	\$ 759.21
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Wrench, sprocket, spanner, DS-11 Concrete Saw	Stanley	23517	RC-0103.06	2	0	each		\$ 31.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 32.55
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Forestry-Type flat hose 100' x 3/4" with 3/4" garden hose thread (GHT) fittings	Neidner	CD058201GHT187	RC-0103.07	2	0	each		\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 105.00
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Adapter,1.5" NST Female to 3/4" GHT	Kochek	37R15G	RC-0103.08	1	0	each		\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.25
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Adapter, 1.5"NPT X 1.5"NH, fire hose	Kochek	36R1515N	RC-0103.09	1	0	each	desc	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36.75
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Cut off saw, hydraulic	Partner	K2500	RC-0104.00	1	0	each		\$ 2,447.28	\$ 2,447.28	\$ 2,569.64
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Concrete Cut off saw, hydraulic, Metal cutting abrasive wheel, 14" diameter X 1" arbor or equivalent	Partner	5053752-40	RC-0104.01	4	0	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 23.36
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	16" power rotary blade, diamond tip, reinforced concrete-cutting	Partner	ELD 45	RC-0104.02	4	0	each	Re-added	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 315.00

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Concrete cutting abrasive wheel 14" x 1" arbor	Vermont	28008	RC-0104.03	4	0	each	Re-added	\$ 16.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16.80
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hammer Drill, Hydraulic, Stanley HD45 or equivalent	Stanley	HD-45	RC-0105.00	1	0	each	Re-added	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,255.00
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Hammer drill, hydraulic, Bit, carbide, 1" X 24" or equivalent	Stanley	02281	RC-0105.01	2	0	each		\$ 133.49	\$ 266.98	\$ 140.16
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Hammer drill, hydraulic, Bit, carbide, 1½" X 24" or equivalent	Stanley	05167	RC-0105.02	2	0	each		\$ 200.23	\$ 400.46	\$ 210.24
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Stanley Hammer drill, hydraulic, Bit, carbide, 2" X 24" or equivalent	Stanley	02283	RC-0105.03	2	0	each		\$ 444.96	\$ 889.92	\$ 467.21
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System Power unit, hydraulic, 4-cycle gasoline, electric, battery powered or equivalent	Hurst JL-4GH-SV	363R168	RC-0106.00	1	0	each		\$ 5,005.80	\$ 5,005.80	\$ 5,256.09
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Fuel Filters, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System			RC-0106.01	5	0	each		\$ 13.35	\$ 66.75	\$ 14.02
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Spark plugs, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	357R023	RC-0106.02	6	0	each	qty	\$ 2.22	\$ 13.32	\$ 2.33
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Cutter, for Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst X-TractorII	362R356	RC-0106.03	1	0	each		\$ 3,893.40	\$ 3,893.40	\$ 4,088.07
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Spreader, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst ML-32	362R263	RC-0106.04	1	0	each		\$ 8,343.00	\$ 8,343.00	\$ 8,760.15
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Ram, hydraulic, min. 28" length, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	257R097	RC-0106.05	2	0	each		\$ 2,002.32	\$ 4,004.64	\$ 2,102.44
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Ram, hydraulic, min. 48" length, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	257R099	RC-0106.06	2	0	each		\$ 2,224.80	\$ 4,449.60	\$ 2,336.04
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Ram, hydraulic, min. 18" length, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	257R095	RC-0106.07	2	0	each		\$ 1,668.60	\$ 3,337.20	\$ 1,752.03
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hose, hydraulic, 30-foot section, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	3530022	RC-0106.08	8	0	each	desc	\$ 444.96	\$ 3,559.68	\$ 467.21
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Adapter kit for hydraulic ram, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	257R037	RC-0106.09	2	0	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Manifold w/ dump valve, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	112R062	RC-0106.10	1	0	each		\$ 889.92	\$ 889.92	\$ 934.42
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Pump, manual, hydraulic, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	355R042	RC-0106.11	1	0	each		\$ 1,334.88	\$ 1,334.88	\$ 1,401.62
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hose, hydraulic, 30-foot section, blue, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	353R153	RC-0106.12	2	0	each	new	\$ 458.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 480.90
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hose, hydraulic, 30-foot section, green, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst	353R090	RC-0106.13	2	0	each	new	\$ 458.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 480.90
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Air Filters, Hydraulic Vehicle Rescue System	Hurst B333+B340	3598809	RC-0106.14	5	0	each	new	\$ 7.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 7.88
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hydraulic fluid, Hurst fire resistant, gallon	Hurst	180R014	RC-0106.15	2	0	case	new	\$ 92.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 97.13
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Adapter kit for hydraulic ram, wedge	Hurst	347R022	RC-0106.17	2		kit	new	\$ 193.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 202.65
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Adapter kit for hydraulic ram, Conical piont	Hurst	347R022	RC-0106.18	2		kit	new	\$ 193.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 202.65
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Adapter kit for hydraulic ram, Shackle pins	Hurst	1890018	RC-0106.19	4		kit	new	\$ 128.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 134.40
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Adapter kit for hydraulic ram, Jaw adapter	Hurst	347R025	RC-0106.20	2		kit	new	\$ 193.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 202.65
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Adapter kit for hydraulic ram, Base plate	Hurst	347R023	RC-0106.21	2		kit	new	\$ 193.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 202.65
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Adapter kit for hydraulic ram, V-Block	Hurst	347R024	RC-0106.22	2		kit	new	\$ 193.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 202.65
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Spark plug wrench	Hurst		RC-0106.23	2		each	new	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.75
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Power unit, hydraulic, medium-duty, compact, w/non-spillable type battery	Stanley	GT-18 w/20 HP Briggs Engine	RC-0107.00	1	0	each	desc	\$ 5,005.80	\$ 5,005.80	\$ 5,256.09

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hoses, hydraulic, ½" X 50 ft., dual hoses	Stanley	58634	RC-0107.01	2	0	each	desc	\$ 600.70	\$ 1,201.40	\$ 630.74
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Couplings, hydraulic, flush face, 3/8" NPT	Stanley	24069	RC-0107.02	6	0	each	desc	\$ 61.18	\$ 367.08	\$ 64.24
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Couplings, hydraulic, flush face, 1/2" NPT	Stanley	24070	RC-0107.03	6	0	each	desc	\$ 61.18	\$ 367.08	\$ 64.24
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Air filter for power unit			RC-0107.04	1	0	each	desc	\$ 16.69	\$ 16.69	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hydraulic fluid filter for power unit			RC-0107.05	1	0	each	desc	\$ 27.81	\$ 27.81	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Spark plugs for GT-18 Power Unit			RC-0107.07	4	0	each	new	\$ 3.95	\$ 15.80	\$ 4.15
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hydraulic oil, 5 gal container	Chevron	AW-MV-32	RC-0107.08	2	0	gallon	new	\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 39.90
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Battery tender, charger	Deltran Corp	Battery Tender Plus	RC-0107.09	1	0	each	new	\$ 61.95	\$ 61.95	\$ 65.05
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	Hydraulic forcible entry tool, 4" opening	Hydra-Ram	FHU-HR1	RC-0108.00	4	4	each	new	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,575.00
RESCUE	HYDRAULIC POWERED TOOLS	HP combo tool, h& pump cutter/spreader	Hurst	54751	RC-0109.00	2	0	each	new	\$ 5,005.80	\$ 10,011.60	\$ 5,256.09
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	POWER TOOLS			RD-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Saw, chain, 16" gasoline-powered, 2 cycle, direct drive	Husqvarna	PS16	RD-0101.00	8	4	each		\$ 667.44	\$ 5,339.52	\$ 700.81
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Saw, chain, 16" gasoline-powered, Chains 16", carbide tip, laser weld	Husqvarna	16L55	RD-0101.01	24	24	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 2,669.76	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Saw, chain, 16" gasoline-powered, Chipper chain	Blount	U27PO55XU	RD-0101.02	24	24	each	description	\$ 33.37	\$ 800.88	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Saw, chain, roller tip	Husqvarna	SNGB16404063	RD-0101.03	8	8	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 444.96	\$ 58.40
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Saw, chain, spark plugs	NGK	4626BPMR7A	RD-0101.04	20	20	each	description	\$ 16.69	\$ 333.80	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Saw, chaps (national stock item), 36" length	NSN	8415-01-028-5575	RD-0101.05	8	8	each	description	\$ 83.43	\$ 667.44	\$ 87.60
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Saw, chain, 16" gasoline-powered, Saw maintenance kit, Includes: Spark Plug Wrench, Allen Wrenches, Sprocket Grease Tool, Sprocket Grease Tube	Husqvarna	FKIT2, 6100000-34/15, 6100000-09/85	RD-0101.06	8	8	kit	description	\$ 27.81	\$ 222.48	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Saw, chain, Filters	Husqvarna	503818002	RD-0101.07	20	20	each	new	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31.50
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Oil, Bar, Chainsaw Gallon	Husqvarna	6100000-34/15	RD-0101.14	8	8	each	new	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.75
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Oil, 2 Cycle Mix, 2.6 oz.	Husqvarna	6100000-09/85	RD-0101.15	24	24	each	new	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2.10
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Scabbard	Husqvarna	HKIT372	RD-0101.16	8	8	each	new	\$ 39.99	\$ 319.92	\$ 41.99
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Saw, gasoline, 14" power rotary blade, 1" arbor	Univent	PS-COS14	RD-0102.00	2	2	case	descr	\$ 1,446.12	\$ 2,892.24	\$ 1,518.43
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Spark plugs, Saw, gasoline, 14" power rotary blade	NGK	BPMR7A	RD-0102.01	8	8	each	descr	\$ 16.69	\$ 133.52	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Belts, Saw, gasoline, 14" power rotary blade	Husqvarna	S063474-20	RD-0102.02	4	4	each	descr	\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 23.36
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Blades, diamond tip, reinforced concrete-cutting, Saw, gasoline, 14" power rotary blade	Univent	DCM-14	RD-0102.03	10	10	each	descr	\$ 239.17	\$ 2,391.70	\$ 251.13
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Blade, carbide tip, Saw, gasoline, 14" power rotary blade,	Oldham	140-7824	RD-0102.04	4	4	each	descr	\$ 77.87	\$ 311.48	\$ 81.76
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Blade, steel cutting abrasive, Saw, gasoline, 14" power rotary blade,	Husqvarna	5310305-67	RD-0102.05	20	20	each	descr	\$ 14.46	\$ 289.20	\$ 15.18
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Filter, Saw, gasoline, 14" power rotary blade	Unifire	506263401	RD-0102.06	14	14	set	desc, qty	\$ 27.81	\$ 389.34	\$ 29.20

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Fire Hose, 1', Flat Synthetic, 3/4"ght, 100'	Neidner	CD058201GHT187	RD-0102.07	2	2	each	new	\$ 172.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 180.60
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Oil, 2 Cycle Mix, 2.6 oz.	Husqvarna	6100000-09/85	RD-0102.08	24	24	each	new	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2.10
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Allen Wrench	Husqvarna		RD-0102.09	2	2	each	new	\$ 2.99	\$ 5.98	\$ 3.14
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Scrench	Husqvarna	501 69 17-01	RD-0102.10	2	2	each	new	\$ 5.99	\$ 11.98	\$ 6.29
RESCUE	POWER TOOLS	Rotary Saw, 14", reducing Bushing	Husqvarna		RD-0102.11	12	12	each	new	\$ 4.30	\$ 51.60	\$ 4.52
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS			RE-0000.00					Unit Cost		
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Nail, Gun, piston-activated, 27 caliber-autofeed, w/ case & accessories	Ramset	SA 270	RE-0101.00	2	0	each		\$ 611.82	\$ 1,223.64	\$ 642.41
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Nail, Gun, piston-activated, Pins, 2 1/2", HD, w/ washers	Ramset	1516SDC	RE-0101.01	1000	0	each	desc	\$ 0.11	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.12
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Nail, Gun, piston-activated, Pins, 3/4", HD, w/ washers	Ramset	1524 SDP	RE-0101.02	1000	0	each		\$ 0.11	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.12
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Nail, Gun, piston-activated, Loads, medium	Ramset	4RS27	RE-0101.03	1000	0	each		\$ 0.22	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.23
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Nail, Gun, piston-activated, Loads, HD	Ramset	5RS27	RE-0101.04	1000	0	each		\$ 0.22	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.23
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Torch, oxygen/fuel gas, portable kit, w/ attachments (gauges, hoses, w&s)	Petrogen	100/50-27W	RE-0102.00	2	0	kit		\$ 1,334.88	\$ 2,669.76	\$ 1,401.62
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Torch oxy/acetylene kits, large bore, w/attachments (gauges, hoses, w&s, adapters & safety equipment) minus bottles	Victor	ST265OFC	RE-0102.01	2	0	kit		\$ 889.92	\$ 1,779.84	\$ 934.42
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Torch, oxygen/fuel gas, striker	Grainger	5KH16	RE-0102.02	20	0	each	desc	\$ 5.56	\$ 111.20	\$ 5.84
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Petrogen Tank	Petrogen	3477	RE-0102.03	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Petrogen W&	Petrogen		RE-0102.04	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Petrogen Tip Cleaning Kit	Petrogen		RE-0102.05	2	0	kiit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Petrogen Spare Parts Kit	Petrogen		RE-0102.06	2	0	kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Petrogen O2 Hose	Petrogen	B2051904	RE-0102.07	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Petrogen Fuel Hose	Petrogen	CS051204	RE-0102.08	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	O2 Regulator	Petrogen		RE-0102.09	2	0	each	new	\$ 170.00	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Quick Disconnect, O2 line	Hansen	3119	RE-0102.10	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Oxyacetyline Hose	Parker	7126NLF-300	RE-0102.12	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Victor Oxyacetyline O2 Regulator	Victor	CSR450D	RE-0102.13	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Victor Oxyacetyline Acetyline Regulator	Victor	CSR4560A	RE-0102.14	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Goggle Set, #5	Victor	1423-0014	RE-0102.16	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Gloves, Welding	Victor	1423-4158	RE-0102.17	2	0	pr	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Guage Protector, Metal, Green	Victor	1429-0056	RE-0102.18	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Guage Protector, Metal, Red	Victor	1429-0057	RE-0102.19	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Oxy-Acetylene Torch, Tip, Size 0	Victor	3300002	RE-0102.20	1	0	each	id change	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Oxy-Acetylene Torch, Tip, Size 1	Victor	3300005	RE-0102.21	1	0	each	id change	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Oxy-Acetylene Torch, Tip, Size 3	Victor	3300012	RE-0102.22	1	0	each	id change	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Torch, exothermic, complete	Arc Air	63991-002 004	RE-0103.00	1	0	each		\$ 2,398.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 2,517.90
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Torch, exothermic, Rods, spare	Thermadyne	43-049-009	RE-0103.01	50	0	each		\$ 3.34	\$ 167.00	\$ 3.51
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Oxygen Regulator	Arc Air	94-698-084	RE-0103.02	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Oxygen Cylinder, 55 cu ft.	Arc Air	94-208-002	RE-0103.03	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Slice Pack Case Assembly	Arc Air	94-134-034	RE-0103.04	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Charging Cable	Arc Air	96-130-297	RE-0103.05	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Outfit Wrench	Arc Air	94-960-063	RE-0103.06	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Outfit Wrench	Arc Air	94-960-064	RE-0103.07	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Stricker Assembly	Arc Air	72-012-002	RE-0103.08	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Slice Torch Assembly	Arc Air	03-003-006	RE-0103.09	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Collet Extension Assembly	Arc Air	94-168-023	RE-0103.10	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	3/8" Conversion Kit	Arc Air	94-463-032	RE-0103.11	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	#5 Goggle Set	Victor	1423-0014	RE-0103.12	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Gloves , Welding Type, Pair	Victor	1423-4158	RE-0103.13	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	3/8" Collet	Arc Air	94-158-045	RE-0103.14	4	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Washers, Spare	Arc Air	94-940-109	RE-0103.15	4	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	10' Cable/Hose Extension	Arc Air	94-130-294	RE-0103.16	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Wrench, Adjustable, 12"	Stanley	J712	RE-0103.17	2	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Camera, Thermal Imaging, Infrared, Fire Service model, with charger, storage case, h&neck strap, 2-spare batteries	Bullard	T3	RE-0104.00	2	2	each	desc	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 17,325.00
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Thermal Imaging Camera, Battery, 10v Nickel Metal Hydride, Rechargeable	Bullard	T3NIMH	RE-0104.01	4	4	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Thermal Imaging Camera, Battery Charger	Bullard	T3CHARGERBASE	RE-0104.02	2	2	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Thermal Imaging Camera, Transformer, Class 2	Bullard	AEC-T5715A	RE-0104.03	2	2	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Thermal Imaging Camera, Training CD	Bullard		RE-0104.04	2	2	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Tester, Electrical, h&held, (for detecting live hidden electrical wires)	Zircon	58486, Tri Scanner Pro/SL	RE-0105.00	8	8	each		\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 131.25
RESCUE	MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS	Visual inspection device, US&R kit, Search Cam Mongoose, or equivalent (NOTE: These items are counted as one item when following selection criteria for visual search equipment of the four listed types.)	Search System Inc	Mongoose with charger & batteries	RE-0106.00	2	2	each	desc	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 3,244.50

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	H& TOOLS			RF-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Axe, flat head, with fiberglass h&le	Nupla	FP6-LESG33661	RF-0101.00	1	1	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Bar, pry, pinch point 60"	AMES	1161600	RF-0102.00	8	0	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 444.96	\$ 58.40
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Bar, wrecking 18"	AMES	1169800	RF-0103.00	4	2	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 44.48	\$ 11.68
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Bar, pry, pinch point 48"	AMES	1160100	RF-0104.00	6	3	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 267.00	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Bar, wrecking 30"	AMES	1171000	RF-0105.00	8	4	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 178.00	\$ 23.36
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Belt, carpenter, quick disconnects, with 2 pouches	Custom Leather Craft	H1427X	RF-0106.00	12	6	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 534.00	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Bucket, plastic, 5 gallon, with h&le	Fisher Safety	2283	RF-0107.00	6	3	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 13.32	\$ 2.33
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Bucket, collapsible, 12" X 17"	Klein	5104S	RF-0108.00	6	3	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 200.22	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Carrier, debris, 4' x 4'	Parret Canvas	DCKevlar 4x4	RF-0109.00	4	4	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 355.96	\$ 93.44
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Chalk, line, 100', with chalk	Irwin	64496	RF-0110.00	2	2	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 22.24	\$ 11.68
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Chisel, cold, diamond point, 8"	Dasco Pro	3635-0	RF-0111.00	3	0	each	mfg, model	\$ 13.35	\$ 40.05	\$ 14.02
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Chisel, cold, floor, 12"	Mayhew	85213	RF-0112.00	3	3	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 50.07	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Chisels, wood, assorted (not to exceed 6 chisels total), set	Stanley	16-901	RF-0113.00	1	0	set	part #	\$ 88.99	\$ 88.99	\$ 93.44
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Crayon, lumber, assorted colors	Grainger	5W542	RF-0114.00	100	50	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 111.00	\$ 1.17
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Cutter, bolt, 18"	HK Porter	0090NC	RF-0115.00	1	1	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Cutter, bolt, 36"	HK Porter	0390MC	RF-0116.00	1	1	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 88.99	\$ 93.44
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Cutter, pipe, multiple head, 1 - 2-1/2"	General Hardware	126	RF-0117.00	1	0	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 222.48	\$ 233.60
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Cutter, wire & cable, 28", fiberglass h&les	HK Porter	0190MTN	RF-0118.00	1	1	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 88.99	\$ 93.44
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Ellis, jack, 4X4	Ellis	H-4J	RF-0119.00	2	0	each	desc, model	\$ 50.06	\$ 100.12	\$ 52.56
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Ellis, jack, post cap screw, 4X4, w/ adjustable base	Ellis	SJ-4	RF-0119.01	4	0	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 133.48	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Ellis, clamps, pair	Ellis	C-4	RF-0119.02	25	0	pair		\$ 11.12	\$ 278.00	\$ 11.68
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Hacksaw, high tension, contractor grade	Stanley	20-001	RF-0120.00	4	4	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 111.24	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Hacksaw, Blades, 12" - 18 teeth per inch, shatterproof	Starrett	TGF-1218-10	RF-0120.01	25	25	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 55.50	\$ 2.33
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Hacksaw, Blades, 12" - 24 teeth per inch shatterproof	Starrett	TGF-1224-10	RF-0120.02	25	25	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 55.50	\$ 2.33
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Hammer, sledge, 4 lb., 16" fiberglass h&le			RF-0121.00	8	8	each	re-added	\$ 43.40	\$ 347.20	\$ 45.57
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Hammer, sledge, 8 lb., fiberglass h&le			RF-0122.00	4	4	each	re-added	\$ 71.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 74.55
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Hammer, sledge 12 lb., fiberglass h&le			RF-0123.00	4	4	each	re-added	\$ 71.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 74.55
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Hammer, framing straight claw, 22 oz., steel, mill face	Estwing	E3-22SM	RF-0124.00	12	6	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 400.44	\$ 35.04

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	H& truck, convertible into dolly, with pneumatic tires	Dayton	Grainger/4ZJ34	RF-0125.00	6	2	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 2,002.32	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Hatchet, carpenter's	Estwing	E31H	RF-0126.00	2	2	each		\$ 38.93	\$ 77.86	\$ 40.88
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Jack, hydraulic, 10 ton, bottle	Westward	Grainger/ 3ZC56	RF-0127.00	2	1	each	mfg, model	\$ 111.24	\$ 222.48	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Jack, hydraulic, 20 ton, bottle	Westward	Grainger/ 3ZC57	RF-0128.00	2	1	each	mfg, model	\$ 111.24	\$ 222.48	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Knife, utility, retractable blade	Stanley	10-989	RF-0129.00	12	6	each	desc	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.40
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Blades, Spare, Knife, utility, retractable blade	Stanley	11-911A	RF-0129.01	12	6	each	new	\$ 18.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 18.90
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Ladder, Attic, 10' Folding	Quickstep	QSB010	RF-0130.00	1	1	each		\$ 257.50	\$ 257.50	\$ 270.38
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Ladder, 18' Little Giant, or equivalent	Little Giant	1A Model 22	RF-0131.00	2	2	each		\$ 556.20	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 584.01
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Level, 4 ft.	Stanley	43502	RF-0132.00	2	2	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Nails, common, 16D, Duplex, pound	Grip Rite	Mfr # 50050016 SKU 540404	RF-0133.00	50	50	lbs		\$ 0.56	\$ 28.00	\$ 0.59
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Nails, common, 8D, Duplex, pound	Grip Rite	Mfr # 50050008 SKU 193089	RF-0134.00	50	50	lbs		\$ 0.56	\$ 28.00	\$ 0.59
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Paint, spray, fluorescent, Green	Grainger	6KN92	RF-0135.00	24	24	each	Desc,qty	\$ 8.90	\$ 213.60	\$ 9.35
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Paint, spray, fluorescent, Orange	Grainger	6KP04	RF-0135.01	24	24	each	Desc,qty	\$ 8.90	\$ 213.60	\$ 9.35
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Paint, spray, fluorescent, Yellow	Grainger	6KN95	RF-0135.02	24	24	each	Desc,qty	\$ 8.90	\$ 213.60	\$ 9.35
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Pencils, carpenter	Irwin	66300	RF-0136.00	100	50	each		\$ 1.11	\$ 111.00	\$ 1.17
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Mattock, 36"	Nupla	PM-54-ESG	RF-0137.00	2	1	each	desc, model	\$ 55.62	\$ 111.24	\$ 58.40
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Pulaski tool, standard	Cascade Fire Equipment	40258	RF-0138.00	3	2	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 100.11	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Saw, keyhole	Stanley	15-275	RF-0139.00	2	1	each		\$ 24.47	\$ 48.94	\$ 25.69
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Saw, 8-point, cross cut, h&	Stanley	15-726	RF-0140.00	2	1	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 55.62	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Sheeting, Plastic, 20' foot x 100' role, Clear, 6 mil, Part # 620 C poly pro	Fisher	Fisher part# NC9029023	RF-0141.00	2	2	roll	desc	\$ 111.24	\$ 222.48	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Shovel, 60", straight h&le, spade point	Nupla	RP2L-E	RF-0142.00	6	3	each		\$ 26.70	\$ 160.20	\$ 28.04
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Shovel, 30", D h&le, square point	Nupla	SP2D-E	RF-0143.00	2	2	each		\$ 26.70	\$ 53.40	\$ 28.04
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Entrenching tool, shovel, w/folding pick, O/A length 30"	Ames	NFES1180	RF-0144.00	8	4	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 266.96	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Snips, tin, aviation type	Wiss	M-3R	RF-0145.00	12	2	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 200.28	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Square, speed	Johnson	RAS1	RF-0146.00	12	3	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 200.28	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Square, framing, 2 ft.	Johnson	CS5	RF-0147.00	6	3	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 100.14	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Tamper, top post hole digger, one piece, high carbon steel, 69"	Collins Axe	302372	RF-0148.00	1	0	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 27.81	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Tape, flagging, 100 yd. roll (yellow), roll	Hanson	17024	RF-0149.00	6	3	each		\$ 6.67	\$ 40.02	\$ 7.00
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Tape, measuring, 100'	Lufkin	HW226	RF-0150.00	2	1	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 55.62	\$ 29.20

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Tape, measuring, 30' power return, 1" blade width	Stanley	33-600	RF-0151.00	12	6	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 333.72	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Tarpaulin, polyethylene 15' x 20', heavy duty grommets	Grainger	2W696B	RF-0152.00	12	4	each	desc	\$ 27.81	\$ 333.72	\$ 29.20
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Wedge, steel, 4 lb. square head	AMES	1132200	RF-0153.00	6	3	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 66.72	\$ 11.68
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Wrench, pipe, 36" aluminum	Rigid	836/31110	RF-0154.00	1	1	each	qty	\$ 166.86	\$ 166.86	\$ 175.20
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Wrench, pipe, 18" aluminum	Rigid	818/31100	RF-0155.00	1	1	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 88.99	\$ 93.44
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Wrench, pipe, 12" aluminum	Rigid	810/31090	RF-0156.00	1	0	each		\$ 38.93	\$ 38.93	\$ 40.88
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Emergency gas & water shut-off tool	Orbit irrigation products	26097	RF-0157.00	20	20	each	new	\$ 10.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 11.03
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Halligan tool	Fire hooks unlimited	Pro-Bar 30"	RF-0158.00	8	8	each	new	\$ 275.25	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 289.01
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Prostar Drill, 1/2"	Drasco	2554-4032	RF-0159.00	2	0	each	new, id change	\$ 7.99	\$ 15.98	\$ 8.39
RESCUE	H& TOOLS	Cutter, bolt, 24"	HK Porter	0190AC	RF-0160.00	1	1	each	new, id change	\$ 44.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	ELECTRICAL			RG-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Adapter, L5-20 three prong twist-lock female to 5-20R spade male	Ericson	1740	RG-0101.00	32	16	each	desc, qty	\$ 38.93	\$ 1,245.76	\$ 40.88
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Adapter, L5-20 three-prong, twist-lock male to 5-20R spade female	Ericson	1744	RG-0102.00	32	16	each	desc, qty	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Box, junction, w/(2) L5-20 Twist Outlets & (1) 5-20R Duplex Outlet, 10-3 inlet cord with L5-20 Plug, Circuit Protected, Power Indicator Light	Ericson	Part Number 04010601	RG-0103.00	16	8	each	desc, qty	\$ 389.34	\$ 6,229.44	\$ 408.81
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Connector, 20A, NEMA L5-20, twist lock, male	Ericson	2310PW	RG-0104.00	10	4	each	desc, qty	\$ 16.69	\$ 166.90	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Connector, 20A, NEMA L5-20, twist lock, female	Ericson	2410CW	RG-0105.00	10	4	each	desc, qty	\$ 16.69	\$ 166.90	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Cord, extension, 12/3 single outlet, 100', L5-20 Plug & Connector	Ericson	2310PW123D	RG-0106.00	16	8	each	desc, qty	\$ 50.06	\$ 800.96	\$ 52.56
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Cord, extension, 12/3 single outlet, 50', w/L5-20 Plug & Connector	Ericson	2310PW123B	RG-0107.00	16	8	each	desc, qty	\$ 22.25	\$ 356.00	\$ 23.36
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Cords, extension, 10-3 single outlet, 100' w/L5-20 Plug & Connector	Ericson	Part Number 03121902	RG-0108.00	8	4	each	desc, qty	\$ 111.24	\$ 889.92	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Element, replacement, Halogen quartz, 300 - 500 watts	Grainger	GE #Q500T34/CL	RG-0109.00	30	15	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 333.60	\$ 11.68
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	Light, Drop, Tube, Fluorescent, 13 Watt, 50" cord, explosion proof	Pelsue	Mod 2450	RG-0111.00	4	2	each	desc	\$ 444.96	\$ 1,779.84	\$ 467.21
RESCUE	ELECTRICAL	St&, Light, extendable, dual head 250-500 watt light weight	Pro Series	Model L-11 Fisher Part# NC9030624	RG-0113.00	8	8	each	qty	\$ 88.99	\$ 711.92	\$ 93.44
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	HEAVY RIGGING			RH-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Cable, come-along, 3-ton	Little mule	404WNA	RH-0101.00	2	2	each		\$ 611.82	\$ 1,223.64	\$ 642.41
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Chain, 3/8"x10', grade 8, lifting, with Clevis, slip hooks & latches	Omaha Sling	Model DOS	RH-0102.00	2	0	each		\$ 177.98	\$ 355.96	\$ 186.88
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Chain, 3/8"x 20', grade 8, lifting, with Clevis, slip hook & latches	Omaha Sling	Model DOS	RH-0103.00	1	1	each		\$ 250.29	\$ 250.29	\$ 262.80
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Shackles, Screw Pin, 1-1/4", 12 ton	Crosby	1018570	RH-0104.00	8	0	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 178.00	\$ 23.36
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Shackles, Screw Pin, 5/8" 3-1/4 ton	Crosby	1018473	RH-0105.00	8	0	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 133.52	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Shackles for flat synthetic web, screw pin	Crosby	1020602	RH-0105.01	4	0	each	new	\$ 69.51	\$ 278.04	\$ 72.99

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Sling, Polyester roundsling, 20 ft. endless, 17,000 lb. choker capacity	Liftex	ENR7-20	RH-0106.00	4	2	each		\$ 250.29	\$ 1,001.16	\$ 262.80
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Sling, Polyester roundsling, 10 ft. endless, 17,000 lb. choker capacity	Liftex	ENR7-10	RH-0107.00	4	0	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 444.96	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Slings, Synthetic, Heavy duty, 3' x 6', Type 3, Flat Eye, One Ply 3800 Lb. Choker Capacity	Omaha Sling	EEF-1-90	RH-0108.00	4	0	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 23.36
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Slings, Wire rope, IPS, Mechanical Splice, 7/16" X 8", 2400lb, choker capacity	Lift-ALL	model-1-1-1-e-e 1/2" X8"	RH-0109.00	4	0	each	new	\$ 38.85	\$ 155.40	\$ 40.79
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Swivel hook	Crosby	1048865	RH-0110.00	6	0	each	new	\$ 236.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 247.80
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Swivel hook	Crosby	1048831	RH-0110.01	6	0	each	new	\$ 48.20	\$ 289.20	\$ 50.61
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Swivel Hook, Latch Kit for 1048865 Hook	Crosby	1096609	RH-0110.02	3	0	each	new	\$ 14.77	\$ 44.31	\$ 15.51
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Swivel Hook, Latch Kit for 1048831 Hook	Crosby	1096468	RH-0110.03	3	0	each	new	\$ 4.32	\$ 12.96	\$ 4.54
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Turnbuckle, 1", Jaw to Jaw, 12" TAKEUP, 10000 LB. CAPACITY	Omaha Sling	HG228	RH-0111.00	4	0	each	new	\$ 88.80	\$ 355.20	\$ 93.24
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Swivel Hoist Rings, 1/2" Steel, Crosby or other USA equivalent	Crosby	HR125	RH-0112.00	4	0	each		\$ 100.12	\$ 400.48	\$ 105.13
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Eye Nuts, 1/2", Steel, Crosby or other USA equivalent	Crosby	1090517	RH-0112.01	8	0	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 88.96	\$ 11.68
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Anchors, Wedge, concrete, 1/2" x 5-1/2", Ramset, Hilti, Strong-tie	RamSet	WS-1254	RH-0112.02	25	0	each		\$ 6.48	\$ 162.00	\$ 6.80
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Wrench, Torque 1/2" drive, 250 Ft. Lb. Capacity, W/Socket	Armstrong	64-184	RH-0112.03	2	0	each		\$ 228.04	\$ 456.08	\$ 239.44
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	3/4" Socket for Torch Wrench	Proto	5324	RH-0112.04	2	0	each	new	\$ 12.99	\$ 25.98	\$ 13.64
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Round Sling, Corner/Wear Protection, 6" x 12" Sleeve	Rock-N-Rescue	TRP126	RH-0113.00	8	0	each		\$ 16.20	\$ 129.60	\$ 17.01
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Anchors, Wedge, concrete, 1/2" x 7", Ramset, Hilti, Strong-tie	RamSet	WS-1270	RH-0114.00	25	0	each		\$ 6.48	\$ 162.00	\$ 6.80
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Field Operations Guide, SCT, Corps of Engineers	FEMA		RH-0115.00	8	4	each		\$ 21.60	\$ 172.80	\$ 22.68
RESCUE	HEAVY RIGGING	Shackles for flat synthetic web, screw pin	Crosby	1020602	RH-0116.00	4	0	each	new	\$ 69.80	\$ 279.20	\$ 73.29
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	TECHNICAL ROPE			RI-0000.00					Unit Cost		
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope, slings, RSI OMNI or equivalent	RSI	757100	RI-0101.00	2	1	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 33.38	\$ 17.52
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope pulley, 2", rescue grade, prusik-minding, 1/2" diameter aluminum frame, double sheave	CMC	300442	RI-0102.00	2	1	each	desc, model	\$ 44.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope hauling system, 4:1 advantage w/ 200 ft. of lifeline, static kernmantle, 1/2" diameter, minimum tensile strength (MTS) 9,000 lbs. must meet or exceed NFPA 1983, with bag	RSI	614204	RI-0103.00	1	1	each	desc	\$ 667.44	\$ 667.44	\$ 700.81
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope descenders, figure 8, with ears, MTS (min. tensile strength) 10,000 lbs.	CMC	312873	RI-0104.00	8	2	each	desc, model	\$ 44.50	\$ 356.00	\$ 46.73
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope ascenders, caming device for 1/2" rope, (5400 lbs breaking strength)	CMC	340006	RI-0105.00	4	2	each	desc	\$ 66.74	\$ 266.96	\$ 70.08
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope harness, full body (OSHA confined space standard compliant) Size - Regular	CMC	202164-03	RI-0106.00	2	2	each	desc, model, qty	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 404.25
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope harness, full body (OSHA confined space standard compliant) Size - 2XL	CMC	202165-03	RI-0106.01	2	2	each	ld change, desc, qty	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 404.25
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Racks, Rigging, RSI, Plate, Rigging, Aluminum, 11690 lbs breaking strength	CMC	313005	RI-0107.00	4	2	each	desc, model	\$ 77.87	\$ 311.48	\$ 81.76
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rack, Rappel, 6 bar	CMC	314001	RI-0108.00	8	2	each	desc, model	\$ 111.24	\$ 889.92	\$ 116.80

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope edge roller	CMC	314850	RI-0109.00	2	2	each	desc, model	\$ 111.24	\$ 222.48	\$ 116.80
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Edge Guard	CMC	294029	RI-0109.01	2	2	each	id change		\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope log, book, rope usage	CMC	993213	RI-0110.00	8	4	each		\$ 2.22	\$ 17.76	\$ 2.33
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope bags, rescue hardware bag, Cordura, 20" x 10" x 4"	RSI	807301	RI-0111.00	4	4	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 222.48	\$ 58.40
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope pulley, 2", rescue grade, prusik-minding, aluminum frame, single sheave for ½" rope	CMC	300441	RI-0112.00	8	4	each	model	\$ 55.62	\$ 444.96	\$ 58.40
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope harness, seat, NFPA-approved, adjustable, Size - 2XL	see 405 & 406, class 3 to meet OSHA	202165-03	RI-0113.00	6	2	each	description, Qty	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 404.25
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope harness, seat, NFPA-approved, adjustable, Size - Regular	see 405 & 406, class 3 to meet OSHA	202154-03	RI-0113.01	6	2	each	new	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 404.25
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope, pulley, 4", rescue grade, prusik-minding, aluminum frame, single sheave for ½" rope	Rescue Technology	6100138	RI-0114.00	4	2	each		\$ 66.74	\$ 266.96	\$ 70.08
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope, lifeline, 300' lengths of nylon static, Kernmantle, 1/2" diameter, minimum tensile strength (MTS) 9000 lbs., must meet or exceed NFPA 1983	CMC	273210	RI-0115.00	1	1	each	Desc,Qty	\$ 444.96	\$ 444.96	\$ 467.21
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope, lifeline, 300' lengths of nylon static, Kernmantle, 1/2" diameter, minimum tensile strength (MTS) 9000 lbs., must meet or exceed NFPA 1983	CMC	273230	RI-0115.01	1	1	each	Desc, new	\$ 444.96	\$ 444.96	\$ 467.21
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope, lifeline, 200' lengths of nylon static, Kernmantle, 1/2" diameter, minimum tensile strength (MTS) 9000 lbs., must meet or exceed NFPA 1983, w/ bag & edge guards	CMC	263200	RI-0116.00	3	3	each	Qty	\$ 333.72	\$ 1,001.16	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope, lifeline, 200' lengths of nylon static, Kernmantle, 1/2" diameter, minimum tensile strength (MTS) 9000 lbs., must meet or exceed NFPA 1983, w/ bag & 2 edge guards	CMC	273220	RI-0116.01	3	3	each	new	\$ 333.72	\$ 1,001.16	\$ 350.41
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope carabiners, steel, locking "D", extra large, 10,000 tensile strength, must meet NFPA 1983/ANSI/OSHA requirements	CMC	300120	RI-0117.00	40	25	each	mfg, model	\$ 33.37	\$ 1,334.80	\$ 35.04
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope line, nylon, tag, 200' lengths of 8mm, MTS 2,600 lbs., must meet or exceed NFPA 1983	CMC	293018	RI-0118.00	8	4	each	desc	\$ 139.05	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 146.00
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope cord, prussik, 8mm, feet	CMC	293038	RI-0119.00	300	150	feet		\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.53
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope webbing, tubular, 2", MTS 6,000 lbs., feet	CMC	200203	RI-0120.00	400	200	feet		\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.05
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Rope throw, water rescue, 75', with bag, (throw bag part #433175)	CMC	291275	RI-0121.00	4	4	each		\$ 83.43	\$ 333.72	\$ 87.60
RESCUE	TECHNICAL ROPE	Tripod, tubular aluminum, or Arizona Vortex Rescue System, adjustable between 6' & 8', minimum work load of 600 lbs.	CMC	722000 & 722010 chain set	RI-0122.00	2	1	each		\$ 3,348.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 3,515.40
RESCUE	SAFETY	SAFETY			RJ-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Binoculars, 10 x 50 power, waterproof	Bushnell	19-1050	RJ-0101.00	4	2	each	qty	\$ 250.29	\$ 1,001.16	\$ 262.80
RESCUE	SAFETY	Blower, ventilation, for confined space, electric, (NIOSH/OSHA compliant & intrinsically rated)	RamFan	ED-7125 vent fan includes inline heater item # RJ-0107.00	RJ-0102.00	2	0	each		\$ 3,023.00	\$ 6,046.00	\$ 3,174.15
RESCUE	SAFETY	Duct, 8"x 25', Reinforced, in carry bag,	RamFan	FDT-0825BB	RJ-0102.02	2	0		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Inlet Duct Adapter	RamFan	ED0304	RJ-0102.03	2	0		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Breathing apparatus, airline-supplied (SABA), with 10-minute escape cylinder, NIOSH/OSHA approved	Scott	804221-01	RJ-0103.00	4	0	each		\$ 1,334.88	\$ 5,339.52	\$ 1,401.62
RESCUE	SAFETY	Breathing apparatus, Cylinders (spare), 10-minute, 4500 psi	Scott	804978-01	RJ-0103.01	2	0	each	qty	\$ 333.72	\$ 667.44	\$ 350.41

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	SAFETY	Breathing apparatus, Cylinder (spare), 1-hour, 4500 psi	Scott	804723-01	RJ-0103.02	8	0	each		\$ 1,446.12	\$ 11,568.96	\$ 1,518.43
RESCUE	SAFETY	Breathing apparatus, Mask (spare), face piece, compatible w/ SCBA, supplied air system	Scott	804019-02	RJ-0103.03	4	0	each	qty	\$ 166.86	\$ 667.44	\$ 175.20
RESCUE	SAFETY	Breathing apparatus, Line, supply, 50', breathing air quality, compatible with SCBA & supplied air system	Scott	30020-050	RJ-0103.04	30	0	each		\$ 166.86	\$ 5,005.80	\$ 175.20
RESCUE	SAFETY	Aircart, portable supplied air system, NIOSH/OSHA compliant or equivalent	Scott	805826-04	RJ-0103.05	2	0	each		\$ 5,339.52	\$ 10,679.04	\$ 5,606.50
RESCUE	SAFETY	Extinguisher, water, backpack-type	Wildfire	DBS-500FSV	RJ-0105.00	4	0	each		\$ 133.49	\$ 533.96	\$ 140.16
RESCUE	SAFETY	Extinguisher, dry chemical, 20 lb., ABC-type	Badger	20MB-6H	RJ-0106.00	4	0	each		\$ 77.87	\$ 311.48	\$ 81.76
RESCUE	SAFETY	Heater for Blower, ventilation, heater (electric or LP with accessories)	For Item RJ-0102.00	ED-HEAT2600C	RJ-0107.00	2	0	each		\$ 1,557.36	\$ 3,114.72	\$ 1,635.23
RESCUE	SAFETY	Regulator, (propane, B Hose)	Goss	EP-70G	RJ-0107.01	1	0	each	Desc, model	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Hose, 12' Propane, B Fitting	Goss	HEF-12HOSE	RJ-0107.02	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Lockout/Tagout kit, confined space (Kit items detailed RJ108.01-RJ108.4)	Grainger	3ZM53	RJ-0108.00	1	0	kit		\$ 278.10	\$ 278.10	\$ 292.01
RESCUE	SAFETY	Plug Lockout	Prinzing	Y267503	RJ-0108.01	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Multi Pole Breaker Lock	Prinzing	Y272281	RJ-0108.02	2	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Single Pole Breaker Lock	Prinzing	Y272283	RJ-0108.03	3	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Vinyl Sign - 3x5 WYL	Prinzing	Y383752	RJ-0108.04	10	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Safety Donut	Prinzing	Y383874	RJ-0108.05	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Safety Donut	Prinzing	Y383877	RJ-0108.06	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	1/2 inch Steel	Prinzing	Y241894	RJ-0108.07	3	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	WSLO Wall Switch	Prinzing	Y384156	RJ-0108.08	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Lookout Sign, 5x7	Prinzing	Y383754	RJ-0108.09	5	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Vacuum Sensor, 120 - 160	Prinzing	Y382821	RJ-0108.10	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Braided Lock BLU	Prinzing	Y382846	RJ-0108.11	3	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Lock Identifiers	Prinzing	Y382904	RJ-0108.12	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Box	Prinzing	Y382906	RJ-0108.13	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	AC Volt Sensor	Prinzing	3115	RJ-0108.14	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Lockout Tags "10 pack"	Prinzing	Y383760	RJ-0108.15	1	0	each	id change	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Permit, confined space entry, pre-made	Brady	65937	RJ-0109.00	20	0	each		\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.05
RESCUE	SAFETY	Sprayer, pressure, 2-1/2 gallon, Hudson pump type or equivalent	Chapin	2279	RJ-0110.00	2	0	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 177.98	\$ 93.44
RESCUE	SAFETY	Communications system, hard-wire, 29CFR 1910.146 compliant OSHA confined spaces	Con-Space	Rescue Kit 1P Model 0103-04-012P	RJ-0111.00	1	0	each		\$ 9,900.36	\$ 9,900.36	\$ 10,395.38
RESCUE	SAFETY	Power Talk Box	Con-Space	0103-02-001	RJ-0111.01	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
RESCUE	SAFETY	Comm& Module	Con-Space	0819-00-001	RJ-0111.02	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Face Mask Rescuer Set	Con-Space	0613-01-001	RJ-0111.03	4	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Speaker Harness	Con-Space	0103-01-012	RJ-0111.04	4	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Headset	Con-Space	0819-01-008	RJ-0111.05	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Double Splitter	Con-Space	0103-03-009	RJ-0111.06	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Operator Cable, 1'	Con-Space	0302-09-001	RJ-0111.07	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Operator Cable, 20'	Con-Space	0302-09-020	RJ-0111.05	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Cable, 50'	Con-Space	0302-11-050	RJ-0111.09	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
RESCUE	SAFETY	Intercom Cable, 100' (part of Con-Space Comm, box 1 10 08)	Con-Space	0302-11-100	RJ-0111.10	4	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT			TA-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Backpack/Equipment Vest (for carrying tools)	Search Gear	Item # RAD4912, orange	TA-0101.00	2	2	each		\$ 133.49	\$ 266.98	\$ 140.16
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Binoculars, 9-27 x 25, waterproof, compact	Bushnell	13-9275	TA-0102.00	4	2	each	desc, model, qty	\$ 278.10	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 292.01
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Compass, navigation, high quality	Suunto	KB-14/360R	TA-0103.00	2	2	each		\$ 111.24	\$ 222.48	\$ 116.80
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Distance measuring device, laser range finder, 400 yd.	HILTI	PD 32	TA-0104.00	2	2	each		\$ 177.98	\$ 355.96	\$ 186.88
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Distance measuring device, laser range finder, Laser Visibility Glasses	HILTI	PUA 60	TA-0104.01	2	2	each		\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52.50
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Documentation kit, including documents, forms, pens, pencils, mylar sheets			TA-0105.00	2	2	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 44.50	\$ 23.36
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Mylar sheets 3MIL – 8x8 GRID – 8 ½ x 11 – 100 SHTS per pkg	Rite in theRain	#1110	TA-0105.01	1	1	pack		\$ 24.18	\$ 24.18	\$ 25.39
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pen, All weather	Rite in theRain	#37	TA-0105.02	10	10	each		\$ 8.89	\$ 88.90	\$ 9.33
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Gauge, strain, plastic	Avongard	Avongard Strain Gauges	TA-0106.00	12	0	each		\$ 16.69	\$ 200.28	\$ 17.52
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Hammer, geology	Nupla	70-240	TA-0107.00	2	0	each		\$ 44.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 46.73
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Level, electronic, Smarttool or equivalent	MACKLANBURG-DUNCAN	SMART TOOL, TOOL CRIB CATALOG (# 92288)	TA-0108.00	4	0	each		\$ 162.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 170.10
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Marking Kit, including			TA-0109.00	2	1	kit		\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 92.40

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Tape, Haz mat, cordoning, roll	Abatix	BTPDHM	TA-0109.01	1	1	roll		\$ 11.12	\$ 11.12	\$ 11.68
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Tape, warning, yellow, caution, roll	Hanson	14995	TA-0109.02	1	1	roll		\$ 11.12	\$ 11.12	\$ 11.68
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Survey ribbon (red), roll 1 3/16 X 300 feet	Ben Meadows	101412	TA-0109.03	2	2	roll	desc	\$ 16.69	\$ 33.38	\$ 17.52
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Paint, spray, orange	Rustoleum	1654	TA-0109.04	48	48	each	qty	\$ 8.90	\$ 427.20	\$ 9.35
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Crayon, marking, red	LACO	80320	TA-0109.05	6	6	each	desc, mfg, model	\$ 1.11	\$ 6.66	\$ 1.17
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Cyalume light stick, 12-hour duration	Omniglow	9-27020	TA-0109.06	24	12	each	qty	\$ 2.22	\$ 53.28	\$ 2.33
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Survey ribbon (yellow), roll 1 3/16 X 300 feet	Ben Meadows	101400	TA-0109.07	12	12	roll	new	\$ 16.69	\$ 200.28	\$ 17.52
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Survey ribbon (white), roll	Ben Meadows	101404	TA-0109.08	12	12	roll	new	\$ 16.69	\$ 200.28	\$ 17.52
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Crayon, marking (yellow)	LACO	51421	TA-0109.09	6	6	each	new	\$ 1.11	\$ 6.66	\$ 1.17
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Crayon, marking (black)	LACO	80323	TA-0109.10	6	6	each	new	\$ 1.11	\$ 6.66	\$ 1.17
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Tape, Measuring, 30 ft.	Stanley	33-600	TA-0110.00	2	2	each		\$ 27.81	\$ 55.62	\$ 29.20
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Tape, Measuring, 100 ft.	Lufkin	1709	TA-0111.00	2	2	each	mfg, model	\$ 27.81	\$ 55.62	\$ 29.20
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Metal detector, h& held, zircon metalliscanner 6.0 or equivalent	ZIRCON	ZIRCON Electronic Metal Locator MT6 TOOL CRIP	TA-0112.00	2	0	each		\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 131.25
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Plumb bobs & lines	Stanley	47-973	TA-0113.00	4	0	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 44.48	\$ 11.68
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pointer, laser			TA-0114.00	2	0	each		\$ 22.25	\$ 44.50	\$ 23.36
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Theodolite, with tripod	David White (800-243-1414, www.cdsinc.com	David White DWT-10 – 10sec vert & horiz readout, w/case & alum. Tripod California Surveying & Drafting Supply	TA-0115.00	2	0	each		\$ 3,337.20	\$ 6,674.40	\$ 3,504.06
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Screwdriver, Phillips #2 X 18"	Old Forge	5218P	TA-0116.00	2	2	each		\$ 11.12	\$ 22.24	\$ 11.68
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Anchors, Masonary 1/16"x1-3/4" (100 per box)	TAPCON	LE310	TA-0117.00	6	0	box	qty	\$ 44.50	\$ 267.00	\$ 46.73

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Tapcon Driver Kit Deluxe	Hilti	377370	TA-0117.01	2	0	each	new	\$ 60.40	\$ 120.80	\$ 63.42
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Rapid set, 2 part epoxy putty, paste grade, pack	Powers	RepairitQuick Putty Stick 7958	TA-0118.00	2	0	pack		\$ 11.12	\$ 22.24	\$ 11.68
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Calculator, scientific HP20S or equivalent	Hewlett-Packard	HP-30S	TA-0119.00	2	0	each		\$ 250.29	\$ 500.58	\$ 262.80
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, digital, zoom capable with accessories : Carry case, Flash, charger, Laptop link cable	Canon	S70 Power Shot	TA-0120.00	1	1	kit	desc	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,081.50
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, Battery Charger	Canon	CB-2LT	TA-0120.03	1	1	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, Battery Pack, Rechargeable Lithium Ion	Canon	NB-2LH	TA-0120.04	1	1	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Memory card for digital camera	Canon	FC-32MH	TA-0120.05	1	1	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, USB 2.0 Adapter	Canon		TA-0120.06	1	1	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, AV Cable	Canon	AVC-DC300	TA-0120.07	1	1	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, Digital Camera Suite Solution Disk	Canon	C84-1273	TA-0120.08	1	1	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, Camera Suite 2.1	Canon	C84-1256	TA-0120.09	1	1	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, User Guide & Start up Guide	Canon		TA-0120.10	1	1	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, digital,CF memory card, 1 gigabyte	Toshiba	973-989-0400	TA-0120.11	1	1	each	new	\$ 136.72	\$ 136.72	\$ 143.56
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Clinometer, foresters type, calibrated for 100 feet with rubber protective cover	Suunto	6797	TA-0121.00	1	1	each	desc	\$ 111.24	\$ 111.24	\$ 116.80
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Kneeboard, tri-fold,	King's Pilots Tri-fold Kneeboard	Item #PK9322	TA-0122.00	2	2	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Wind meter, pocket,	Neilson-Kellerman	Kestral 4500	TA-0123.00	3	3	each		\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Penetrometer, Pocket	Lang	3041	TA-0125.00	2	2	each	desc	\$ 66.74	\$ 133.48	\$ 70.08
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Tape, Measuring, 300 ft., fiberglass English open reel	Lufkin	1709	TA-0126.00	1	0	each	desc	\$ 72.31	\$ 72.31	\$ 75.93
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Telescope, compact, approx. 6" length, 25 x 30, or equivalent	LEUPOLD	VXSS 12-40x60mm	TA-0127.00	1	0	each		\$ 83.43	\$ 83.43	\$ 87.60

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Robosquare, 3-beam level & square laser, or equivalent	Porter Cable	RT-3610-3	TA-0128.00	2	0	each		\$ 324.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 340.20
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Level, Laser, Single Beam	Home Depot	# 615510324647	TA-0129.00	2	0	each		\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 113.40
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pulse Laser Station	Nikon	Total Station NPL 352	TA-0130.00	2	0	each		\$ 12,232.00	\$ 24,464.00	\$ 12,843.60
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pulse Laser Station, Quick Charger	Nikon	Q-75U	TA-0130.01	2	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pulse Laser Station, Battery DC:7.2V/3800mAh	Nikon	BC-65	TA-0130.02	2	0	each		\$ 420.00	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pulse Laser Station, Prism Pole	Nikon	571126273	TA-0130.03	2	0	each		\$ 140.00	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pulse Laser Station, Prism	Nikon		TA-0130.04	2	0	each		\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pulse Laser Station, Carrying Straps	Nikon		TA-0130.05	4	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pulse Laser Station, Diagonal Eyepiece	Nikon	HED14000	TA-0130.06	2	0	each		\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pulse Laser Station, Instruction Manual	Nikon	H163 E	TA-0130.07	2	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Power Inverter, Pocket	Vector	VECO41WM	TA-0130.08	2	0	each		\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	STRUCTURES SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pulse Laser Station, Heavy duty wood/fiberglass tripod	Nikon	1161	TA-0130.09	2	0	each		\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT			TB-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera Digital, Kit	Canon	Canon EOS 20D, DS126061 Kit	TB-0101.00	1	0	each	model	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,659.00
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera Digital Flash w/battery pack	Canon	Camera Digital Flash w/ Battery Pack, Canon Speedlite 580EX Flash with CP-E3 Compact Battery Pack	TB-0101.01	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera Digital Lens, 17-85MM f4-5.6 IS USM, with padded lens bag, lens cover	Canon	Canon Zoom Lens EF-S 17-85MM f4-5.6 IS USM, Item Code: 9517A002 with padded lens bag, lens cover, CG-580	TB-0101.04	1	0	each	desc, model	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Charger, Battery, for digital camera	Canon	CG-581	TB-0101.05	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Cable, Video	Canon	VC-100	TB-0101.06	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Cable, Computer interface	Canon	IFC-400PCU	TB-0101.07	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera Digital Lens, Canon Telephoto Zoom Lens EF 70-200mm f/2.8L IS USM, Item Code: 7042A002 with padded lens bag, lens cover	Canon	7042A002	TB-0101.05	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	CD, EOS digital Solution Disk	Canon	C50-2482	TB-0101.09	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	CD, Adobe Photoshop Elements	Canon	C50-2382	TB-0101.10	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	CD, Digital Photo Professional Ver. 1.6.1	Canon	C50-2552-000	TB-0101.11	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera Digital Flash, Compact Battery Pack	Canon	CP-E3	TB-0101.12	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera Digital Flash, 1GB, Compact Flash Memory card	Viking Interworks	910TS1GBCF	TB-0101.13	1	0	each		\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 131.25
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Recorder, portable, h&-held, audio microcassette	Olympus	DS-330	TB-0103.00	3	3	each	qty	\$ 111.24	\$ 333.72	\$ 116.80
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Television, color, w/ VHS VCR, single unit			TB-0104.00	1	0	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 333.72	\$ 350.41
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, h&-held, digital, tape or disk media, with low light capability, complete with case & accessories (Extra media is included in kit in the Logistics Support Kit)	Sony	DCR-HC1000	TB-0105.00	1	1	each		\$ 2,224.80	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 2,336.04

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, Battery Pack	Sony	NP-FF71	TB-0105.01	1	1	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, Battery Charger	Sony	AC-L25A	TB-0105.02	1	1	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, Memory Stick 8MB	Sony		TB-0105.03	1	1	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, Memory Stick Adapter	Sony	MSAC-M2	TB-0105.04	1	1	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, Wireless Remote	Sony	RMT-831	TB-0105.05	1	1	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, av Cable	Sony		TB-0105.06	1	1	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, USB Cable	Sony		TB-0105.07	1	1	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, Operations Guide	Sony		TB-0105.08	1	1	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video camera, CD, Picture Package ver. 1.0., USB Driver "SPVD 012"	Sony	3-086-790-02	TB-0105.09	1	1	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video, digital cassette	Sony	DVM60PRL	TB-0105.10	10	10	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, digital, zoom capable with accessories : Carry case, Flash, charger, Laptop link cable	Canon	S70 kit	TB-0106.00	1	1	kit		\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,081.50
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, Battery Charger	Canon	CB-2LT	TB-0106.03	1	1	each	id	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, Battery Pack, Rechargeable Lithium Ion	Canon	NB-2LH	TB-0106.04	1	1	each	id	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Memory card for digital camera	Canon	FC-32MH	TB-0106.05	1	1	each	id	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, USB 2.0 Adapter	Canon		TB-0106.06	1	1	each	id	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, AV Cable	Canon	AVC-DC300	TB-0106.07	1	1	each	id	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, Digital Camera Suite Solution Disk	Canon	C84-1273	TB-0106.08	1	1	each	id	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, Camera Suite 2.1	Canon	C84-1256	TB-0106.09	1	1		id	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera, Digital, User Guide & Start up Guide	Canon		TB-0106.10	1			id	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Projector, Video, LCD, 1024 x 768 (XGA) minimum, to include cable kit	Panasonic	PT-LB10U	TB-0107.00	1	0	each		\$ 3,893.40	\$ 3,893.40	\$ 4,088.07
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Manual Instruction	Panasonic	TQBJ0141	TB-0107.01	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Remote Control	Panasonic	TQNQE239	TB-0107.02	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Battery Remote Control	Panasonic	CR2025	TB-0107.03	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Power Cord	Panasonic	K2CG3DR00005	TB-0107.04	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	RGB Signal Cable	Panasonic	K1HAI5DA0002	TB-0107.05	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Lamp, Spare	Panasonic	ET-LAP10	TB-0107.06	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Case soft	Panasonic	TPEP013	TB-0107.07	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Scale, Photo evidence, 6", Evident or equivalent	Evident Crime Scene Products Phone 540-576-3512 www.evidentcrime scene.com	5087G	TB-0108.00	10	0	each		\$ 2.16	\$ 21.60	\$ 2.27

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Scale, Pocket, Credit Card size, Evident or equivalent	Crime Scene Products	5138	TB-0109.00	10	0	each		\$ 2.16	\$ 21.60	\$ 2.27
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Scale, Photomacrographic, 4" x 4", Evident or equivalent	Crime Scene Products	5120	TB-0110.00	4	0	each		\$ 5.40	\$ 21.60	\$ 5.67
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Scale, Photography, Reversible, "L" Shape, Evident or equivalent	Crime Scene Products	5094	TB-0111.00	4	0	each		\$ 10.80	\$ 43.20	\$ 11.34
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Markers, Engraved, Photo Identification, Set, A-Z, Evident or equivalent	Crime Scene Products	8050	TB-0112.00	2	0	set		\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 85.05
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Markers, Engraved, Photo Identification, Set, numbers 1-25, Evident or equivalent	Crime Scene Products	8056	TB-0112.01	1	0	set	new	\$ 68.96	\$ 68.96	\$ 72.41
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Markers, Engraved, Photo Identification, Set, Arrows (up, down, left, right) , Evident or equivalent	Crime Scene Products	8053	TB-0113.00	1	0	set		\$ 43.20	\$ 43.20	\$ 45.36
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Ruler, Tape, Evidence, 12", Evident or equivalent	Crime Scene Products	5089	TB-0114.00	4	0	each		\$ 7.56	\$ 30.24	\$ 7.94
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Scale, Adhesive, Photo Evidence, 2", roll of 1000, Evident or equivalent, roll	Crime Scene Products	5088WM	TB-0115.00	2	0	roll		\$ 86.40	\$ 172.80	\$ 90.72
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Printer, Photo, for digital camera	Epson stylus	R320, C11C582001	TB-0117.00	1	0	each	New	\$ 217.80	\$ 217.80	\$ 228.69
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Printer cable, for Photo Printer	CDW	183031	TB-0117.01	1	0	each	New	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.25
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Printer software, for Photo Printer	Epson	1299769-01M	TB-0117.02	1	0	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	CD Tray for Photo Printer	Epson	4051366-00	TB-0117.03	1	0	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Operation Manual for Photo Printer	Epson	4050613-00	TB-0117.04	1	0	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Print Cartridge, Black for Photo Printer	Epson	T0481	TB-0117.05	1	0	each	New	\$ 14.95	\$ 14.95	\$ 15.70

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Print Cartridge, Cyan, for Photo Printer	Epson	T0482	TB-0117.06	1	0	each	New	\$ 14.95	\$ 14.95	\$ 15.70
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Print Cartridge, Magenta for Photo Printer	Epson	T0483	TB-0117.07	1	0	each	New	\$ 14.95	\$ 14.95	\$ 15.70
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Print Cartridge, Yellow for Photo Printer	Epson	T0484	TB-0117.08	1	0	each	New	\$ 14.95	\$ 14.95	\$ 15.70
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Print Cartridge, Light Cyan for Photo Printer	Epson	T0485	TB-0117.09	1	0	each	New	\$ 14.95	\$ 14.95	\$ 15.70
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL INFORMATION SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Print Cartridge, Light Magenta for Photo Printer	Epson	T0486	TB-0117.10	1	0	each	New	\$ 14.95	\$ 14.95	\$ 15.70
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT			TF-0000.00						\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	It is recommended that a task force should have at least three (3) visual search devices. Any combination of the four listed types of devices are acceptable:			TF-0000.01					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Search Camera, telescoping with color monitor, w/ accessories, two additional batteries, recharging system & storage case	Search Systems Inc	2000	TF-0101.00	2	2	Kit	desc	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 14,437.50
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera Probe	Search Systems Inc	SC2-STD-C/A	TF-0101.01	1	1	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Display	Search Systems Inc		TF-0101.02	1	1	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Sun Shield	Search Systems Inc		TF-0101.03	1	1	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Headphone with pouch	Search Systems Inc		TF-0101.04	1	1	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Battery Charger with cord	Search Systems Inc	SC2-CHAR	TF-0101.05	1	1	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	5AH Nonspillable Battery	Search Systems Inc	SC2-BAT50	TF-0101.06	2	2	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Lanyard Strap	Search Systems Inc		TF-0101.07	2	2	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Concrete coring tool, gasoline-powered, capable of cutting 2" diameter hole up to 8" deep, including 4 2"-diameter concrete & wood bits (8" working lengths)			TF-0102.00	2	0	each		\$ 3,337.20	\$ 6,674.40	\$ 3,504.06

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Fiberscope, 12 mm diameter or less, at least 47" working length, complete with carrying case & accessories, plus two (2) AC/DC kit, light Manufacturer, battery, connecting cable housed in a carrying case (& two additional sets of batteries)			TF-0103.00	1	0	each		\$ 16,686.00	\$ 16,686.00	\$ 17,520.30
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Piping kit (consists of ½" EMT, thin wall conduit or PVC w/ 45o & 90o elbows to protect flexible fiberoptic tubing in debris piles)			TF-0105.00	1	0	kit		\$ 11.12	\$ 11.12	\$ 11.68
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Visual inspection device, Snake-Eye US&R kit, Search Cam Mongoose, or equivalent (NOTE: These items are counted as one item when following selection criteria for visual search equipment of the four listed types.)	Search Systems Inc	Mongoose with charger & batteries	TF-0106.00	2	2	each	desc, qty	\$ 3,337.20	\$ 6,674.40	\$ 3,504.06
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera Probe	Search Systems	SC-MGS-C	TF-0106.01	1	1			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Display	Search Systems		TF-0106.02	1	1			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Sun Shield	Search Systems		TF-0106.03	1	1			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Battery Charger W/Cord	Search Systems	SC2-CHAR	TF-0106.04	1	1			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Battery Nonspillable 2.5AH	Search Systems	SC-BAT25	TF-0106.05	2	2			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Lanyard Strap	Search Systems		TF-0106.06	1	1			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Case	Search Systems		TF-0106.07	1	1			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Backpack/Equipment Vest (for carrying small items)	Packsack	NSN# 8465-00-205-3493	TF-0107.00	2	2	each	model	\$ 133.49	\$ 266.98	\$ 140.16
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Cutter, Bolt, 12" or 14"			TF-0108.00	2	2	each	qty	\$ 44.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 46.73
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Bullhorn hailing devices	Grainger catalog	4PD84	TF-0109.00	2	2	each		\$ 88.99	\$ 177.98	\$ 93.44
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Hammer, sledge, 10 or 12 lb.	Nupla	27-812, Product number BD-12ESG	TF-0110.00	2	2	each		\$ 83.43	\$ 166.86	\$ 87.60
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening device, portable electronic, using combination seismic & acoustic surveillance & location device (minimum of six sensors to allow for triangulation) Should have 2-way communications capability with DELSAR Life Detector. Bids include fees	Search Systems	LD3-MAIN UNIT	TF-0111.00	2	1	kit	Desc	\$ 12,785.00	\$ 25,570.00	\$ 13,424.25
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening device, Wall Clamps			TF-0111.01	4	2	each		\$ 33.37	\$ 133.48	\$ 35.04
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Sensor, Seismic	Search Systems	LD3-SENSOR 6	TF-0111.02	12	6	each	NEW	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 12,084.00	\$ 1,057.35
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Sensor Spike	Search Systems	LD3-SPIKE	TF-0111.03	12	6	each	NEW	\$ 24.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 25.20

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Sensor, Clamp, Magnetic	Search Systems	LD3-MAGNET	TF-0111.04	4	2	each	NEW	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 44.10
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Sensor, Acoustic	Search Systems	LD3-ACOUSTIC	TF-0111.05	2	1	each	NEW	\$ 897.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 941.85
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Sensor, Connecting Cable, 10m, & Spool	Search Systems	LD3-CABLE 10M	TF-0111.06	12	6	each	NEW	\$ 287.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 301.35
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Sensor, Connecting Cable, 3m	Search Systems	LD3-CABLE 3M	TF-0111.07	2	1	each	NEW	\$ 241.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 253.05
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Protective Caps, Pack of 6	Search Systems	LD3-CAP C	TF-0111.05	2	1	pack	NEW	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4.20
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Headphone	Search Systems	LD3-HEADPHONE	TF-0111.09	4	2	each	NEW	\$ 399.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 418.95
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Power Supply w/Cord	Search Systems	LD3-CHAR PWR SUPP	TF-0111.10	2	1	each	NEW	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 47.25
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Lanyard Strap	Search Systems	LD3-LANYARD	TF-0111.11	2	1	each	NEW	\$ 19.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19.95
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector Cap	Search Systems	LD3-CAP S	TF-0111.12	4	2	each	NEW	\$ 6.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6.30
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector Operation Manual	Search Systems	LD3-MANUAL	TF-0111.13	2	1	each	NEW	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Lithium Ion Rechargeable Battery Stick	Search Systems	BAT-LI-SB1	TF-0111.14	4	2	each	NEW	\$ 99.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 103.95
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	DELSAR LifeDetector, Lithium Ion Rechargeable Battery Stick, Charger	Search Systems	CH-TBLI-1	TF-0111.15	2	1	each	NEW	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 404.25
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pry axe, (w/ standard claw & leather sheath)	Paratech	22-000520	TF-0112.00	2	0	each		\$ 222.48	\$ 444.96	\$ 233.60
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Reciprocating saw, battery powered	Dewalt	DW008K	TF-0113.00	2	1	each	desc	\$ 622.94	\$ 1,245.88	\$ 654.09
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Reciprocating saw, Battery	Dewalt	DW0242	TF-0113.01	2	1	each	desc	\$ 100.12	\$ 200.24	\$ 105.13
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Reciprocating saw, Battery Charger	Dewalt	DW0246	TF-0113.02	1	1	each	desc	\$ 66.74	\$ 66.74	\$ 70.08
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Reciprocating saw, AC/DC Converter	Dewalt	DW0247	TF-0113.04	2	1	each	Not Available at this time	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Saw, reciprocating, Blades reciprocating bi-metal, shatterproof 6" 18tpi	Milwaukee	48-00-5784	TF-0113.05	24	24	each	id	\$ 11.86	\$ 284.64	\$ 12.45
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Saw, reciprocating, Blades reciprocating wood-cutting, shatterproof 6"	Milwaukee	4800-5021	TF-0113.06	24	24	each	id	\$ 11.54	\$ 276.96	\$ 12.12

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Saw, reciprocating, Blades reciprocating wood-cutting, shatterproof 9"	Milwaukee	48-00-5026	TF-0113.07	24	24	each	id	\$ 15.21	\$ 365.04	\$ 15.97
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Saw, reciprocating, Blades reciprocating wood-cutting, shatterproof 12"	Milwaukee	48-00-5027	TF-0113.08	24	24	each	id	\$ 17.63	\$ 423.12	\$ 18.51
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Entrenching tool, shovel, with folding pick	Council Tool Co.	CT42-SFG	TF-0114.00	2	1	each	mfg	\$ 33.37	\$ 66.74	\$ 35.04
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Search Cam, Recon II with 2 batteries, charger & storage case	Search Systems	Recon II	TF-0115.00	2	1	Kit	desc	\$ 6,674.40	\$ 13,348.80	\$ 7,008.12
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Camera Probe	Search Systems		TF-0115.01	1	2		new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Display	Search Systems		TF-0115.02	1	1	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Sun Shield	Search Systems		TF-0115.03	1	1	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Battery Charger with Cord	Search Systems	SC2-CHAR	TF-0115.04	1	1	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	2.5AH Non-Spillable Battery	Search Systems	SC-BAT25	TF-0115.05	2	2	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Lanyard Straps	Search Systems		TF-0115.06	2	2	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pelican Case	Pelican	1700	TF-0115.07	1	1	included in kit	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	GPS (global positioning satellite) receivers, h& held portable, WAAS capable, compatible with Garmin Mapsource software, battery operated, with Carrying case, Lanyard, USB data cable, external magnetic mount antenna & Cigar lighter adapter	Garmin	Recommended 60csx or compatible	TF-0116.00	4	2	each	desc, qty, model	\$ 721.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 757.05
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	GPS, Mapping software, (2 applications) DeLorme Street Atlas USA & Topo USA (to allow for standardized training & operations Programwide)	DeLorme	see specs	TF-0117.00	2	1	each		\$ 309.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 324.45
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Tape, Surveyors, Flourescent Green, roll	Hanson	17001	TF-0118.00	12	6	roll	mfg, model, qty	\$ 2.22	\$ 26.64	\$ 2.33
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Tape, Surveyors, Flourescent Red, roll	Hanson	17002	TF-0119.00	12	6	roll	mfg, model, qty	\$ 2.22	\$ 26.64	\$ 2.33
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Camera, telescoping with color monitor, w/ accessories, two additional batteries, recharging system	ZISTOS	WA-TFRS/THC-50	TF-0120.00	1	0	kit	new	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 9,581.25
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Case	ZISTOS		TF-0121.01	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, WalkAbout II , Control Unit	ZISTOS	WM4	TF-0121.02	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Detached Monitor	ZISTOS	WM-LCD	TF-0121.03	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Battery Charger	ZISTOS	WBC	TF-0121.04	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Low Light Color Camera	ZISTOS	LLC-1.4	TF-0121.05	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Low Light Color Camera	ZISTOS	LLC-1.4	TF-0121.06	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Sunshade	ZISTOS	SS-WA	TF-0121.07	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Battery Rechargeable, NiMH	ZISTOS	BAT-2	TF-0121.05	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Telescoping Pole, 9-Foot Articulating	ZISTOS	AP-T9	TF-0121.09	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Audio Listening Device	ZISTOS	AAM	TF-0121.10	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Pole, 3-Foot Fixed Length, Articulating	ZISTOS	AP-F3	TF-0121.11	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Battery Pack, External, D Cell	ZISTOS	D-BAT	TF-0121.12	2	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Enhanced Thermal Imaging Camera	ZISTOS	THC-50	TF-0121.13	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Sling Harness	ZISTOS	WSH	TF-0121.14	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Vest	ZISTOS		TF-0121.15	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Cigarette Lighter Adapter	ZISTOS	WDC	TF-0121.16	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Articulating Pole Cable Adjustment Wrenches	ZISTOS		TF-0121.17	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, AV Cable	ZISTOS	WVC	TF-0121.18	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Lens Protectors	ZISTOS	LLC-1.4	TF-0121.19	4	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Manual			TF-0121.20	1	0			included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Fiberscope	ZISTOS	FSK4-BW	TF-0122.00	1	0	kit		\$ 9,995.00	\$ 9,995.00	\$ 10,494.75

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Case	ZISTOS		TF-0122.01	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Fiberscope, Camera w/Adapter	ZISTOS	FBC-BW	TF-0122.02	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Fiberscope, Light Source	ZISTOS	FBL	TF-0122.03	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Fiberscope, Camera Cable	ZISTOS	VPC-10	TF-0122.04	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Fiberscope, Guide Tube	ZISTOS	892	TF-0122.05	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Fiberscope, Guide, Curved Tube	ZISTOS		TF-0122.06	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Video System, Portable, Fiberscope, Manual	ZISTOS		TF-0122.07	1	0	each		included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Lil Ears, System: Each kit contains the following items	Crystal Partners 800-244-3277	BE3K/SM/F	TF-0123.00	2	2	kit	NEW	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 13,440.00
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Mil/Spec Mic	Crystal Partners	MSM	TF-0123.01	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Portable Mic to line Driver (Bridging Amp)	Crystal Partners	MD1	TF-0123.02	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Dish	Crystal Partners	D4R	TF-0123.03	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Electronic Reflex Targeting Sight	Crystal Partners	RD1	TF-0123.04	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Padded Neck Strap Assembly	Crystal Partners	DS1	TF-0123.05	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Transmitter Mounting Plate	Crystal Partners	TP1	TF-0123.06	4	4	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Carry Case	Crystal Partners	CC2	TF-0123.07	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Stereo Headset	Crystal Partners	HD1	TF-0123.08	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, H&Ie for Lil Ears	Crystal Partners	H3R	TF-0123.09	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Mic Yoke	Crystal Partners	Y3R	TF-0123.10	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Listening Device, Lavalier Mic Tube w/Sight mount	Crystal Partners	MT6	TF-0123.11	2	2	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Concrete coring tool, electric, capable of cutting 2" diameter hole up to 8" deep	Hilti	373696	TF-0125.00	1	0	each	New	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,622.50
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Concrete coring tool, electric, Bit, Concrete 2" diameter	Hilti	370998	TF-0125.01	4	0	each	New	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 588.00
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Concrete coring tool, electric, connection end BI-1 concrete bit, 2" diameter, included in kit with drill kit	Hilti	236120	TF-0125.02	4	0	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Concrete coring tool, Electric, wrench, included in kit with drill kit	Hilti		TF-0125.03	1	0	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Concrete coring tool, electric, hose adapter, included in kit with drill kit	Hilti		TF-0125.04	1	0	each	new	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Concrete coring tool, electric, safety glasses, included in kit with drill kit	Hilti		TF-0125.05	1	0	each	NEW	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	TECHNICAL SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Concrete coring tool, electric, Lubrication spray, included in kit with drill kit	Hilti		TF-0125.06	1	0	each	New	included in kit	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT			TG-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Canine, Dish Stainless Steel 64 oz.	Ethical Products	6036	TG-0101.00	4	4	each	new	\$ 33.37	\$ 133.48	\$ 35.04
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Harness, tie-down (for canine air transport) Medium size, color red	Champion	CCSS-M	TG-0102.00	4	2	each		\$ 72.31	\$ 289.24	\$ 75.93
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Harness, tie-down (for canine air transport) Large size, color blue	Champion	CCSS-L	TG-0102.01	4	2	each	new	\$ 72.31	\$ 289.24	\$ 75.93
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Kennel, portable, collapsible, Airline travel approved	Pet Supply House Ltd. www.petsupplyhouse.com	DC2042 42" x 26" x 30"H	TG-0103.00	4	4	each	Desc, Mfg	\$ 239.99	\$ 959.96	\$ 251.99
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Canine , Lead Tie out 20'	Four Paws	84720	TG-0104.00	4	4	each	mfg, model	\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 23.36
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Lifting harness, 1 per canine assigned to Task Force (personal issue to h&ler), sized to fit	Ray Allen	68-7000	TG-0105.00	12	4	each		\$ 166.86	\$ 2,002.32	\$ 175.20
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Pad, resting	Midwest Crates	147-0134-4527	TG-0106.00	4	4	each		\$ 55.62	\$ 222.48	\$ 58.40
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Canine, Stake Tie out 15"	Four Paws	95500	TG-0107.00	4	4	each	mfg, model	\$ 11.12	\$ 44.48	\$ 11.68
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Shower, solar	Reliance	9311	TG-0108.00	4	4	each	mfg, model,	\$ 27.81	\$ 111.24	\$ 29.20
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Kit, Decon, Canine			TG-0109.00	1	1	each		\$ 333.72	\$ 333.72	\$ 350.41
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Gloves, Latex,Non-sterile, sm/med/lge, 100/box			TG-0109.01	1	1	box	new	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.25

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Gloves, Latex-free,Non-sterile, sm/med/lge, 100/box			TG-0109.02	1	1	box	new	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.50
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Goggles, Safety			TG-0109.03	25	25	pair	new	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.25
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Heavy Duty Rubber Overgloves		Nitrile22 Mil/ PVC Gloves	TG-0109.04	25	25	pair	new	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.20
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Masks, Particle, Dust,20/box			TG-0109.05	1	1	box	new	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.25
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Tyvek Suits			TG-0109.06	25	25	each	new	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.25
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Ear Bulb Syringe, 2 or 3 oz.			TG-0109.07	5	5	each	new	\$ 2.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 2.63
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Gauze Sponges, 200/package		Versalon® 3x3	TG-0109.08	1	1	package	new	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.68
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Garbage Bags, Heavy Duty, Large,10/roll			TG-0109.09	2	2	roll	new	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.25
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Plastic Sheets, Polyethylene Sheet 10x12'			TG-0109.10	20	20	each	new	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 23.10
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Towels, 24"x48", Absorbent			TG-0109.11	36	36	each	new	\$ 4.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 4.20
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Artificial Tears, 15ml		Solution/Drops	TG-0109.12	5	5	btl	new	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.10
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Dishwashing Liquid		Dawn® or Palmolive®	TG-0109.13	1	1	gallon	new	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.30
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Dog Shampoo		DVM Tearless	TG-0109.14	1	1	gallon	new	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52.50
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Mechanic H& Wash		GoJo®	TG-0109.15	1	1	gallon	new	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.75
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Ophthalmic Saline,0.9% NaCl, 4 oz.			TG-0109.16	5	5	btl	new	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.10
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Oral Rinse, 8 oz.		Nolvadent®,VET Enzadent®	TG-0109.17	2	2	btl	new	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4.20
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Absorbent Powder, 15 oz.		Cornstarch,Talcum,baksoda	TG-0109.18	1	1	btl	new	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.15
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Scrub Brushes, Plain surgical, 30/box			TG-0109.19	2	2	box	new	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31.50
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Moist Towlettes, 75/box		Baby wipes, Wet Ones	TG-0109.20	2	2	box	new	\$ 2.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.63

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Brushes, Bristle, plastic, wire			TG-0109.21	5	5	each	new	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.50
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Combs, Plastic disposable			TG-0109.22	5	5	each	new	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.50
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Disposable Leashes, Nylon, 50/box			TG-0109.23	1	1	box	new	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31.50
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Dryer		Metro AirForce Comm&er	TG-0109.24	1	1	each	new	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 152.25
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Muzzles, Nylon, Basket, large sizes			TG-0109.25	10	10	each	new	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8.40
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Scissors		B&age, Utility, Lister	TG-0109.26	5	5	each	id, new	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.50
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	Container for Decon Kit			TG-0109.27	1	1	each	new	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00
TECHNICAL	CANINE SEARCH SPECIALIST EQUIPMENT	FEMA Canine Travel Vest	Teeft K9 Equipment www.teeft.com	FEMA H-L NSN 101908911	TG-0110.00	4	4	each	new	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 147.00
WATER		WATER SECTION			WA-0000.00					Unit Cost	\$ -	\$ -
WATER		Helmet, Pro Tec, Full Cut, Size Small, High-density polyethylene shell & waterproof foam liner ensure comfort & protection. Ventilation holes drain water rapidly & side openings allow normal hearing. Adjustable side-release buckle on the chin strap keeps the helmet on head. Small size	CMC	CMC SKU # 347502, FISHER PART # NC9059499	WA-0101.00	2	2	each		\$ 39.95	\$ 79.90	\$ 41.95
WATER		Helmet, Pro Tec, Full Cut, Size Medium, Color: White	CMC	CMC SKU # 347503, FISHER PART # NC9059500	WA-0102.00	12	12	each		\$ 39.95	\$ 479.40	\$ 41.95
WATER		Helmet, Pro Tec, Full Cut, Size Large, Color: White	CMC	CMC SKU # 347504, FISHER PART # NC9059501	WA-0103.00	14	14	each		\$ 39.95	\$ 559.30	\$ 41.95
WATER		Helmet, Pro Tec, Full Cut, Size X-Large, Color: White	CMC	CMC SKU # 347505, FISHER PART # NC9059502	WA-0104.00	6	6	each		\$ 39.95	\$ 239.70	\$ 41.95
WATER		Personal Floatation Device, Extrasport Universal Rescue ,integrated US Coast Guard approved quick-release buckle & rescuer's harness. Size: Universal Chest Size 30 -56" Color: Yellow. Warranty: 18 months	NRS	NRS SKU #2171, FISHER PART # NC9059522	WA-0105.00	34	34	each		\$ 170.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 178.50
WATER		Personal Floatation Device, Canine, Size: Medium, Designed to fit canine with comfort & protection. Rugged ballistic nylon shell is tough enough to withstand heavy use on land & in the water. Include sturdy haul handle, secure leash D-ring, & high-visibility reflective tape. Medium size for dogs 4	NRS	NRS SKU # 2119, FISHER PART # NC9059518	WA-0106.00	2	2	each		\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 68.25
WATER		Personal Floatation Device, Canine, Size: Large, Designed to fit canine with comfort & protection. Rugged ballistic nylon shell is tough enough to withstand heavy use on land & in the water. Include sturdy haul handle, secure leash D-ring, & high-visibility reflective tape. Large size for dogs 60	NRS	NRS SKU # 2119, FISHER PART # NC9059519	WA-0107.00	2	2	each		\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 68.25

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
WATER		Personal Floatation Device, Canine, Size: Extra Large, Designed to fit canine with comfort & protection. Rugged ballistic nylon shell is tough enough to withstand heavy use on land & in the water. Includes sturdy haul handle, secure leash D-ring, & high-visibility reflective tape. Extra large size	NRS	NRS SKU # 2119, FISHER PART # NC9059520	WA-0108.00		2	each		\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ 68.25
WATER		Whistle, Safety, Storm, Hi Visibility Orange, Durable plastic safety whistle, loudest of all models with stainless spit-ring	CMC	CMC SKU # 180001, FISHER PART # NC9059505	WA-0109.00		34	each		\$ 7.25	\$ -	\$ 7.61
WATER		Lanyard, for Whistle, (no lanyard will be purchased by FEMA. Task Forces logistics personnel are asked to use a small nylon cord to attach the whistle to an appropriate place on the Personnel Flotation Device (PFD) or as required by your agency)			WA-0110.00		34	each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
WATER		Light, Strobe, Princeton Aqua Strobe, Emits intense bursts of light at different speeds that are visible up to 3 miles away in clear conditions. Runs off a single AA battery & clips easily to gear, lanyard & hook / pile strap included in kit. Warranty: Lifetime	CMC	CMC SKU # 000001, FISHER PART # NC9059506	WA-0111.00		34	each		\$ 37.95	\$ -	\$ 39.85
WATER		Headlamp, Petzl Duo LED, UL Class I; Div. 1; Group D T3, Class I; Div. 2; Groups A, B, C, D, T3. Class II; Div. 2; Groups F, G, T3. Duo LED 8 model is a dual headlamp with a powerful halogen bulb for long-range lighting & a battery-saving LED array for close in work. The Duo	CMC	CMC SKU # 129E71, FISHER PART # NC9059507	WA-0112.00		34	each		\$ 99.00	\$ -	\$ 103.95
WATER		Pouch, Headlamp, Myo/Duo, For storing or carrying your Duo or Zoom headlamp. Inside pocket holds a spare set of batteries. Uses the belt loop to carry your headlamp on your belt or attached to the outside of your pack. Mesh panel helps identify contents & provides air exchange.	CMC	CMC SKU # 129012, FISHER PART # NC9059508	WA-0113.00		34	each		\$ 7.50	\$ -	\$ 7.88
WATER		Knife, with sheath. Gerber River Shorty, Molded friction release sheaths clip to a belt or lash tab on PFD. Fully serrated edge & a blunt tip to prevent accidents during rescue. Blade length: 3". Handle: 3.75". Weight: 4 oz. Color: High Visibility Yellow. Warranty: Lifetime	CMC	CMC SKU # 645640, FISHER PART # NC9059509	WA-0114.00		34	each		\$ 38.00	\$ -	\$ 39.90
WATER		Throw Bag, Guardian Raft Rescue, Designed for the professional guide, Guardians clip securely around your waist with an adjustable belt & loops for carabineers. All Guardian systems come with a waist harness & throw bag. Raft models include a flip line. Rope Length: 55'. Rope Size:	NRS	NRS SKU # 1827, FISHER PART # 9059521	WA-0115.00		34	each		\$ 69.95	\$ -	\$ 73.45
WATER		Bag, Waterproof, Aquasafe, Large, Protects handheld radios from water damage. Clear vinyl front panels allow you to see displays & buttons. Most functions are accessible from outside the bag. Includes a finger insert to allow top-mounted volume & squelch adjustments. Also, has a lanyard	Rescue Source	Rescue Source SKU BG3132L, FISHER PART # NC9059515	WA-0116.00		34	each		\$ 29.99	\$ -	\$ 31.49
WATER		Bag, Duffel, Mesh, CMC Rescue, Duffel constructed of rugged yellow mesh for drainage & airflow. Ends are 1000 denier Cordura nylon. Full-size pocket on one end closes with a zipper. Handles wrap around the bottom for extra strength when the bag is loaded with heavy items. Length/Diam	CMC	CMC SKU # 440742, FISHER PART # NC9059510	WA-0117.00		34	each		\$ 39.00	\$ -	\$ 40.95
WATER		Float Marker Recovery System, Pelican, Integral marker float with a 100-foot tether line & quick-release anchor that can be dispatched from the surface or underwater. Neutrally buoyant underwater. The float is bright yellow with dayglo red rings for high visibility.	CMC	CMC SKU # 159100, FISHER PART # NC9059511	WA-0118.00		6	each		\$ 39.95	\$ -	\$ 41.95

SECTION	GROUP	Description	Manufacturer(s)	Model / Part #(s)	Cache Item Number	Type I qty	Type III qty	Unit of Issue	2008 Status	Unit	Type I Extended - change font back	Cost Cap
WATER		LSP Cinch Rescue Collar Allows victim to enter the collar from either side. When loaded, the victim's weight releases the connector, allowing the collar to "cinch" around the victim. Deployable from l&, air or watercraft. As a flotation device, the Cinch can be used as a life vest	CMC	CMC SKU # 721593, FISHER PART # NC9059512	WA-0119.00		1	each		\$ 253.00	\$ -	\$ 265.65
WATER		Ring Buoy USCG approved ring buoy has a urethane foam core which is resistant to gasoline, oil & most chemicals. Nylon vinyl skin provides durability. Color: International Orange. Weight: 21 lbs. Diameter: 24 inches.	CMC	CMC SKU # 710241, FISHER PART # NC9059513	WA-0120.00		1	each		\$ 57.95	\$ -	\$ 60.85
WATER		ResQmax™ Swiftwater Rescue Kit The Sling Projectile inflates on contact with the water to become a flotation collar for the subject or at minimum, an easy to hold floating ring. The 300 ft. (92 m), 8 mm Polyspectra line floats & has a tensile strength of 2,200 lbs.	CMC	CMC SKU # 564020, FISHER PART # NC9059514	WA-0121.00		1	each		\$ 2,111.00	\$ -	\$ 2,216.55
WATER		Hose Inflation System, Mark V Deluxe Kit, Kit includes: 2-1/2" female aluminum hose cap with tie down for securing safety lines 2-1/2" male aluminum hose cap with standard "T" type valve with hose for ease of inflation, There is also a tie down on this end for securing a safety line	Rescue Source	Rescue Source SKU # FMS7100, FISHER PART # NC9059516	WA-0122.00		1	each		\$ 259.00	\$ -	\$ 271.95